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.Lit on 16.7.02 for 	n.tssi* 

p1ict')1 	is 	in  
but 	ot  

vjcCMjma 
1 	C 	F. 

l - 

fl(YfE 16.7.02 List on 17.7.2002 	for admiss- 

. ion. 
/ 

- - - 	- - 	- 

3. 
Mernber..._. 	Vice—Chairman 

mb 
I 

17.7.02 Heard Ms. Shamina Jahan, learn 
• 	- 	 5 	

- I 	- ed counsel 	ror the applicant and also.. 
• 	- 	 - 	

- - 	- 
Mr. M.K. Mazumdar, 	learned counsel 

• for the Respondents at length. 

The application is directed 

- Jagajnst the order dated 1.5.2002 

I uhreby the Respondent authority 

1 irrposed upon the applicant a penalty 

A Contd/_iI 

C 
fil 
fo 
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Coritd.. 
17.7.02 or removal from service, as a Post 

Graduate Teacher (PGT) in Chemistry, 

KIS,Khanapara after holding an 

enquiry. Against an order of removal 

etc, under the service Rules, applica 
ble to the applicant, one can prefer 

an appeal for rodressal of grievances. 

tis. 3ahan, the loathed counsel for the 

applicant submitted that the applicant 

in fact preferred an appeal under Rule 

23 of'tho Central Civil Service 

(Classification Control & Appeal) Rules 

1965 on BthMay,2002. The learned 

counsel submitted that as per office 

hemo dated 20.11.86 issued by thavt. 

of India such appeal is to be diposèd 

of within a month from the date of 

receipt of the appeal. The learned 

counsel for the applfcart further 

.. submitted that since it uas not done 

the Tribunal has ample jurisdiCtlon 

to entertain the appeal. The learned 
lr* 	 4.4..,.4. 	 4-I...... 	1....... 

U U U!J. 	4AD 	 cm  

put under section 20 of the Administra-

tive Tribunals Act, 1985 will not 

apply in the instant ca, in as much 
. 	as the impugned order imposing penalty 

• is per sO illegal, without jurisdictior 

and violative or principles of Natural 
6 	Justibe. 

We have given our anxious 

-consideration on the matter. As mentio-

ned earlier an appeal is provided 

u 4ndr the statue against such order 

as a radressal. The applicant has 

preferred an appeal which has not been 

disposed of. Under the scheme of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, a 

Tribunal, ordinarily is not to admit 

an application unless it is satisfied 

that the applicant had availed of all 

the remedies available to the applicant 

Admittedly, the applicant preferred 

an appeal which is yet to be disposed 

of, The Respondent authority no doubt, 

as contended by the applicant, were 

Co nt d/- 
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f Order of the Tribunal 

required to dispose of such application 

as per ,  guidelines, xpdiiouply, but 

• that by itself will not be a ground to 

entertain the application on the face 

oPsaction 20 or the Act. 

Inthe circumstances, we are not 

inclined to admit the application at 

this stage and instead allow the 

respondent authority to dispose of 

the appeal texpeditiously. Accordingly, 

we direct the respondents to dispose 

of thv appeal within one month from 
the date of receipt of the order if not 

already disposed of and communicate 

the order to the applicant expedjtjousl 

It is needless to say that it will 

always be open to the applicant to mov 

this Tribunal if he so aggrieved. 

The application is accordingly 

disposed of No order as to costs. 

. '.c. 
Member 	 Vice—Chairman 

T 
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IN TBE CENIRAL ADMENITRATIVE TRIBUNLGPUHATI jCH::GiJHATI 

(ASSAM) 

( An application under Section 19 of the AdmistratLve - 

( 	 Tribunal Act, 1985) 

S 

BETWEEN 

R1iiey Sbyam Maurya, 

S/o.(Late)Ram Kurnar, 

Post Gra1uate Teacber (P.G.T.)CIemtstIry, 

Kendrtya Vidyalaya,Kbanapara, 

GauLiat). 	22 (Assam). 

Applicant. 

vs 

.1., The Kendriya Vidyalaya SangatLian, 

(Represented by its Secretary) 

18,InStitutional Area, 

aLieed Jeet. Singt Marg, 

New Delbi 16. 
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Cuiabatj enei 

1 

2 4, Sri.D.K.Saiflt, 

S/o. Sri.C.L.SaLni, 

The AssIstant ConmtSstoner, 

and 

The Qisciplinary iutbority, 

Kendriya Vidyalaa Sangatban, 

Maligaon Cbariali, 

Gauatt 	12. 

3. Mrs .3 .as i3asu, 

W/o. £rL.A.K. Basu, 

The Principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kbanapa.ra, 

Gaubati 	22, (sam) 

S.. Respondents 

DETiILS OF APPLICAT5OJ :- 

1. pARTICULARS OF 	ORLER ANST WLiICi-i ThE APPUCTI0N 

order No .F .J.45/200J-KV $((t)/6692-94 d ated 

1.5.2002 passed by the Assistant Conmissioner and 

Disciplinary Authority, Kendrtya Vidyalaya Sangatban, 

Maligaon, (auhati - 12; (Assam) wbereby the service 

of the applicant was terminated by ioSing the pena'ty 
M 

o& removal with inmedLate effect. 	 - 
A 
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2. JLwtIsDIcrIoN :..- 

The applicant declares that the subject matter 

of the order against which he wants redressal is within 

the jurisdiction of this liori'ble Tribunal. 

3 LIMLTATION :- 

The applicant further declares that the 

application is within the limitation period prescribed 

in Section 21 of the Xiministrative Tribunals Act ,1985. 

4.. ?T_S  OF THE CASE :- 

	

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

was working as a Post Gradtate Teacher (P.G.T. in short) 

Chemistry, in Kendrtya Vtdyalaya,Kbanapa.ra and as such 

be is entitled to all the rights, privileges and protections 

guaranteed to an Indian citizen by the Constitution of India 

and other laws of the land.. 

	

4.2 	That the applicant after ,  passing M.Sc. and 

Liid. Examination was appointed as a Primary Teacher (P.R.T.) 

in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan duly selected by the 

SeLection comittee. He joined his duties in Kendriya 

Vidyalaya (K.V.),Rupa, Arunachal Pradesh. Thereafter, 
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he was selected as Trained Graduate Teacher (T.G.T.) in 

1993 on merit. The applicant was subsequently selected 	A 
as Post Graduate Teacher (P.G.T.)Ln Qiernistry in the 

year 1995 through the aforesaid process and joined his 

duties on 30.11.95 (i/N) in Kendrtya Vidyalaya,Khanapara, 

Gaubati 22 (Assam). 

4,3 	That the applicant respectfully state.that 

since the date of his joining in Kendrtya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan as a teacher, be has been rendering servce 

to the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan without any blemish. 

There were occasions when his services were appreciated 

and the certificates as well as remarks were given to the 

applicant bil his SupexLo&aS a token of appreciation for 

good performance. 

The applicant craves the leave 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal to produce 

the said certificates and remarks at 

the time of hearing of this applLcatLon. 

That the applicant respectfully states that 

the Respondent No.-3 joined as Principal on 16.12.98 in 

Kendriya Vidyalaya,Kbanapara •Jüst after sometimes a 
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notice dated 16.12.98 was served upon the applicant by 	- 

t be Respondent No .-.3 to submit t be requ is it ions £ or 

purchases of themistry Department and accordingly the 

applicant submitted requisitions dated 22.12.98 to the 

Respondent b.-3 with a request in goodfatth to make 

purchases from the Government approved shops .The request 

sp made by the applicant was with a view to obtain good 

quality of chemicals as per his past 	experiences the 

applicant knew that the chemicals purchased froe 

than the Government apporoved shops are of infertor quality 

at higher rates and were of 	for chemical analysis 

for better, accurate and precise results., The aforesaid 

request mede by the applicant was disliked by the Resporent 

No.-3 and the Respondent rb.-.3 became ill disposed and 

took this request as a reprisal and as such planned a 

strategy to take action against the applicant and conse-

quently stopped the payment of the Special Duty Allowances 

to the applicant since,January'1999 without an 

genu.fle reason. 

4.5 	That on receipt of a lette.r dated 8.1.99 from 

- 	 the Assistant Secretary , Cntral Board of Secondary Education 

(herein after referred to as C.B.S..) ,Gaubatt for couQlet ion 

of Class )I Chemistry Practical Examthatiofl'1998-99on/before 
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.13.2.99,, the applicant vide an application dated 23.1,99 

followed by Reminder dated 2.2,99 made a request to the 

Respondent No.-3 for the sanction of the sum of advance 

Rs.5000/.. (Rs. Five Thousand Only) to purchase some 

urgently requited chemicals etc. from the Govt. approved 

shops for conducting Class XII Chemistry Practical Examination 

on 9,10,11 and 12 February'99 respectively in a fair 

and efficient manner. Thereafter, the Respondent No...3 

alongwith one Mrs. J.Borah (T.G.T. Maths) made some 

purchases from Appichem Enterprises without any intimation 

to the applicant and submitted a Bill of purchase dated 

3,2.99 for jthmediate stock entry at 3:10 p.m. on the 

same day. The applicant returned the said Bill to the 

Respondent No..3 by recording his ob ect ions and sought 

for giidance/iostructionS from the concerned end in order 

to incorporate the entry of the said Bill in the Stock 

Register. It is stated bereinthat the said shop is not a 

Govt. approved shop. It is also stated that the applicant 

being the Head of the Purchase committee of K.V,Khanapara 

as well as P.G.T. Qiemistry and I/C of tbe Chemistry 

Department was totally unaware about the aforesaid purchase 

of the stores of Chemistry Department and thus illegality 

is apparent from the face of the records. 

The copy of the Bill dated 3.2.99 

and the notice dated 7.1.99 is annexed 

as Anne xures -. Al and I\2 respectively 



4.6 	That on receipt of the $cIBLII alongwith 

recorded objections seeking written guidance in the matter, 

the Respondent No.-3 tutored several documents against 

the applicant ,dictated students , teacuers and parents 

-.etc.to  write coiplaints against the applicant in a pre-

planned manner It is also stated hereinthat the Respondent 

No.3 prevented the students from attending their Chemistry 

Practical Classes during .Bas anti 1e1a period as well as 

in £xamtnations at several occasions This led to believe 
A 

t-he applicint that thereafter the Respondent No.-3 approached 

the Respodents No.— land 2 respect Lvly and recommended 

them to start Disciplinary Proceeding against the applicant 

in order to fulfil her personal gurdge. It is stated herein 

that the &ock Registers were with the applicant and the 

same were handed over to the Respondent No.-3 on 24.4.1999 

and 7.5.1999  respectively in Sealed covers. liever in order 

to make payment to the supplier,  a false endorsement was 

mede on theduplicate copy of the Bill to the effect that 

the Stock entry has been mede on 3.2,99. 

The copies of the documents 

substantiating the aforesaid facts are 

annexed as 

respectively. 	- 
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4.7 	That the applicant while serving as Post Gruate 

Teacher (hereinafter referred to as P.G.T.) Chemistry at 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara (hereinafter refe.rrd to as 

K.V.) was placed under suspension pending Disciplinary 

Proceeding contemplated against him vide Order No.14..5/99_ 

KVS(GR)/2091-.93 dated 01.06.99 passed by the Assistant 

oniissjoner (Respondent No._2), Kendriya Vldyalaya 

Sangatban (hereinafter referred to as K.V.S.). Thereafter, 

vide Memo. No. 14..5/99..KVS(G)/251..54 dated 09.08.99, the 

Memo of Charges was served upon the applicant by the 

Respondent No....2. 

The copy of the Order dated: 

1.6.99 and Memo. of Charges dated 

9.8.99 are annexed as Anexu.. 

A6 and Al respectively. 

	

4.8 	That since the applicant was not furnished with 

the documents listed in Annexure - III of the said Memo 

alongwitb -the Memo of Charges dated 9.8.99, he applied 

for the same alongwitb Some Additional Documents while 

denying the Charges levelled'against him. The aforesaid 

encluizy proceeded ex—parte against the applicant without 

furnishing him the documents. Thereafter, an Inquiry Report 

was submitted against the applicant which ultimately led 

to his removal from service vide Order dated 29.,2000 

and subsequently the applicant was forced to vacate his 

Official accommodation within ten(.LO) days by Respondent No...3. 
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The copy of the ex-.parte Inquiry 

Report and order of remov a]. dated 29 . .2000 

are annexed as Annexures - A8dA9 

respectively. 

	

4.9 	That after prefeing an Appeal to the Appelte 

authority the applicant approached this Uon'ble Tribunal 

against the Order of 'removal' from service and vidé 

ovnL 	 dated 28.6.2001 passed in 0.A.No.20/2001 

this Hontble Tributl was pleased to set aside the 

impugned order of re nov a]. from S e rv ice and d ire ct ed t be 

Respondents to hold a freebenquiry after furnishing the 

copy of the documents to the applicant within four (04) 

mont is. 

The copy of the }ion'ble Tribunal 

Order dated 28.6.2001 LS annexed as 

Annexure - A 10. 

	

4.10 	That in pursuance of the aforesaid judgement 

) 

and oid er d at ed 28. .601, a Memo. dat ed 

issued to the applicant for submitting 

which was submitted by the applicant o 

all the Charges to the Respondent No.-. 

drop t be proceed ing. 

7.9,2001 was 

his Written Staternt 

n 19.9.01 denying 
WM YtL Q 

2 and re.questto 
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The copy of the Written 

Statement dated 19.9.01 with all 

annexu.res is annexed as Mnpxure - A IItft) 

4 1 11 	That tbe.reftex for starting a fresh enquiry 

as directed by the aforesaid judgment and order dated 

28.6,01, Mr. N.DJoshL , Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

Srikona (Assam) and Mr. P.V.S. Ranga Rao, Principal,. 

K.V,Tejpur No.1 were appointed as Inquiry officer (1.0.) 

and Presenting of ftce.r(P.O..) respectively. 

It may be stated that the eiquiry proceeding 

was conducted on 19.10.01, 29.11.01 • 19.12.01 9 18.1.02 , 

19.1.02 and 22.2.02 respectively on the basis of the Lvmo,4 

of Charges dated 9.8.99 supplied to the applicant. 

4.12 	That during the InquLry Proceeding the applicant 

was denied the inspection of the original documents 

having direct bearLng to the Charges. It is also stated 

that the applicant was not furnished the copy of list of.' 

documents relied by the 1.0. and P.O. and therefore the 

applicant was prevented from making his proper and 

effective defence documents / statements. 

4.13 	That during the course of Inquiry Proceeding the 
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prosecut ton did not examine a Single wLtneSs and utterly 

failed to prove the Charges. It may be stated 'bereint bat 

the learned 1.0. also did not 'even recetvet the Defence 

documents in respect of all Charges except Chare I. 

The applicant thereafter was served with the Presenting 

ÔffLces brief vide letter. dated 26.2,,02 by the Inquiry. 

officer for submission of Written Brief which was  

accordingly submitted on 11.3 0 2002 to the said Inquiry 

officer. It may be further submitted that by the aforesatd 

letter dated 26.2.02 the applicant was also informed 

about the closure of the Inquiry Proceeding. 

The copy of p.O.brief is 

annexed as Annexure A' li(bj. 

414 	That subsequently the Disciplinary Authority 

• 

	

	(Res pondent No ...2) sent a copy of the Inqu try Report to 

the applicant on 22.3,02 Wherein all the Charges uier 

• 

	

	Articles - I, II, III, IV & VI were stated to have been 

pro ved.. 

The copy of the Inquiry 

Report IS annexed as Annexure 	i. 

4.15 	That on receipt of the purported Inquiry Report, 

the applicant submitted a representation dated 11402 

to the I)tsciplinary Authority (Respondent No.-2) ,ctiallengj.ng 

the validity and legality of the said Inquiry Report as 
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well as the findings and further requested the concerned 

authorities to drop the GhargeS. 

The copy of the representatLon 

dated 11.4.02 with annexures is 

annexed as Annexu re-. A 13. 

	

4.16 	That thereafter the Disciplinary Authority 

(Respondent No._2) vide order dated 1.5.02 Lrposed the 

penalty of removal from service with imnediate effect 

upon the applicant. 

The copy of the removal order ,  

dated 1.5.02 is annexed as Annex-

ure -.A 14. 

	

4.17 	That the applicant, unable to get any relief 

preferred an Appeal to the Appe1te authority, Kandriya 

VLdyalaya Sangatban, 18,Institutional Area, Shaheed Jest 

Singh Marg, New Delhi - 16, Which is still pending. 

The copy of, the appeal dated 

8.5.02 without annexures is annexed 

as An
_
njxure - 13. 
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4.18 	That the applicant demanded justice which has 

been denied to him and there is no alternative and equally 

efficacious remedy except this application bef2xe this 

lion'ble Tribunal filed bonafide on the following grounds. 

5. GRCUN)S OFRELIEF J LEGAL PEOVISI0NS:- 

Charge- I 

	

5.1 	For that the IhquLry Officer coninitted grave 

error of law in holding that the Cbrge contained in 

Article - I against the applicant LS proved without 

there being any basis 4or ariving at the said finding. 

5.2 	For that the finding of the Inquiry Officer 

that the letter written by the Principal, K.V,Dinjan 

(Serial No. 26) appoint Lng the applicant as External, 

Examiner for Chemistry Practical at K.V,Dinan cannot 

be treated as Appointment Order is totally perverse. 

5 1 3 	For that the Inquiry Officer acted Lilegaly 

and in gross violation of the Principles of Natural 

Justice in denying the request made in writing by the 

applicant for calling the Principal, K.V,Kbanapara 

(namely Mrs.J,Das Basu) and Mr.K.K.Choudhary, the 

Assistant Secretary , Central Board pf Secondary Education 
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(C.B.S.E.), Gauhati for crossexamtnation who allegedly 

directed the Princtpal, K.V,Kb.anapara not to relieve 

the applicant for conducting Class )I Chemistry Practical 

Examinat ion at Dinjan. 

	

5.4 	For that the Inquiry Of fice.r as well as the 

Disciplinary Authority wholly ignored the fact that the 

app it cant conducted t be Prect i cal Ex aminat ton at K.V ,D jnj an 

of Class )I students as otherwise they could not have 

questioned the Appointment order made by the Principal, 

K.V,Dinan for proving the Charges contained in Article I. 

	

5.5 	For that if the Principal, K.V,Dtnj an's lette 

dated 3.2.99 appointing the applicant as External Examiner 

for Class I C.B.S.E. Chemistry Practical Examination 

as Appointment order, it is surprising... as to Why no other 

person was appointed to conduct the Practical Examination 

as to why the applicant was allowed to conduct the Practical 

Examination in K.V,Dtnjan. Thus, Inquiry officer 

accordingly failed to apply his mind and reach the 

finding which could not have been arived at by any 

reasonable and prudent person . Therefore, the entire 

Inquiry Proceeding is vitiated and the order of resovai 

from service is liable to be set aside and quashed. 
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5.6 	For,  that the Inquiry officer acted Lilegaly 

in relying upon the alleged Practical copy of the four() 

students select ed bytbe Presenting officer by refusing 

to call for the Practical Note Books of all the students 

of Class XE together with the attendence well as result 

registers etc,. 

	

5.7 	For t hat as per t he list of documents ment toned 

in Annexure- III to the Wmo. of Charges, this Charge 

was to be proved " by the Pract Lcal Note Books of the 

students of K.V,Kbanapara " but the Presenting Officer 

choose to produce only alleged four () Practical 

copies and for such act and omission the ent ire proceedings 

LS .vLtLated. 

5.8 For that out of the four () students two 

are Primary Teacher's w ard who at e ill d is posed towards 

the applicant and they were also not called as a witness 

in the proceedings and as such the enttre proceeding was 

conducted against the principle of natural justice 

denying the applicant the opportunity to cross-examine 

the aforesaid students,. 
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5.9 	For that the Inquiry of ficer not only refused 

to examine any witnesses but also refused to call for 

all the Practical Note - BookS of students of Class ) 

together with Attendence as well as Result Registers 

and also refused to look into the documents annexed 

alongwtth the Written Statements pert aining to thiS 
Y. 

Charge, whLle ar,Lving at the findings that the applicant 

did not conduct Class )a Practical Classes till January'99-

gross violation of the Principles of Natural Justice. 

5.10 	For that in so far as awarding 30 marks each to 

the students is concerned the Inquiry Officer totally 

ignored the statements made bythe applicant in Written 

St ate ment $ that t he marks were given to t be students wit b 

the consent of the then Principal, SrL.N.. Bbuyan and 

refused to call SrL..N,D. Bbuyan as a witness, Such act 

and omis sion on the part of I .0.. has the effect of 

vitiating the entire enquiry and the Uugned order is 

accordingly liable to be set aside. 

5 1 11 	For that the documents annexed with the Written 

Statement amplyestablisbed that the required chemicals 

was rne available only in the middle of November'98 and 



therefore the Chemistry Practical Examination could not 

be conducted béf ore half - yearly (GuimlatLve Test) 

Exantaat ion. Maximum marks were allod to each student 

with the consent of the then Principal. The learned 

Inquiry officer ought to have considered the fact that 

there was no complaint or disagreeent regarding the 

award of marks, otherwise Cumulative Test being an 

Internal test the Principal could have asked for fresh 

test by cancelling the earlier marks when the chemicals 

became availabe. 

Charge - III 

5.12 	For that the findings of the Inquiry officer 

that the applicant refused to conduct the Chemistry 

practtcal Examination of class XEtb is totally false 

and baseless in as nuch as the Practical Examination 

was conducted on 24.3.99, 25.3.99. and 27.3.99 respectively 

by the applicant. 	
¼. 

5.13 	For that the Inquiry officer without going into 

the facts and circunt ances of the case, was wrong in 

concluding that the applLcant asked the students to 

bring cbemLcals for practical Examinations. For 'conducting 

Practical Examinat ion certain chemicals like ,1vtbylated 

spirit, distilled water etc, are required , the last. 

19? 
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purchaSe of Metbylated Spirit was made on 15.12.98 and 

the same got exhausted, while the Practical. Classes for 

Class )a and XII were conducted. Therefore, the applicant 

made a nu qbex of repreSent at LoflS to t be Principal £ or 

procurement of said chemicals, which was not acted upon 

and as such the applicant was constrained to request 

the students to bring the Chemicals since the applicant 

bore the sincere desire to conduct the Practical 

Examination in a fair and efftent manner as per the 

curriculum. 

5.14 	For that the applicant being unable to procure 

the said chemicals inspite of his sincere efforts, 

conducted the Practical Examination by using the 

ordinary tap water and with whatever little amount of 

Methylated Spirtt was left The applicant divided the 

students into three groupd and Some hoW conducted the 

examinat ton. 

5 1 15 	For that the Charge that the applicant refused 

to conduct the Practical. Examination of Class )I 

Private studentS contatned in ArtLcle III of Memo.  of 



Charges, by no stretch of reasoning can be said to 

have been proved without oral evidence. The Inquiry 

officer therefore acted against all canons of fair 

play and justice , recommending that .tbe aforesaid 

Charge has been proved 

	

5.16 	For,  that the applicant was ready and 

willing to conduct the Practical Examination of Clas XII 

Private students, but t  since the chemicals were not 

available fr he informed the Principal vide his letter 

dated 31.3.99 and requested to sanction Rs .1000/— for 

purchase of chemicals. Tbereafte.r the applicant was 

not informed as to what has happened. Incident ly in 

the previous ex—parte inquiry , this Qiarge was held 

to be not proved 

c'i 

	

5.17 	For that the applicant in oer to avotd,  

any maipractices like leakage of Question Papers etc, 

honestly decided to submit Question Papers only a day 

before the examination and also because no Stipulated 

time .aS alleged in the Charge was brought to the applicant's 

notice that the Question Papers were not submitted before band. 
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the aforesaid decision about the submission of Question 

Paper was informed to the Principal, who in turn did not 

Object. However, on PrLncial's order dated 26 .2 .;99, the 

Question Paper was iui:nediately submitted to the Examination 

I/C namely Mrs .13.? .Goswami by the applicant. 

Charge 

	

5.18 	. 	For that the finding of the Inquiry officer 

that the applicant t ampered with the documentS ,  wit bout 

any reasonable basis 

	

5.19 	For that the applicant conducted the Chemistry 

Practical Examination for Class XII students in K.V,Narangl. 

on 5.2.99 and 6.2.99 respectively. On 6.2.99, the applicant 

conducted the Said Exáminat ion and concluded it by 6:30p.m. 

and mentioned the said time of departure in the relieving 

order. 

5.20 	For that the Inquiry officer failed to apply 

his mind to the facts that 6.2.99, being a Saturday, the. 

Answer - Scripts and Award List could bot have been 

submitted because the C.B.S.E. Office remains closed on 

Saturd ay. 
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5.21 	For that the conclusion of the Inquiry Officer 

that the applicant tampered the relieving order in order 

to cover up his late arrival in the school on Monday i.e. 

on 8..2t99 is totally perverse, in as nuch as 62.99 

beingi a Saturday the kiswer - Scripts etc., could have 

been submitted in C.BeS.E* of fce on Wonday only i.e., 

8.2,99. 

	

5.22 	For that the Respondents have acted in clear 

violation of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 

1964 and therefore, the entire procceding including the 

Charge - Sheet, Inquiry Report and the Inugned order 

dated 1..2002 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

	

5.23 	For that the Inquiry Of ficer allegedly found 

the applicant, guilty of misconduct under Rules 3(1) (1), 

(ii) and (iii) of C.C.S.(C.C.A.)Rules, 1965 in utter 

d!.Sregard of the Article'' 55of Education Gode and for 

such act or,  omiSSion the entire proceeding is vitiated. 

	

5.24 	For that the applicant is innocent and e 

would have been awarded for detection of the frauds 

and illegalities in purchases of chemicals etc. 

114- 
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Co niLt ted by t he Respondent No, - 3but, t be Respondents 

have victimised the applicant just to suppress the 

realities and therefore the Impugned order dated 1.5.2002 

is unsustainable in law. 

	

5.25 	For that the said Inquiry Proceeding was 

unduly prolonged and thus it smacks of malaf ide and 

therefore the entire proceeding including the Impugned 

order dated 1.5 .2002 are liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

	

5.26 	For,  that the purported Disciplinary Proceeding 

initiated against the applicant ii arbitrary , discrimi-

natory and malafide in a re-planned manner with oblique_ 

toot i ye and therefore the ent ire proceeding is v it Lat ed. 

	

5. 27 	For,  that the Impugned order of re no val d at ed 

1.5.2002 is punitive in nature and cetS social stigma 

on the dignity and reputation of the applicant and 

therefore the same is liable to be Set aside and quashed. 
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5 .28 	For that t be Disciplinary Authority p.assed - 

—  the: Inpugned Order mechanically in colourful exercise 

of the power arbitrarily and illegally and therefore, 

the same is liable to be set aside and quashed •  

5,29 	For. that In any view bf the matter whether 

in fact or in law., the Impugned order of recoval of 

the applicant dated 1.502002 is bad in law as well as 

in cont r av ent ions of t he Art L des .14,16 and 21 of t he 

Constitution of India and as such the said Iirçugned 

Order cannot be sustained in the eye of law. and 

therefore the same is liable to be set aside and quashed, 

5.30 	For that the Impugned order of reval from 

service is harsh , conscience Shocking and disproportionate 

and did not coninensurate to the misconduct alleged 

against the applicant and therefore the same is liable 

-. 	to be set as We and qu as bed. 

5.31 	Fox t hat t be applicant be longs to a very poor 

family and is the only earning member in the entire family 

consisting of six (06) numbers . The applicant is 
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in a rented house after eviction from his off icial 

accomnodat ion by Respondent No. - 3 to look after 

his fanily , to pay the house rent as well as to 

meet the cost of education of his children which 

has become an impossible task unless the Impugned 

Order is stayed the applicant is likely to suffer 

irreparable injury and hardship. 

DaTILs OFREMDIS SUGUT FOR 

The applicant declares that he has availed 

all the remedies available to him under the service 

ru les and now t here is not any ot her alternative and 
ti 

efficacious remedy except this application seeking 

immediate and urgent remedy. 

Ma'TERST PIiEVIoUSLY FILED OR PEN)ING IN AN' OTHER 

OJRT : - 

The applicant further declares that be has 

pref€xred an Appeal dated 8.5.2002 before the Appellate 

Authority, K.V.S., New Delhi - 16 which is still, pending. 



.4 

- 25 

8. RE &JEF SOUGHT FOR :- 

Under the premises aforesaid 

it is respectfully prayed that your 

Loxds hip(s) would be pleased to admit 

this application ,issue notice, call 

for the records of the case and upon 

hearthg the parties and perusal of the 

records of the case be pleased to grant 

the following reliefs : 

L) To set aside and quash the impugned 

order dated 1.5.2002 (Annexure -i4) 

with full backwages alongwith all 

past consequential service benefits. 

Li) To reinstate the applicant in his 

original post in Kendriya Vidyalaa, 

Kbanapara. 

Cost of the application. 

Any other relief(s) to which the 

ápplic ant j5 ent it led to and as your 

Lo.rdsbips may deem fit and proper for 

the interest of justice, 
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INThRIMREFIEF .PRYE 

The applicant most respectfully 

and most humbly prays that in interim 

the operation of the impugned order 

dated 1..2002 (Annexure - 14) passed 

by the Assistant coirmissioner, KIVIS. 

Gauhati'be stayed during the pendency 

of the rule, otherwiSe the applicant 

will suffer an irreparable loss and 

injury. 

That this application is filed through advocate. 

PARTIQJLARS :- 
Ct aw-t 

(i) IaPO• bL1c°( °,  

(ii). Oate - 

(LLi)Place - 

LIST oF DOQ.JMENTS :-

As stated above. 
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VaR I FIC AI oN 

I, Ra.they Shyatn Maurya, S/o.(Late)Ram 

Kumar, aged about 42 yearS and resLdent of S.x Mtle, 

Khanapara , Gauhati. - 22 do hereby vertfy that the 

contents of para ... 	 .• ,... ....:.o.,. 

are tAle to my personal knowledge 

and paras , 	..,. . . 	. . . 	.• .• •• .•,•••.•. 

are believed to be true on legal avLce and that I 

tave not suppressed any materLal fact, 

t  

Gauhati. 
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APPICHEM ENTERPRISE 
ee & 2a&eq' Sae 	T,crnumees) 

HEM CHANDRA ROAD • UZANBAZAR • GUWAHATI-781 001 
FN7PS 	(AM APPCHEM PHONE : 541570 

....... 

I 	endriya Vidyal€tya 	I 

... . gap.ära.
.... . ...........................

.... 

 

........ .... .... .... ..................................  I 

I 	 I. 
I 

-U 

_ 

Nessler zeaent • 	 xlOOm1 	100. ,0 lOOmi 	1000 00 

Oarric awn. nitrate . 	 2xlOOgm 	334, 00 100gm 	668 00 

silver nitre , 	
2x25gm. 	468. )0 259m 	936 00 

Pot, Iodid. 	 3x2509m 	710. )0 250gm 	710 00 

5,, Spdi1.n cerbonate . 	 4xSOOgm 	80. o 500gm 	32 00 

10 lit 	O.30 lit 	706400 
X. sPi r~~ 

 

Litmupaper red & blue. 	12 pke- Y 681 	pkt 	816 00 

-. 	 ,C/\\ 	 \t 
•0 	- 

(S 	 ) 	,' 	

.•' 	
515O 	, 

Pd  
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(N 
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Nr 

flYy  

' 

)J  '9 
Q - 	 .• 	

. 	 / ...•••. 

•. '.! 	 •? >" 

T 

fJJ37JilffWfAW/JJ 	 -

RIIW 
A.G.S.T.-A-412 Central Sales Tax No. 1405 dt. 17-67 	

For 	PICM 

Our risk and responsibili ceases on delive of the goods on Rall Steamer or Carers. 	. 	 ..' 

No complain will be entertaIned if not lodged within'3 -days from receipt of goods. Interest 
 

@ 25% per annum will be charged on all bills unpaid within one month. 	 . . 

low 
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1-c w e Xarnr,l C S dre n  

VL.r). 	 J.L.7.•6 	s.ff76/_. 
Vr.N,.17 	dt. 	- 	 ij' 	- 	 \ Vr.No. 	1' 	dt. 	- 	 do 

- 	 3.33f7/_ 
A. 	Vr.No. 	20 	dt. 	- 	 do  5. 	Vr.N. 	22 	dt. 	- 	 d) 

- 	 .1O57/.. 	. 
. 	 Yr. 	Uo 21 	cIt. 	- 	 .55Oo/- 

Purchasc 	nroccdurc 	a 	laid 	in Accounts Cocic 
fully 	av,idcd. 	Slriiii.ir 	other 	all 	CaSCS 	ma y 	be . 	 :. 
revi.ccj 	and 	cx , oStf . ct') 	sanctioned 	e 	xoic 
otdjned 	under 	jrtjmatj,n 	to jlUdit. 	 . 

IM No.53(pace 	5) 
In 	thc 	below m~ nLj )ncd 	cases 	it 	has ntjccd 
that 	wre 	s qutatj 	ns called, 	comnerative 
stterx'nt have 	been 	sioned 	only 	by 	the 	Princip31 
no rates has been comoored, 	due 	to this SDrr 
over 	nayrnents 	has 	been dnc 	'.hich 	reciuj.red- x 
imrrdlatcly 	recovery. 	 - 

WXXXXkxx 

Vr.No.14 dt.31.9.7 	 62.60 to be 	reco"crcd 
Vr .No.2 	cit .30.3 	SO 	its. 	575 	I05 	-, 	 do - 

• 	 Vr.1.njl 	dt. 	,'.8 	 7CC6 	- 	 do - 

1M No.53 

~AnC AC 	jd 	in 	insctjon 	. 

mcmo Clay 	kindly 	e 	set 	riht 
S  

Vr.No.252 	dt.2.3,°.5 	It.274 	/S 	XB.Bhattacl)ary, 	Co. S  
• 	

. 	 Guahtj 	(I1e. 	-arn.mDncy) 
Vr.N?. 33e !.l..iJo 	Suo'.rtlnq 	voucher 

to he 	reco'erd 	from t he .  

crnnl.oyee 	Concerned. 
5•,.......- 

	
. 	

. 
Vr.No.316 dt.2.3.6 	:2148 	M/s 	.hattacharya.'&Co. 

•Cuahatj,fles. 	lnconr 	T a x 
1 2 	s.577/_ 

Vr.No.340 	dt.16.5.flE 	.528/5 	Prjvdte 	call 	one 	Rc.96/. 

S 

to be 	rccoverecIfrom the 
employee 	concerned. 	 ' 

'/r.No.22 	:Jt . 	 .7.g9 ft.5562 	M/S Anpi 	ChCniCk&,Ghy. 
l.rJo. 	I 

to k.i 	recovered 
from above 	firm. 	C -)mocra- 
tivrl 	statCnt 	prerc1 S  

ni '12.2.,? where a 
the 	rurc.11ASCS 	made 	on -  
3.2. 	naynint 	mde 	on 
Hjp1jc.tr' 	bill. 	"vocI('d 
rchdc 	proccdure. 

II) 	c1 I 	wa 	not 
I 	j(H 	' 	 •'iyr 	iii 	ii . - 

• 	S 	
. 	

'w'y 	Le 	recv. S  

f r )rn 	C 	oI oy('C 	C oncere ii.d . 

Vr.N - .3l 	dt.1°.,j 	.7/_ 	 .3n'7/ 	may 	be 
S a 	tt 	clii 

. . 	
•55 

,• 

() 	

. r 	a[J 	thcr 	-is 	ah'. 	iy 	ind1y 	le 
rcvii.cd 	-ir) 	•)'tj 	r 	t.-':'n 	in 	th 	rccird 	y 	be 
:j(itj_i .trsd 	to 	auij, 

N).5 
p'cic.. .2/- 



- 

'—i—i 
L-4 

I Phone :511797, 511 798 
• 	 Fax 51179 
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KEN DRIYA VIDYALAYASANGAT•HAN 

	

'i fli 'ii:u 	fleqioiial ortice 
;n1i1i 	i1ktiirc) 	MaIicpn Ch.riaii 

• 	iTirr(1 : 701 012 	G,,v.'thaij :701 012 

	

No. r. 	1 45/99_KVS(GR)/2Q' 	
Oed : 01.6.99 

	

• 	 ORDER 

WiINUi:AS El c11sci)J.1nary proceeding againi; I Shri U.S. Maii.- y i, 
PGT(Chen) , Ky, KhEnpara i.s cor1t(inplJted. 

• 	NOW,T)'iEflhipoflE, the undersigned in exerclse of the powers 
conferred by Sub—ruie(j) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil 

• 	Services(C1assjfjcatji.i Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, 
hereby places the said Shri R.'S. Mauya, PGT(Chen), KV, 
Khnnapnra under susponujon with immediate effect. 

It Ia further ordered that during time, ieriod Umat this 
order shall remain in force the I'londquor'Lers of Shri. fl.S.-
Maurya should be Kendriya Vidyaiaya, Kharapar,n and the said Sllri R.S. .Maurya shnj.i riot leave the 'headqua-rter without 
obtaining the previoue permission of the undersined. 

-( Dr. Uaiit-Kjshore.) 
Assjtant Coninissjonoj: Shri R.S. Maurya, 

PGT(Chem), 
Kendriya Vidya.1.ay.a, • 	• 	' 
Khnnapara. Guwahatj 
Teachers qrs. No..4-8(Top floor). 
Copy to - 

The Principa)., KV, Khanapara. • • 
2. 	The Deputy. Comm1ss1oiier(dn), KVS(Hqrs), New Delhi. 

y , 

	
•'• 	

• 	 • 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAIl 

j' 	. 	•. 	 - 	REGIONAL OFFICE 	. 	. 	•. 	A 
CHAYAPLAM BHAWAN : MALIGAON CHAH.IALI 

 

GUWAHATI ; 12 

i)ated : 

AT 

M E M o' R A .N D U M 

Theundersigned prOposes to hold an Inquiry against 
Shri R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry), Kendrlya -Vidyalaya, Khanapara 
under Rule-14 of the Centrál Clvii Services(Classificatiori, 
Control and Appeal) Ruies,1965, The substance of the imputations 
of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of which the inquiry 
is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement of 
articles of charge(ANN}XUREI). A statement of the imputations 
of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of each article of 
charge is ericlosed(ANMXURE—II). A list of drcurnents by which, 
and a list of witnesses by whom, the articles of charge are 
proposed to be sustained are also enclosed(AJINEXURE-.III) and 
Iv) 

	

(2) 	Shri R.S. Manrya PGT(Chemistry) is directed to submiL 
within 10 days of the receipt of this Memorandum a written 
statement of his defence and also •to state whether hedesires to 
be heard in person. 

(3) He is informed that. an  inquiry will be held only in 
respect of those articles of charge as are not admitted, lie 
shOuld, therefore, specifically admit or deny each article of  
Charge, 

Shri R.S. Maux'ya,PGT(Chemistry)is further informed 
that if he does not suhrnit his written statement of defence on 
or before the date specified in Para2above, or does not appeir 
in person 	for - 	inquiring Authority or otherwise falls or 
refuses to comply with the provisions of Rule..14 of the CCS(CA) 
Ruies,1965 or.the orders/directions issuedin pursuance of the 
said rule, the Inquiring Authority may hold -the :i..nquiry against 
him exparte, 

Attention of Shri. R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry), is 
invited to Rule20 of the Central Civil Services- (Conduct) Rules 
1964under which no Government Servant shall bring or-attempt . 
bring any -pOlitical or outside influence to bear upon any superior 
authority to. further his interest in respect of matters pertaining 
to his service under the Government. If any representatiàn is 
received on his behalf from another person in respect of any matter 
dealt with in theseproceedings it will be presumed that Sh, R,S 
Maurya,PGT(Chemistry) is aware of such a representation and that 
it has been made at his.instanco and action will be taken. against 
him for viOlation of flule.-20 of CCS(Conduct) Ruies,1964, 

The receipt of the Memorandum ma he acknowledged. 
To, 	 . 
Shri R.S. Maurya, 	- 

( DR. LALITIIStIORE ) 
Teachers Qrt.No.4—B(Top Floor), 	ASSISTANT COWUSSIONER Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, 
Guwahati : 22, 
Copy tO:—  

The Principal, Kendrlya.Vidyalaya, Khanapara. 
The Assistant Comissioner(Admn.) IKVS(Hqrs) New Delhi : 16 

Guard file, 

. 	 --- . 	
..-..:. ... 	 -. 	

... 	 . 
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ARTICLE— 1 

• . 
	 That the s-aid Shri R.S. Maurya, while 

functioning as PGT(Chemis try) Kendriya Vldyalay.a, 

Khanapara, Guwahati •durincT the academic year 
1998-99 went to Kendriya Vidyaiaya, Iiinjan to 
conduct practical examination of CBSE, Chemistry 
for Class XII (Sc.) on 15.02,1999 without 
permission/relieving by the competent authority. 

This act on the part of Shri. R.S. 
Maurya constitutes a misconduct, and thus 
violated Rule 3(1) (i),(ii) & (iii),. Rule. 1964. 
as extended to the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatha 

employees. . 

ARTICLE. - 

That Shri R.S. Maurys ;  while 
functioning as PGT(Chemistry) Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Khanapara had not conducted the practical classes 
of Class XI till January'9 and during the 

cumulative Test 1998-99 examination all students 

were -  awarded 30/30 marks in Practical examination 
of Chemistry. 

Thus, Shri Maurya has acted in the 
manner of unbecoming of KVS employees and thus 

• 	 violated Rule 3(1) (1), (ii) & (iii) of CCS 
• S 	

• 	 ( Conduct) Rule, 1964 as extended to Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Sarigathanemployees. 

AwrI.CLE 	Iq.  

That during the session 1998-99 $hri 
R.S. Maurya while functioning as PT(Chemitry), 

Con td 2/- 

..• 	....... 55 
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'A 

• 	 }'endriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, has 

refused to take Practical examination of 
Chemistry of Class XI(1998-99) ' and asked the 
students to bring chèmials for Practical 0  
Shri Maurya also refused to take çBs(AIsscE) 
1 99 ChemistryPractjcaie,mjnatj6n for 
Private students, . 0 

Thus,'Shr5. .Maurya has violate.d the 
code of conduct for Teachers as laid down in 
Education code fdr.Kendrjya Vidyalayas in 

chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (1), (ii)& (iii) of,  
the Central Civil. ervices (Conduct) Rules, 
1964 as extended to the ernployeés 

1
of ,Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangath.an, 

_AjRTICL E  

That Shri R.S. Maurya while working 
as PGT(Chemistry) in Këndriya Vidyal:aya, 
Khanap.ara during the academic year 1998-99 9  
had not submitted session ending question 
papers in the stipulated date as notlflerj by 
the Principal, 

Thus. Shri Maurya,PGT(Chemjstry) has 
violated Rule 3(1) (i),( .ii) & (fli) of. Central 
Civil Services(Conduct) Ruies,1964 as extended 
to the employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Sangathan. 

ARTICLE  

Thatthe said Shri R.S. M6ury.a ,0 whj1 e  
working as PG1(Chemistry) at Kendriy Vidyalaya, 
during the period 1498...99 never attended 
assemblies, staff meetings called by 'the Px'.ihcipai 

thus Shri RS.Maury had not obeyed the orders 
of the Principd. 

: 

T 	act o hisn the part of Shr Maurya 
constitute a mis—conduct which is unbcom1ng 
to teacher(emp1ope) of KVS in violating of 

Rule 3(1) (i),(ij) & (iii) Of CCS(Condct) Rules 
1964, as exWWd%o the employees oftKendriya 

	

Vidyalaya Shgd$thr 	• 	 f 

ontd../ 

- 	 -- 	 . 

1.d 

0/ 

00•0• 
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- 	 ANNEXURE-'lI 

STATEMENT .QF_IMPUT/fl0N p 
suPjT PLTh Ac1 

OF. CHARGES FRAMED AQAINST Si-flU 
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KENDRIYA  

Alt'fICLE - I 

That Sun. R.S. Maurya, while functioning 

as PGT(Chemistry) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara 

during the- academic year 1998-99 went to Ke.ndriya 
Vidyalaya, Di.njji(Army) to conduct PracticI. 

examination of ClasS XII(SCe) CBSE on 1507.,9,,90 
He was not relieved/permitted by the Principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya,. Khariapara for saie as pr 
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara letter No. 
F,PF/KVK/98-99/773-76/PB-182, dated •  18 2, 1 999, 
(Refer Para 	4) and letter 	dated 000.3999(Para-3) 

Thus Shri R.S.Mau.rya,PGT(ChemisLry) has 

comrnittd a serious misconduct and violated Rule 

3(i)('.X11) and (iii) Rule 1964 as exten:!ed to the 
Kendniya Vidyalaya Sarigathn Ernployees 

J1TICLE 	II, 

That Shni R.S. Ivlaurya, while working as 

PGT(Chemistry) in Kendriya 'idyal aya. Khanpara 
during the academic year 198-'99 had'not conducted 

the practical classes of class XI(Sc,)(Chemistry) 
till January'99 but in the cummulative Test(Half 
Yearly examination) all students were awarded 30/30 
marks In the said practical examination. 

Roll N 	jjame of Students 0 	Marks inChePractic1 

01 Anjana.Da 30 
02 Absent - 

03 Banameeta - 	 30. 
04 Bhaswati 30 

05 Bonti Boro 30 
06- Kasturi Saikia 30 
07 Madhuparna . 	 . 	 30 

Uontd 

.--- 	............ ,; 	•-, ,,-, 	.... 



( 	r • .). . 

-- 

08, Malita Das .0 

 Mousomi . 	. 	30 
 Monalisa IJas :30 
 Nibedita Sarma 30 

12, Sangeeta 30 
 . 	Sikhamoni Das 30 
 Shreeyasi 30 
 Su'ranjana :30 
 Sushjia Das 30 

17 0  Swati Sarma 	 . 30 
18, Pinky Prasad 30 

 Abhinav Pincha 30 
 Adjhjer Bhuyan 	. 30 

21 • Arkander 10 
22. Arup Das 30 
23, Barabjit 30.. 

 Charidan 30 
 Deepjyotj 30 
 Dhrubajyotj 30 
 Divy Ninad . 	30 

28, Farooq Indad 30 
 Feroj. Hussajn'. 30 
 Gautam Kumar 30 
 Indranee1 30 
 Jitu .30 

330 	. Absent 
34. Naval Kishore 30 
35, Njlamanj 30 

 Parish Deka 30 
 Pralay Roy 30 
 Praveen J. Vasana 30 

39, 	, Raktirn Konwar 30 
40. Rupam 	. 30 

 Siddnajsha 30, 
 Vikram Jeet Khaund 30 

43. Daisy Khargharia 30 

This act on the part of Shri R.S. Maurya 

constitutes a misconduct and thu8 violated Rule 3(1.) 
(1 ) U ) & ( iii) Rule 1964 as extended to the 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan employees. 

Co.n€d, ... .6/.- 
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'7 	 NtTICLE. - Il 
V 

That the said St L R.S. Maurya whiie 
working as PGT(Chemistry) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

Khanapara durinq the academic sessIon 1998-99 
has refused to take Practical of XI(Sc0) 
(Chemistry) finai examination on 23rd, 24th, & 
25th March'99 and asked the students to br1n 

Chemicals for the Practical examination. 

• !rne of tuts of Clss-.XIjSc) 

01. 	Anjana Das 
02, 	BanoneetaJ3harali 	 . 	... 
03.. 	FJharnaliBatabye 	. 
04. 	Bartj f3oro 
03. 	Kasturi Saikia 

Monalisa Dás 

Malita Das 
08 0 	MousumiDey 

Madhuparna Gupta 
Ni.bedjta Sarma 

Shikhamonj Das 
12, 	Shryasi IJebnath 	.. 
13 0 	Suvanjana Saikia 
14. 	Vikramjlt 
15 0 	Arkendu Bhardwaj 
1 0 	Arup Das 
17, 	Nilmanj Sarmah 
18 e 	Rupam Sarmah 

Shrj R.S. .Maury also refused to take CESE 

(/USsCE) 1999 Practical examination of (Chem1stry) 

Private students. Due to that the venue of -Practical 
examination of said students has been shifted from 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara to Hindustani:Kendrjya 
Yidyalaya on a telephonic request by the Secretary, 
CI3SE Guwahati Aegional. Office, 	. . 	. . 

. 	- Thus, Shrj Maurya has violated the code 

of conduct for teachers as laid down in Education 
code for Kendriya Vidy'a ' layAs in chapter VI and 
violated Rule 3(1) (i),(ii) & (iii) of the Central 

Contd.. 0 

T4•.. 	 -. .. 	
. 	 . 	- 



- ---- 

- 

( ..7.,..) 	.. . 	- 

/ 	. 	. 	 ffl SerVirlla.Q (rfl 	fl 

as extended to the employees of Kendriyi Vidyalays 
Sangathan. 	 . 	. 

IBJICLE - Iv. .' 

That Shri R.S. Maurya while working as 
PGT(Chernjstry) in, Kendriya Vldyalaya, Khanpara, 

during' the academic year 1998-99 had' not submitted 
the session ending Question pape's of Chemistry: 
(his Class) in the stipulated date. As per Notjce 
issued on 03.02099 the last' date of su'hrnisjon of 
Question papers was 15.02.99 	 . 

1st Noti ce issued to all, cbn 	ed , 
03.02.99 by the Principal, Kendriya' 
Vidyalaya, Khanapaa0 	. 

2nd Notice (Remlnjder) is-sued to Mr.. ILS. 
Maurya -on 26.02.99 by the Principal, 
Kendriya VidydSya, Khanapara. 

03 0 	3rd NotIce (Reminder) issued to' Mr. R.S. 
Maurya on 02.01.99 by the PrIncipal, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara. 

Thus., Shri' Maurya has done insuboxdjnatjon 
leading to unbecoming behaviour of Këndriya VidyaLays 
Sangathan Employees and 'violated Rule 3(1) (i)',(i) & 
(iii) of CCS(Concluct) Rule,1964as extended'to;the 

Kendriyayjdyajaya Sangathan 'Employees," 

Airf 	V 

That the said Shri R.S. Maury.a while orkinq 

as PGT(Chemjstry) at Kendrlya Vidyaiaya,' Khanapar'a 

during the period 1998-99'never attended assemblie in 
the Vldyalaya, staff.meetjngs called by the PrIncipAl, 

thus Shrj Maurya disobeyed the orders of his controlling 
Officer i.e. P±incipal, Kendrjya Vidyalay; Kha"napara, 

This act on the part of ShrI Maurya cohstitutes 
Insubordination, misconduct which is unbecoming to as 

Contd......8/ 
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teacher(employee) of (  Kendriya V.i(lyal ya 
• 	 'Sangathan in violating of Ru1e3(1)' (i),(ii) 	' • 

	

	
(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rtile,1964 as exLended to 
the employees ofKendriya VidyálayaSangathan, 

AI1TICLE - VI 

That; Shri R.S. Maurya, while fuñctiônlng 

in the aforsaid capacity. at Kendriya Vidyai.aya, 
Khanapara, during the academic year 1998-99 had. 

tempered the Official documents to cover i.p.his late 
arrivalto the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanaparaat.i1.30 

A.M. on 08'Q02.99 Relieving Order issued by the Principa]. 

Kendriy•a Vldyalaya, NarAngi vide Ref.No.4-5/KVN/98_99/ 
79597,:dated_0. 6. 02,99 Shri Maurya had USed peon book • 	 - ---.-- '.-- 	

---..- ...-•-".------- 
	 -- 

against S1pNp.j.I for sending his replies to the 

Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara3 Thus, Shri 
Maurya has tempered the Official documents which is 
a serious misconduct and violation of the IWle 3(1) 
(i),(ii) & (iii) of CentralCivil Service (Conduct) 

Rule 1964, as extended to the employee's of Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Sangathane 	. 

'I 

IE 

• 	
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S BY .WHI 011 .1 HE ARTI 

VIWXALAYA  
jjQ1 ( CHEMISTRY) 

KA 	H 

Show cause Notice issued by the Principal, 
Kendr.lya Vidylaya, Khan'paruvide Ref 0 No, 
F.PF/KVC/98....99/773_76/p8_'1'2, dated 

18,02,99 Para-4, and Pri; pal, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Khanapara lettedated 5th 

March,1999addressect to the ónünissioner, 
Kendriya .Vidynlaya Sangathan,New Delhi, 

	

Para-3. 	. 

(1) Principal, KendriyaV.idiaya, 
• 	Khanapara letter KVC/PF/RSM/98_99/ 

632-33, dated 27/28.0199address 
to Shri fl.S. Maurya, PGT(Chm,stry) 

Complaint of guardians of. children. 
studying at Kendriya Vidya.aya, 

• Khanapra dated 21,O1. °9.and 
• publication in Sentine,1 dated 

09.04,1999, 	. 	. 	. . 

Practical Note Book of studenjs of 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara 

Copy of the Marks sl 	of Class Xl, 
A(Science). 	 . 

Report submitted by tb Prinipa]., 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, K:h.napara vide 
letter dated 21,06,99.J.. 

(I) Copy of the lette NoVG/5/I/ 
98-99/868,.date.d 2203.9,9 from 
Principal, Kendriya 	 al-ay 	S 

• 	Khanapra. 	 S.... 

(ii) Copy of the letters addressed to the 
Principal, Kendriya VidyaIaa:, 
Khanapara, by the students. of Class 

XIA, dtcd 22.039.9, ° .dté.d .23,03,99, 
• 	 .• 	 •,•. 	 . 

dated 26,03,99 and 09.0299. 
., 

 

 

 



- 	 ..... 

. . 
	.04. 	(i) Copy of the1etteof Sh.ri U.N 
• . 

	

	 Adhikary, Examination I/c, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanpara, 

(ii) Copy of Memo dated. 26.0299 issued 
by the Principal, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Khanapara. 

05, 	(i) Para 5(viii) of the report submitted 
vide letter dated 21.06.99 by the 
Principal, Kendriya Vidy1aya, 

Khanapara. 

Copy of the Notice/Memo dated 

05,03.99 of Princ1ai, Kenriya 

Vidyalaya, Khanapara, addressed to 
Mr. Maurya. 

Càpy of the guardia:ns letter dated 

12th Jan'99 with remirks of the 
Principal, Kendriya Vldyalaya, 
Khanapara 

06. 	(1) Copy of the Rellevinq Order No..F 04—/ 
KVN/9899/795..97/ 1  dated 06.02899, 

issued by the Principal, Kendriya 
Vidyalaya, Narangi. Copy of Shri 
R.S. Maurya aQjof Lhe .  Principal 
Kendrjya Vidyal aya, Khanapara. 

(ii) Copy of the Peon Book SLNo,210 and 211 



/ 
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K(NDRIYA VIDY/\L/\YA 5.4NGATHAN 
REGIONAL oFF't E: GUWAHATI 

•1.' 

'DtOd 	20;'04,2000 

Food 

NEOH1NDUr1 
1. 

• 	 •WHEREAS tho disciplinary prscoodiflgs undor Rule 14 fCCS 

(ccA). Rules, 1965 were initiatod against Shri RiS Me urys9 PGT(Ch0mJ,. 

(u/s) Kondriya Vidyolay, KteflapflrL, vida this. officO. ernrandum No. 

• 	 F.14/99'-KVS(CR)/5251-54, dtÔd 09.08.99 and he was served the 

Art ides f, charge and imputtin of 11iscsn ducts through the cbvo 

momrandum. 	S  

AN OWHEREPI, Shri R.K.  Gautam, principal, Kondriyn Vidyolnyc, 

• Upper Shillong and Shri P.V.S. Ronga Rao, Princlpol,.Kondriya 

VidyloYa, No.1 TOzpur were appointod as Inquiry. Officer and prosontincj 

Officer respectively to inquiro in-ts the char-gas against Shri R.S 

• 	ficurys and to prosont the COSO. 

AND UHEREAS,Sh. R.K. Gautom, Principol, Kondriyo Vidyoloyc, 

Upper Shillong and the Inquiry Officer vido his lattOr N,F.cRS cl/K V-

US/99-2000/1033, dt.27.03.20 00 has submitted •ropsrt.on the charges 

against Shri R.S. Mcturya in which Articles l,II,IV & VI of the charge 

8hOOt has bOon ostob1ish6dcfld Article III partially Proved, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned faruord a copy or Inquiry 

roprt submitted by the Inquiry ,  Off icor táshri R.S. 1aurya, PGT(Chom,) 

(u/S), Kondriyc VidyoloYa, Khancparo and prevido an opportunity to Shri 

R.5. Ilouryà to submit his written roprosOritóti.On or aubmiss ion if any, 

to the undorsigndd entho rcport of the inquiring authority Within 15 

• days from the issue of this ilomorondum, failiny which it will be prOsum0 

that Shri R.S. Mauryn doos not wish to make any writtbn roprOsontation 

or submission and fUr.thOr nocossary action will be • tokon as per ccs (cc,) 

Rules. 	• 	 • 	 • 

To g  L 	. 
• 	 I 	1C.1 / 	ii 	(-1 '1 (1. (ti 

Shri R.S. clauryo, 
•pG1(Chofn.) (u/s), 	 ( D. K. SRItI ) 	o° 
Teachers Qrt. Ne.4-8(TOp Floor) 	ASSISTANT c.orlrlIss TUNER 

Kondriyu Vidyoloyo, Khanapara, 	 • 	& 

Guwchflti : 22, 	• 	 DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY 

I 

t • •. • •,. 	 S 	 S  

S 	 S 	 • 	 • 	 S 	 S  

S-S. 	 • 	 • 	 -• 	

- 	 S. 	
_,.;•55 	

•. 	 •_S• 
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INQUIRY REPORF INTO 11IE CHARGES FRAM1D AGAJNSF 

SHRLRS.MAURYA. PGT (Chc.rn.) (UNDER SUSPENSION) OF 

KENDR!YA VIDYALAYA KHANAPARA, GUWAIATI. 

IN'I'RODUCTION: 

1, R.KGautain, Principal, K.V. EAC Upper Shillong was appointed a inquiry officer vidc 
KVS(GR) office order No.14-5/99-KVS(GR)70 18-22 dated 13-9-1999 to inquire into the charges 
framed against Shri. R.S.Maurya, PGT (Chem.) (under suspension), of KV. Khanapara, GuwahMi and 
the said order was rcceivcc on 20-9-99. The Disciplinary Authority, the Charged Officer and the 
Presenting Officer were informed of the appoiimnent of the Inquiry Officer, vide DOS -1 of datcd 23-9-
99 and corrigendum of dated 28-9-99. The Charged Officer was given the opportunity to present hirnsclf 
For preliminary hearing through letters ho. RSMKV-1JS/99-2000/553.57 dated .12-10-99, and 
No.RSM/KV-US199-2000/590-94 dated 25-10-99 (through registered p061) on 25-10-99 at 11.00 hrs and 
4-12-99. at 11.00 hrs. In the ollice of the Inquiry Officer at K.\'.EAC Upper Shillongrespectively. 

1'hc Charged Officer taised certain objections regarding the conduct of the cnquiry and its place, 
subsistence allowance and scuritv for self and his family through his representation dacd 25-1.1-99 
received on 2-12-99 by the Inquiry Officer, The representation of the Charged Officer was disposed off 
vide Idler No. 1 SM/KV_US/99.2o<)0/683..85(1)jS..9) dated 4-1 2-99, the C.O .  was'providcd another 
opportunity to present himself for preliminary hearing on 28-12-99. (Incdenta!ly the P.O We letter 
No.F.Conf. (K'T1'/99-2000/945-46 datcd 31-11-99 has also rcquc&ted for the deferment of the inquiry on 
4-12-99). 

Instead of presenting himscl,f th e  C.O again made two representations datedl5/16-12-99 received 
by tue 1.0 on 23-12-99 raising objections of criminal conspiracy agaiast officers of KVS, non-payment 
of subsistence allowance, place of conduct of inquiry & sccw-iy for himself and his family. Inquiry 
officer deferred the inquiry till the disciplinai-y authority ensures thc payment of suspension allowances 
vide letter No.RSMJKV-US/992•(yy3157981 (IX)S-1 1) dated 28-2-99. The Disciplinary authority vidc 
his letter No.14-5/99-KVS (OR)/8990 dated 5-1-2000 disposed off the representation staling that the 
payment of suspension allowatice can not be and has not been made because the Charged Officer did not 
submit the certificate under F.R 53(2) to D.D.O. The 1.0 also being of the opinion that the onus of 
submission of ceñificatc under FR 53(2) lies on the C.O. The Charged Officer vide office order no. 
RSM/KV-US /99-2000 /597- 6(X) dated 13-1-2000 was given the opportunity to present hiniscl,f and to 
co-operate with the inquiry on27-1-2(xyJ as the inquiry was to be conducted on day to day basis at K.\'. 
Maligaon, (Juwahati, To facilitate the Charged Officer the inquir' was shifted to K.V, Maligaon, 
(Juwahati at the insistence ol' the C.0 for not being able to attend the inquiry at Shilldug, with th 
instniôtion5 that the inquiry shall proceed as Ex-parte if he still decides not to attend it. 

Inquiry was conducted at K.V. Maligaon in thc'offi.cc of the inquiry Officer at I 1.00 hr's. Since 
the C.O did not present .himsclf as such 1  the order vide letter .  No.F.RSM.'KVM/99-2ø001868-69 dated 
27-1-2000 was passed to proceed with the Ex-paitc inquiry and thc Presenting Officer was (hrccic(l to 
rncscnt (lie document, [or to b c  taken on record on 28-I -2(XX) at 10.30 1u. 'ilic CC) was iiifbtincd ol (tic 
decision through the letter rcl'ci-red ahovcand telegram dated 27-1 -2(0. Thc inquiry wan eondtictccl 'on 
211-1-2000 in the office of LO at 10.30 hrn. Since the CO did not present himself, the inquiry Officer 

COTId. on page - 2 
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\Vaitcd for (lie C.O for oncjiour. \Vhcn the C.(.) did not report 611 11.30 hra the P.O was requested to  
present thc docwncnts on record, The P.O pi -cscntcd the documents and were marked in red as SW- 
t,S\V- 2, ... S\V-15 in support of the case against Article of charges I to'Vl.,Jnquh-y Otlicer vide his 
ordcr (3108-15) No. RSM/KVM /99-2000 '883-84 dated 28-1-2000 directed the P.O to complete his 
IHesdntation of (he casc on 29-1-2000 and proceedings were resumed at 10.00 his. The C.O was also 
informed of the same through registered post. 

The presenting officer presented his cac in compktc on 29-1-2000. The inquiry officer passed 
the order dated 29-1-2000 (DOS -1(5) directing the P.O to send his written brief in duplicate latest by 
14-272000. The D.A oncc.again vide letter No.l4-5!99-Jç''s (GR).'9135 datedj2-1-200() requested the 
CO to send the certificate under FR 53(2) in otder to enable the D.D.O to disburse suspensiort 
allowance and the same was received by the LO on 30-1-2000, 1rquiry Officer received two 
representations from the CO on 31-1-2000 regarding subsistence allowance .Hi9 represenlalions were 
considered and rejected as he did not comply with the rules as laid down under FR 53(2). Submission of 
certificate under I R 53(2s the responsibility of the charged officer and not the D 1) 0 

Presenting 	flic, scnt in his written brief in duplicate as directed through his leticr No. 
125 dated 5-2-2000 and the same was received by the 1.0 on 12-2-2000. 11ic charged officer was pnMdcd once again with the opportunity as laid down in the rules and 

(lie copy of the written brief was sent to the Chat ged Officer so that he may defend hiinsclf even at this 
stage, if hc so desires. This request was made to the C.O vide letter No. RSMtKV-US/99.2OOO/g5972 
dated 16-2-2000 (DOS-19) and the charged officer was rtqucstcd to send in his defence by 6-3-2000. 

Inquiry Officer made all possible efforis wider the rules to faciliLte  the Charged Officer to 
Participate in the inquiry 'and to defend himself but it seems that C.O. had his own reasons for not 
participating in the inquiry. 

I)EF'ENCE OF TIlE CHARGED OFFICER 

Finally in response to the written brief of the P.0, the reply of Charged Officer Was received by 
the inquiry officer by speed post on 13-03-2((X)aid i disposed off as under. 

Para. -1 	-Matterof fact. 

Para. -2 & 3 	The C.O. has raised the objection that he was not allowed to inspect (lie original 
documents as a result he could not submit his written statement. The objection of the charged officer is 
not maintainable, as Disciplinary Authority vidc his letter no. F :14-5 / 99 - KVS (GR) /5897 -900 
dated: 29-09-99 informed (he C.O. that sIncc the 1.0. has been appointed in the case, he shall be given 
OPPortunity for inspcctiori of documents as per rules, however the C.Q chose not to co-operate in the 
inquiry and avail the opportunity as laid down in the rules. 

Para. -4,7 &, 8 -Regarding non-payment of subsistence allowance. 	 time 
and agaiti by Drawing and I )i.qhurscmcn Offlccr arid I)isciphinar3 ,\uthoi itS' to furnish certificate wider l'R 5.3(2) to I ).l ).() hut lie did not coniph' with it. As such the onus of uonpaytncnt of,  subsistence 
allowance lics on the ('.0. arid not the Disciplinary .\uthoritv, Inquin'Officer or the Drawn ig 511(1 J)isburgcmcjit Officer. 

Pal a. -5,9&10. -'the Charged Officer has charged thc.Prcscnting Officcr, of bis arid the n;inic 

'1 
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wast cat 11cr rcjcctcd by (hc diRciplinary authority vide Icttcr no,F. I 4-5(99-KVS (OR)/8990 dated 

05-01 - 
2()00. Iwcn otttCiiyi.q the presenting officer can iot bc cxpcc ted too be neutral, as he has to dcfcnd the 
casc on bchalf of the department. 

l'ara. -6 	-The Cbargcd Ofliccr raitcd objcctio rm that hc made 80vcral rcquc5c5 to conduct inquiry at Khanapara, .Guwahatj, keeping his sentiments in view the inquIry was conductcd and 
concluded at Kcndriya Vidyalaya Maligaon, Guwaliátj which is jUSt a few kms, away from K.V. 
Klianapara. He simply did not want to cO-opertc for his own rcason 

Para.11 	-Charges has been denied by the Charged Officei -  in response to written brief of the presenting officer, which validatca (ho conduct. of the inquiry. 

Para.12-13 	
-The charge of the Chrgcd Officer is baseless th1 rcasonab;e opporiinjfy has 

not been given to him. This is his own creation s whener he was requested to present and defend himself in the case lic - ch ose  to stay away. lie is to accuse no one other than himself. 

INQUIRY REPORT 

The Charged Officer SluiR.S.Maury a  PG r (Cheni) (Under Suspension) has been charged ofsix 
charges under Artick of charges as Article I to VI vide memorandum nO.F. 14-5/99-K VS(GR)/525-54 
dated 9-8-99. The report ofinquiryoffic 	rtspcd of All charges, fc* thconsjdcratjo bfdisci1Tray authority and necessary. action is as under. 

jjtjcIe of Charg 

That (lie said Shri.R.S.f3j 	while fiznctioning as PCyT (Chem) Kendriya \' idyalay Khanapara, Guwaliatj during 
the acadernjç year I 99899 went to Kendriys \'idyala.yi, Dinjnn to conduct 

practical examination of c.E3.S.E., Chcinistjy for Class Xli (Sc) 
	15O2-99 without, l)ctnhission/rclivitig by the competent authority. 

This act on the part Of Shri.R..Mauiya constitute5 a nusconduct, and hii violated RuIc 
3 (1) (i ), (ii) & (iii), Rules 1964 ascxtcndcd to Kendriya \ idyalaya Sangathan employees. 

	S Analysisfc.vknce: 

Presenting Officer b&sed his arguments on, thc.docujnc 	it on record as SW-I/1-5. SW- 
1/4-5 cannot be accepted for to be bascd for the purpos.c of evidence because the copy of the same was 
not given to the charged OffiCCT to explain his conduct and also it is not authenticated by any officer of KVS, it is merely a pbotocopy. The charged officcr did not defend his case in-spite of all opportunities given 10 0im. Th inquiry officer had no option but to decide on the basis of S\-Ifi-. SW-i/I is the order 9f , 

 poiiitment of ShR.S. Maurya, P (Chet) of Kcndriya Vidyalaya KJianpara as practical 
cxamiitfclicnij4try at Kendriya Vidyataya, Din jan. 

is no who' autliojsd ShR rj..S. Maui-va and what C.l3.S.E authOrities say on his appointrnenas eXaminer as put in by the Presenting Officer , : Nothing is rovcd out of this point. On the basis of applkat ion of Shri.R.S,Matjn'a of dated 15  299 (SW- 1/2) and sho cause noticc (SW- 1/3) it is l)1oed I 
atSliti,R.SMa1y PGl (Chcm) was given suflicicnt oppotlunitv to explain his conduct. I îé 

was served with the show cause notice through peon book on 18-2-99 at S.No. 182 Imgc 20. (SW- IS) 

' 	 . 	 Conid, on page -'I 
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In Ilin application dated 15-2-99 adthcssd t the Pncipa1 (SW-1/2). Sh.fl.S.Maua, 
SVc, 1 am p:occcding to kcndnya Y1dya1a) Dmjinlylt

pta1cf1l 7 	
cxarinaijonon19' shown that he had no r.pcct for rulcq as laid down for the conduct of an 
ciploycc. Iltis cxprcs9ton also proves an act of insubordination and dircpcci to the chair. It sccms that 
tic left his dutics without the approl of the coInpctt authty ad tcfl 

the chiidn undcr hi charge, 
as Iulattendcd This proves that the Charged Officer left his duties and station withoui the approval.of 
competent authority, which constitutes miscon(IUCI on the pail of the Charged Officer. 

i(li,t7 

d 
	 [I 

d 
e 

Article of chrge_u 

llat Shri.R.S.Maua while fctioniiig as 	T (Chem) Kcndiiya Vidya1ay Khaxapaa had not conducted the ptactical cLse5 of class XI till January, 99 and during the curninulaljc Test 199-
99 cxarnjna ion all the students wcrc awarded 3030. Marks in Practical examjiatj of Ciicmistry,  

thus, Slid Maua has actcd in the mn,icr of Unbc—cornill ,g of K\'S cmployc c  and thus violated Rule 3(1) (I), (ii) & (hi) of, 
 CCS (Conduct) Rulc, 1964 as •e.xlded to Kendri'a Vidyalaya Sangaihan C1flplO)'CcS 

AnasLs of evidence: - 

In order to defend WA case the Ptcscntjnp officer based his case on docurnent (SW-2 to 
SW-9) 

is already placed on records. Shri.R.S..fa. a 
 PGT (Chi) has bccn psincd to be scn'cd with a letter (SW-I) hut ills 

not Yrovcd whether the same had been sencd to hirn SW-2J is a photocopy 
and has not been authenticated by the comptenr authority. Collective complaints 

o have not been conhjncd through indcpcn(Icnt 	 f parents (S\V-2J2-3 )%Vitiic and aLqo bean no diary no. as such its authcriticjt is again in ( 1 11 C3
tion. S\V-4-8 a copy of the newspaper n be made the base-for fact-finding inquiry 

but not as Ilic Conelujvc evidence in a regular inquiry. 

S\V-3 to SW-6 plaCcd(m records arc the, practical flotcboo of, 1a.qlcr Gnuta Kumar of XI-A 
(Sc), Master Dccpjyotj Das of X1-A (Sc) Mastci Aditya Bhuyaii of XI (Sc)

1  arid stu Saikia of Xl rcspectivcly, As 
per the inde-pagc of thesc.notct,ks no practical was conducicd bcforc 12-1-99, and 

the subject tachcr has initialed the entries on the index-page. It is pr 
conduc(cd in XI (Sc) class before 12; Jan. 99. 	 oved that no P ractical was  

S\V-7 is thc award list of 
c "ll'imulati'M tcst  for cias XI-A (Sc).for 1998-99 ging'marks for theory and practical in Clicrnjs(n•, duly sicd by Sl.R.Sfau .a POT (Chem). The CQriiinuta1j'c test as per KVS schedule is 

conducted in (he monUi 6f Novemlr (luring ery academic year. It is proved 
that the ivark,q have bccna%yardcd, without conducting practical in the class. Udcr no ciun.staflcc 
s1tl(Icnt5 can get equal marks in practical particularly svhcn weak in lhcon', it is proved that students at 
SI. No.34 & 38 have been awarded 3() marks in practical whereas thcv have scorcd 29 and Zero nial ks in theory rcsI)cclively.  

Conid. (Mi page -5 

: .... 



SW-8 cannot be taken as authentic as has not been verified by indpcidcni witness. S\V-9 cin 

o 
also not he relied upon bccause it is a po of the 	ncipal to the Assistant Commifisioncr, KVS (GR) 
against Sl1ri.R.S.iiauiya and Shri Maurya has neither bn provided vih the cpy of Complaint nor 
proidcd with opportunity to dcfend himc1f. 

Filidbig 
11 

(-3 	 and SW- 
ck 

C 

/Unctilkal act on the pa of Shrj.RSu 
j[ShrL Mnu!ya con3tltutes flflsconduct and JLrO 	the 
01 and (1111 of Rule J964 Us eytended in KYScrjpj 

Article of cha:gc_JJ 

S.Maurya 1  PGTCJiem) awn 
ly dereliction of-duty hut i 
:ttern)JJecv,J.tjj nçt on the 
Lmlscoriduct unler rules i-f-i 

That during the acsnwn 1998-99 Shri RS,Maux- 	while functioning as IGT (Chcrn), 
has rcfuscd to take Practical cxanhinatj()ji of Chemistry of class XI (1998.99) and asked the students to bring chemicals for Practical. Shri.Maurya ajso refused to takc CI3SE (AJSSCEy 99 Chemistry, Practical cxRrniniuiori for private srudcntg. 

fliu.s, Ski-i Maui-ya has 'violatcd the code of conduct for Tcahers is laid down in 
Education Code for Kcndiiya VidyaLaya in chapter VI and 1u1c 3(1) (I), (ii), (iii) of the CcntaI Civil 
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964as extended to the employee of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Analysis of evidence: - 

SW-10/1 cannot form the basis of evidence, as neither it is an authcntjcated document 
(a photocopy of the letter written by the Principal to the AstLCornjjsqj KVS (GR)) nor the copy of 

tine same was endorsed to Mr.R.S.Mauya for 
the oben'anccof the principal of natural justice. SW-10/2 is a copy of the noce wrjUcn bY Shri R.S.Mauna T (Cbcri). mc copy of the same nokd down by Mr J 1)asbasu, PriticipaL K V Kinanapara slio 	clearly a volation of conduct rules on the part of th Charged Officer. SW-10/3 was 

ri1tcn by Shri.R.S.Mau, does PrOVe that it had bcn tvrjttcn by him 
bcynd his Competence. SW10f4 to 9 arc the kticr written by students. It proves iht the Charged 
011icer did not discharge his dutics as dircctcd by (mc controlling ofliccr. 

As. regards the refusal of Skri.R.S,Maura, POT (Chcrn) to conduct the CBSE (ASSCE)' 99 
practical examination nothing has been placed on record except its mcrntionjn the charge sheet arid 
statcnicuuj made by the presenting officer while presenting the case and in his written brief as such the contention of prosecution is not accepted. 

Manirj,a has violated the cndeofconcjjjc( for Tcncluers 
fl5J5IddOWIII(1E(IUC8tIOfl('JCI;r 

KcndrJa Vid yaIys nchper Vlafl(Jiuie3I) [gJjl)jj Oi the Central ClvIlServIccsjCor)ducJRl 	• 1964 as e(t'nded to the empJoeeofKiclr Vkl'nt8 Sangaf han. is partiaftypr6ved 

:., 	 Contd, on page -6 

I 
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/ 
That Shi R S Alaurva while working 1-1  POT (Chi) 

in K(%a Vid)aIa Kliiriipara dwing 
the acadcnijc year 199R-99 had not 5ubrnjtt(f 	

ding qucs1io s  apc in the BttpUIiiIcd date s 
• noEifjd by the Pincipa1 

lli.q Sl.Maij 	
PUT (Clifli) has ioJi d Rujc 3(1), (1), (ii) & (iii) Of CCS (Cozl(Jucr) Rules 

1964 as extended to  the employ 	n °fedya VidyaJa'a Sga(han 

L 1 SJSOfejere:. 

tdfCn. to  11 
on-submission of qucstion 

paper t' Sh R.S,Mat. a  by 15-2-99 The said 
rcpo of dated 23-2-99 by Sh.UN Adhik1 ddre 	

to the incipal This repoil IR about non- 
.suI)missiori of qucsti0 l)afr by S1i 'au 

	as a 	qucs(i 	paper could not be Rent to (he prss. If 

also Points out that Mr.Maua did Uic same 	
the thne of 1a1f yearly C,xañi This showq that tlic 

ClIa,gc(j Officer is IiabitIly 
irregular in the 	orrmancc.0f his dutic5, 

SW-12 is an Office order in the Office Od Rescer on page 1. Thu 
	this order thc Pncipal ordered Shri.RS4aua on qucstjo pa by 3 P1 on 26-2-99 Aflclwar•dq 

thcro is nothing to show (lt he (lid not submjl the quctjón paer of 
HCRSj0 Cnding 

cxaminatjo by (lie stipulated date and time, 

SfIri.Mautya complic(I with the rnsctiorOf(Cd 26-2-99 as colathcd in S1V-12 on page - 1, marked i.n rcd thk in box proves that he does not 	f 	lc of la 

&L!1cofQ c v 
1 hat the said ShrLRfa, while working as PGT 

	
IrY) 	Kcndriya .Vidyajayn 

(luring lhc period 19g- 	ner attended assemblies staff mectthg3 cafld by the Principal thus SIIrIR.S. Maurya had not obeyed the orde of the Principal 
	 S 

TNS let on (lie pa of SIrn 	constifrjt a I$coflducf 1uch is unbccoing of a teacher 
(cmpk)VCC) 

of KVS iolating of RWe 3(1) (1) (ii) & (iii) 
of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964, as extended to 

	

the cmployccs of KCndriYI.VI(1.flIl,.1 Sanga(han 
	

I 
As per article of charge Shd.R.Sfa.& 

PUT 
(Chernictn) never attended moming a.scnihIicq and stall fflcctings called b the Pnncip,il The prcs.nting 

officer has ha,cc(J his argunient5 on5 \V- 13/1-2 

Conid. on page -7 

I 
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I 

S \V- 13/1-2 rclatc.q to request of parents to see thc anRWC1r sipls flR thcit wards vJm got Unexpectedl y  low lnark.5 in Chcnii.ry in Cuniniu[aijvc exam. On thj document the cXanijnaljUn In- 
charge has written that Mr.Maurya and Mr.I)vivedj has not Rubmitied the answer 'scripts 

to lhc CX1II1InatR,r dcpir tmcnt It sCems that the 1111 cut s grudge in that when their wards got 10R() in Clicinistry practical than how conic they got 1cs marks in thoory and cvn doc8 not eXpi 	la itly retes to (lie article of charge. 

SW-13/3 is a note sent to Mr.Maurva to meet the Principal at 2 PM on 
5-2-99. This noic appears to have been sent to Mr.Maujya when earlier he did not mccl the Principal as he had a dass. In this note however the Principal had mentioned that he was li-ce, but the Prcsciiting Officer has not bccr 

able to prove either by way of arguments or documcjfs. SW-1313 is again not an authcnticatcd 
docwiicnt being only a photocopy. Of the documents brought on record axd the argument prcscffled by 
presenting officer does not prove the charge as to when dd Mr.Maurya n -of attend thebovc referred assembly and staff meetings. Neither Mr.Maurva ha been served with a show cause notice nor an evidence of his declining to attend the meeting has been brought on record. 

• ii nI lit t: -. 

That Ii cv1denç, 
of thc }'rinctpnIhenc thc a 
Is 	ib c corn In 	tenet icr fA 

lnlcs, 1964 k  as extended to I 

/!'fJC 1 e of charte_yl 

rt o1SIi 
KVS 11 
s of Nc 

"ulu 

nçt cOn5tttutes R:nlscori(Iuc( whjc 
iz of }uIe 3J1) (I) (1j) ,çA ØII oJCCS (conduc 
nVldvatay8 Sangatt,a,, 

Iliat Sluj R.S.Maurva while finctioniiig in the aforesaid capaity at Kcndria Vidyalaya 
Khanapara during the academic ycir 98-99 had tampered the official documents. 

Thus Shri Mauxya, has violated the Rule, 3(1) (i) (ii) & 1964, as extended to the employees of Kendriya \'iclyalaya Sangathan. 	
(iii) of CCS (cnduc() Rules, 

 

Analysj of evidence: 	I  

SW.-14f1 and 2 are copies of (he rdieving orde of MrRS1au.;porClil) roni Kcndiy 
Vidyalaya Narangi on the basis of which the l'rc3c11•ting Officcr has tried to prove the tampering of records by (he Charged Officer. On th e  personal scrutiny by the Inquiry Officer of the dbcumncnt5 it 

is oliscrycci that 1)0th the docucnts arc did copies of the sadie order and clearly showiiiat the tiincof 
departure has been written later on to sUit the in(erests, of the Charged Officer on the 

Copy of the relieving order submitted in the office hu he not only tempered the iecords but also chctcd the Goi. 
by way of exccssj claim of TMJA. Thiprots the misonduct on the part of the Chad Officer.  

i) Iioth the documentsS\V 14/1, & S\V-14/2) arc thcathon copies of the amc order but (hc 
CiiIric coiwon for writing date of relieving arc different in both of them. 

De.spatch tin., has bccn wlittcn in pen on both copies (S W-14/1 and 2) by the saute person. 

. 1I 1.. 
Contd. On pagc -g 
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/ 
S\V-1 5 ii the peon book in which the Pm~cntirig OThccr ha dawn the aticntioii of Inquir )Ificcr on thc rcccipt coluthn at SLNo. 182, 18 1 .211,212,219 and 236. 
Al SI.No,182 the C1iac1 Occr ha 	vdttcn ' Timc received (1.45prn) a kiter in Belled envelope with unknown content and signed with date, At SINo. 184 the Charged Ofliccr has written reccivc(1 a scalc(I' envelop with unknown content (At 12 Noon) and signed with date. 
At SLNo.21 lit is thc rcmarkof the Principal and not of thc Charged Offlcc as such does not COnstifijIe an offence. 
At SL. No. 212 the Charged Oiccr signed and sTutc in the column of by whom dclivcrcd name of thc cOnCCrncd pcon is not nlcntjoncd' 
At SL. No.219 the Charged Officci Iviote a note in the pconbook regarding submission of employnicnt ceiflcate after his suspensj 	Sintilarly at SLNo.236 he 	ote a request to provide the details of subs istence allowance 

As regards the charge of tampcg of teconig by way of changing (addition of time 
in the relieving order is proved. The Use of peon bok for corrcRpon(Jflcc and replies is also an act of,  nhi.seoncltict on the part of the Chargcd Of1icc, As such the charge of misconduct is proved. 

- 

Thtt the char.urjng ..9f oSTlc!n Vjjated (he Rule 1  3u1J(1 11J,& (!!i orccs(cor 
Kendrya d 

M 
'('Cs of 

CQISCLUSI ON:- 
l)elcnce lend by the Charged Ofllcer In response to the rlttcn brief of the Presentlig Officer Is vague and can not accepted as ratIoti1 defence. 

Tlie.Chargcd Offlcerl.s found guilty of mkonduct under Rule 3(1) (I) (II) and lIl) of ( , CS (Cmldtic() Rules 1964 In the following Article of charges. 
Article I - 	 Proved 
Article 11 

- 

Article 111 
- 	 Partially proved 

Article IV 
- 	 Proved 

Article V 
- 	 Not proved 

Article VI 	Proved 

be imp 	 the :rues naJt 

Dated:- March 25, 2000 	
(R.K.GA1JFJs1) 

Inquiry Omcer &. Principal, 
- 	 Kcr1(Iria VIdvslfl)fl, EAC Upper Shillong, 

I 



KENDRIY.P' VTfl?j.j,yj AirF11 	',çflAPL —  A3 
Regioni Of[lce  

Chyrin Jhwan, Maigaon Chrim.lj 
OUWXHATI-12 	0 

. 29.5ojo 

• 	WhEREAS disciPlinary proco1mg8 under Rule 14 

of Cntrl Clvii Servi.ces(c1asstfjcjon Control and 

Apeal). Ru1e8 1965 were instituted against Shri R. S 
Maurya, P0J'(Cheinitry) I 	K1iapa vJ.d this ofjco 

flOrandurn No. 1.45/99-Kvs(GR)/575154 date1 9,0.99 
on tim following Articic of ehrge 

(1) 	
That the said Shri R.S. Maury;à, while functioning 
ae 	 Kendriyj, VidyilayciKbarpar 

Guwthj during the ac3dernj.0 year 1998-99 went to 
Kendriya Vidylra•. Dlnján to conc1uct practic1 
examjrt,j0 of CBSE, Chemistry for  class XII(S) 
on 15.02.1999 withO ut per1 lon/i100/jr)cl by 

the competent authority. 

That Shr.1 R.S. Maury&, while functioning as 

POT(Cholujstry) Kendriya Vidya1ay, Khanapara had 
not COndtej the practical ciageeg b f'Cia 	XI 
till January'99 and drig 	 Test 
1998-99 examination all otudntn wor'earded 30/30 
marks in Praettc i. examination of Chemistry, 

That during the session 1998-99 k  hri P.s. Maurya 
while functioning 

Vidylaya, Khanap'ara, hall rèfueed to tke Practical 
0 	

Gxaminat [On Oi Chemistry ' '  OJEClath XI(1998_99)  and 
asked the studonta to bring .èhemicl forPrac€ici, 

Shri Maurya also refused to .t3ke Cfl3E(1XS5CE)99 

ChmiI3try Practical examination for Ptivate 
student5, 	

0 	 • 

( 	
i \\ 



(2) 

(lv) 	liat Shni 11 s Muiy while WoLking 	Por(chm) 
in 

 
Kendr.[Ya 	 YcllaYa, Klapaa darin the àcemjc 

year 199099, had not: 	 seasion rnding 
question papers in the stipiütd date as not! fled 
by the Principal. 

That whi e lie wo king as POT(Chemlstry) at Kndriy 

V.Ldyalayn, Khanonrdurjng the period:j998q9 

neratd ansemblies, staff meetings called by 
the Principal •th 	Shri R.s, Maurya häd not obeycd 
the orders of.  the Princl.pa1. 

That Shri fl.s. Maurya while fÜflctionir) in the 
aforesajc capacity at Kendriy 	idyila, Khariapara 
during the academic year 1998-99 had tC3flpoç 	the 
Officta]. documents. 

Statemellt OE iInputatjoii of mibnduct/rfljsbavjour 
on which the articles of charges were hsdthgethpr with 

1It of documents by wh.tch, the chnrgs were proposed to ))o 

were also forwarded to him alo-ngwiththe above 
f3ij.d Me'llorandum dated 9.6,99 

AND W101E15, ShrI. R.S. Maurya has fail'ed to submit 
his written statement of his defence on the bo 	chareeet 
within the Stipulated time. accordingly 

ShriR.. Oautam, 
i1pa1, Kendrlya Vidy1ay flAC Upper Shillorig wa 

appointed as Inqu.try Of f icer,  to inquire into the, charges 
vide Order No4 i4-5/99KV(o)/9o25g dated 13,999 aiid 
Shri P V,s Ranqa Rao, Principal, Kendrjya Vidyalaya No,), 
'lezpur was Appointed asPresenting Officer, vide Order 

• 	No.F14_5/99_KV3(()/701072 dated 13.99, 

• AND WflEfls, the.Inu1r1ng Of fier vid his loLer 
• NO.F.RSM/KV_US/992000/1033 dated 

27 .3,200.ve the 
• 	findings that Afticies-l ' uj iv & VI against Sh1 R,s. Maury has been estabi.1od and proved and Article III has 

partially established & proved,. 	 • 1 

- 	 'i.l 	•'' 
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( 3 ) 

AND WilEIUS, a copy of the report of Inquiry wa s  4 	sent to Shrj R.s, Maurya, vido Memo. 
490, ate 20 .4,2000 and he waagjven an opportunity of 
making such sumjssIo9 in his d 

efence on the report of 
inquiry as he csjd. Shr.i n.s. aurya hn not made any 
8ubmlsstofl in tht regard Within the 

5tipultçj period. 

on Careful Coflgjderatj.on of the r of the Inquiry Offi 	 eor 
cer and Other record8 of th case, th underslgn 	

has dec.d.ed to accept the findings of the 
Offi Inquiry 	

cer .i.n respect of Articles i II, Iv & VI as 
Proved and Article iii partially proved. 

NOW, TIHREFOE 
after considering the recOrd8 of 

th Inquiry and the facts and circurn ancri of the case 

the Underqign llai Come to the ConciUstori that Shri R.S. 
Maurya (I) left his 

dkitiefi without the approv 	of th compoteit 
authority and left the chiid 	ndr  Ul ttendnd 	 hi8 chQrg, s 	 (11) He 	ard 	mark8 to chIldren without COflductlflg the practjc 	

6xarninatjon5 (iii)lig refused 
to take practica1exarnjtI. of 

ask ed t 	 CSE(AISSCF)9g Chemistry . 	
he students to bring hemjeai

.s for prctjca1. (Iv) during the 
academic year 1998-99 had no aUbmitted 

sessjo ending questjo1 papers in the 5tipUILd date 
not 1fJieç by the 

Principal (v) that during the year 
1998-99 Shrj R.S. Maury bad tempered the of f1cji 

dociments and thus committed miscondt under Rule 3(1) 

& (iii) of CCS(COndUCt) Rules 1964 as extended to the employees of KVs and hence end3 of 
that the penalty of removal from service wi*.diate 
effect which shall not be a 

employment under the KVS be Imposed upor iIM 
	• 

IT IS THEREFO1E, Ordor3 that Shrj R.S.Miurya, 
Pr(ch0), Kenclrjya Vidyaiaya Khanapara 

 fI 	 Preset1y under Uspenjo be imposed the 
penaltyof removal frorrvic 

with  immediate effect which shall not be a 
f l ification 
or future employjent under the l<Gndriya Vidya1a a 

S5flgt) 

7 	1). 

To 	 ( D.j< 

Maurya, 	 .
flU 

Tchers (Under Su5pensj0) 	
Konlriya 

. 	i o.4- (Top FloQr); cg1onLd oI'hco, 	iwah 
Kendrlya1 	

d 

. 

:""' -22  



Vi CNTRA1J ANXS''" TRIBWAL$ 
GU%lAHTI 3ENCH 	

A 

Original Applióatiofl No.20C:2001 

Date of Qrc!&er* T1tS, the 28th .Day, Of Uflet 20010 

HON'BL 	
R}IAN 

HoN;BLi 	 aivwh  

Radhoy shyam Maua. ., 

• 	 s/o.Sri Ram (umar, 
Post Grauate T eac er(' T.)Che 
I(endriya VidyalaYa, anapa aud,t 
present resident of Khanapara 	' L /t. 

six 	
AppC? 

By Advocate Hr,D.1<.Mi9a 
S,Jahan 

 

Mr,X LOngen 	'' ' 
V ,•. a- 	\T ' 	 .-. svA 

. :Union of India, 
represent through the 5ecrtarY. 

)apt of Education under H 	trvof' 

Hwnafl Resources & Develop ent >° 

Shaehtri Bhawaflr •, 
NBW Delhi-i, 

	

2. 	The Commissi0fli 	
•' 

sangathafl KendriYa.Vidyalaya 	 o. 

at.tui0fla1 Area 	
p 

Shaheod Jeet Singh Harg. , 	 ,• 

New Uelhi16  

.• /3. 	The Deputy qo nmissioner(P0 01 	. ' 
•' 	 (The a ppel 16te, uth0rltY) 

/ i
andriya Vidyalaya sangathan.  

18,InetitUti0fl Area, Seheed Joet 

:1 	: 	 • 	

singh Marg, New Delhi-16 

The A8aiatant ComrnjsiOflOø 
(The DiscipliIiarY Authority) 
1(endriya VidyalaYa Sangathni. 
2nd Floor, cbhaya Rain fihawan, • 
Maligeon ,uuwahati_i2(ai) 	.• • 

Dr.E.Prabhan, 
£xducati0t 	Otficer, I(.VcSi) 

• 	
. • GauMti Regional OffiCØfld at prnt 

• 	 •• 	. • 	EducatiQn ouicer. 	 ... • 

: 	
Kendriya viclyalaye sangathafl. 

18, X nstitutional Area, 51&beed 

Siogh Marg. New Delhi-16 • 

Mrs. Jayshree Das Basu(PrinciPal) 
Kendya Vidyalaya Kbanapara, 
Ouwahati1 2 . 	 . 

1(.V .S.NarangipGUweI1ti2h1 	•.e 
k(esponclonts, 

y vocate Mr,BTOdi, 

•.• 	.• 

- 	 •• 	, 

I

contd 
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r \ 	 K.c.HhRWa\tflhINI$TRATIV. H4UEl; 
.. 	V . .. 	 . 	. 	S 	•• 	. 	. 	: 	.. 	.•. 	• 	. 	 .. 

In thin application unIer 3octioz 19 o the dmin1- 

e 	 - 

: 	
strative Tribunals hct 1985, the applicant ha cha11engd 

the iipugned ordor of toininatior dtd 29o5.2pOO find has  

also prayed for rein8tatnent. The applicant w 	Poet 

c,raduato racher(GT)In cmietry at Kenriya Vidya1ay, 

Kthariapara. Larlier he wa appointed Primary. Tochr('.R.T 

in Auguzt 1985. In 1993 he:was a iklect ed a a '' 	Tethr 

and in j995 he wau poste1 ai PGT KendriyEi VidyaUy 1thna- 

pra. It is 5tated that with the pottix of by reondent 

No.6 on 16.32,98 0  the app1icant probluns Gtartd Hj0 

$DA 	8topped frou thO month o Janaty 1999 On 9899 

the applicant was served with the Mmorandum of chirgeso 

give .rticlea of chareo wore mentioned in the 4iiorunium 

of chargea which are swnmaFised blows 

x) Tho applicant went to cohuct the practi-

cal oxmlnation o CBSE.Ch n i8try to 

Kondriya V?iyalaya. Dinjan D (Atmy) for the 

.71 

6 

acadenic year 1998'9 without th permission 

of the Principal. 

The applicant did6not conduct the practical 

for clas 	pthenitxY for the 
Al 

aadiC1  year 199-99 	3 an. 99 nd 

awarded 30/30 marks to all students in 

halJ yearly Teato 

xIi) 	The applicant refused to conduCt Prtical 

ExaminatiOn of Chuistry of Class XX for 

rg- V. 
— 

1.99 'nd aIkdthe itudent.s o brig chamic- 
I 	

/ 

ala fr practical Exarni.nation. e also 

contd/-3 
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'used to take CJ3SE(AXS$CE)'99 Chemistry 

Practical Examination for private etudent5. 

• 	Due to this act of the applicant the test 

had to be ahifted from Ithanapara to Hindtl-

5tahdr1ya Vidyalaya. 

IV) 	The applicant did not 8ubrnit session ending 

• 	question papers for the academic year 1998-99 

V.). 	During the period 1998-99 the applicant 

never attended assemblies, staff mootings 

called by the Principal and did not obey 

the orders.of the Principall. 

• 	 VI) The applicant while rking aKendriya 

Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the academic 

year 1998-'99 4hd tampered with-the official 

documents to cover his late arrival on 

8.2.99, 

The applicant was required to submit his replytó the 

Memorandum of charges within 10 days of receipt. 1 ho Memoran-

dum of charges was received by the applicant on 19.8.99 

• 

	

	 By letter dated 25.0.99 addressed to the Assistant Cnmjjo- 

ncr, JKVS Guwahati Region, the applicant replied as undeL - 
• 	:.\ 	, 

• •.\ 	 " With reference- to your aforeoai.d letter 
\ 	 \ 

• 	bearing Memo No.F.14-5/99KcY.()/5251-54 

k 
EVC 

dated 09.08.99. I am to inform you thst I 

want to inspect/procure the following 

relevant documents for the .submission of 

written statEments in defence against the 

charges levelled against me. 

The applicant sent two reminders dated 13.9.99 and 23,9.99. 

• 	 The applicant did not file any written statement for the 

• 	oontd/4. - 

•1 
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asopa'tated by'the pplicant, as the reapondeits 

did not give the opportunity to inspect the.dOcurnents. 

Some of the documents were the same as mentioned In the 

mnOrandun of charges. The Enquiry Officer was appointed by 

order dated 13.9.99 and the presenting officer by order 

dated 23.9.99. The Enquiry OfficXOd hearing at Shillong 

on 25.10.99, 4.12.99.atd 28.12.99. The applicant rep1ied5'- .L 

letter dated 5d,,16.12.99,23.12.99 that as he wan not 

getting subIsteflCe allowance, he could not attend the 

Inquiry at Shillong. By letter dated 17.1.2000. the Enquiry 

Officer informed the applicant that the enquiry would he 

conducted at MalIgaOfl. The applicant did not participate even 

at Maligaon. The tnquiry Officer submitted the enquiry report 

on 25.342000. The clarges at serial No. I,II,W &VX of the 

memo of charges have been established as proved and charg'e 

at serial No iii partially proved. The charge at srial No 5 

was not proved. By letter dated 20.4.2000 the\PISCIP1iflCrY 

Authority sent a copy of the Enquiry Report to the applicant 

to eubmit'4is ,represent1ti0n/su483i0 on the Inquiry Report 

within 15 days from the date of issue of the said letter. 

a letter dated 3.5.2000 the applicant sought 20 days 

time for replying. By another letter dated 5.5.2000 the 
tj. 

-e-r to the r)isciplinary authority. applicant wrote át-  

adnder.Z 
• 	 •, 	•. 	 •'k. 

• 	 • •; A, 	 That 	am in recei~ of .a uiemorandum under 

I: 	

reference dated 20.4.2000 issued by your ood- 

:1 	 1 	
e1f wherei)y I am asked to submit my represOrr 

• 	 tat.ton/OUii0fl if any before 'your goodoolf rjte that for In this connection X jntond to 
 

the preparation of the reply of the said 
Memorandum dated 20.4.2000, i urgently needed 
the DocumOnts (original and additional) as 

liatedin my representation dated 
25.8.99 

sent to your good office. Therefore, eome 
other dovelopmeflt5 have takenpiace and exparte 
prooeodiflcL have been conducted by the inquiry 
officer. During, the expart.O proceeding. the 
I.O.hafl recorded some documents and as 

\ 	Ucon€d..5  

I 
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SW15in his P.0.5. No. 15 dated 28.1.2000 
but none of the' said'documeita of either D. 
0.5. No.15, or listed documents dated 
25/8/99 have been supplied to me. Therefore 
I am facing difficulty to. prepare my reply 
of the insta nt Menorandwu in quest ion' and 
therefore your goodsel.f is xequested to 
supply the aforesaid documéts within 10 
days from today so that I can prepare. my  

• reply properly and I can send the' same 
• to your good office within the prescribed 

time." 

By this representation the applicant requested for ,  the 

supply of 'documents 'and asked for another 10 days time 

to prepare reply properly. The applicant however was 

not given opportunity to inspect requested documents.o 

Not receiving any reply in respect of the reply dated 

5,5.2000 another representation was sent to tho'Dieci- 

plinary authority on 	5.5.2000 which was received. by the 

Disciplinary authority on 26..2000. The disciplInary - 

• authority:.cUd not consider this representation on the 

ground that the z)ane was not received within the 

stipulated period. Thereafter the Disciplinary Authority 

passed the impugned order dated 29.5.2000 impbsing, the 

• penalty of rnoval of the applicant from service with 

Immedatc effect, which has 'boon challenged through 

, this application. The impugned order is challenged on 

the ground that the applicant was not given any oppor- 

• 	 ,. 
r4 

i tunity to inspect the Original doóuments and also the 
-. 	. 

copies of the documents were not furnished by the 

• 	 :'" Assistant Commissioner, I<VS,  Guwahati. The applicant 

sought 20 days time on 5.5.2000 for subiss1on of hIs 

• reply and he also requested to furnish the documents 

by his representation dated 5.5.2000. The applicant was 

denied reasonable opportunity of inspecting the docwnsts 

• and as such he was prevented from submitting his written 

statQnent against, the ?rtic1es of charges. 	here ha 

been total donial of the principleof natural justice. 

\ C 

I 

: 	 .:,. -'..- .: 	 .. 	 ..• 	 '.. 	

•.. 	 •,':,. 	 --''I.  
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H .1 	 The Disciplinary Authority committed a grave error of 
LA. 

'law and acted in violation of the principlejof natural. 

justice in fefusing to con&tder the said representation 

dated 2.2000 on the groundthat it was not'received 

within the ixne allowed before passing the impugned order 

dated 29,502000. The impugned order dated 29.5.2000 casts 
jy. a "&ocial 8ticnau on the applicait 	 and 

in 
the s'ime is punitivenature having be 	passed with 

"ulterior motives." The same is challenged as malafi.de. 

2. 	We have heard the learned counsel Mr.D,)(.Mj s1) re 

appearing on behalf of the applix2t. He argued that the 

proceedings were bad in law for dnyintè applicant 

opportunity to inspect the documents for preparing his 

defence. There was violation of principlej of naturalt 

justice by not considering the reresn€ajon dated .25'.5.2000 

• imposing the penalty of retnoval from service.n 25.8.99 

the applicant requested for inspection of documents to 

• 	 prepare his defence #  yet without giving opttunity.the 

respondents 011 13.9.99 appo inted'Enquiry Officer. The 

of ñon-etnploymnent by registered 

post for the relise of subsistance allowance as the Princi-

• 	 1' ,i 	pal had reftsed.to  receive him. The respondents were pre-. 
• 

	

	 eteined and pr9Judjced against the applicat. Th e  

learned counsel for th applicant lai n the following 

Judgment z- 

• 	 State of.U.Pe Va. Shatrughan Lal (1998) 6 SCC 
-651. 

3 	 In th.i4 case the içciunts 'e1iod on ih thf chig 

sheet were not supplied to the app1ict. A plea was tken 

. 	

S 

I 

Tt 	 - 
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that the documents could be inspected at any time The  

SUpreme Court held that principles ot natural justice 

were violated as the rLspondents did not afford effect..j.,0 

opportunjty. He argued that the den.tal pf the opprtun1t:y 

to inspect the documents Was serious lacuna. There Wore 

serious irregu1'arjties legal Infirmities' and.bisness In 

ho Conduct of pr.ocoecun)s. Th applicant had filed an 

appeal against the penalty order, on 12..'2000 which was not 

considered within a period of six months..As such the 

applicant has filed this O.A. 

4. 	On the other hand Shri. S.Sharma epeãring for the 

respondents disputed the Submissions for the' applicant. He 

referred to the written statement filed br the respondents. 

He argued that the applicant was 'a teachex and 'his conduct 

affected the students behaviour. The applicant was not a 

responsj.ble teacher • The charges . against him were vdry 

serious viz not Conducting classes, not holding exarn.natjon, 

asking the students to bring materials for th:exmjhtt. 

The applicant did not conduct himself as a di.sc1plied 

toucher The applIc)L also did not co-operate in the 

enquiry. He hasbeen awarded the penalty after c!onthicting 

enquiry as per tules. 	 ' 

have Careully Considered the Submissions of.  

the parties and have perused the material placed béfôre 

The uidisputed fact is that the applicant did not 

)tartjcpte in the enquiry and the report submitted by 

the E.nquiry Officer was exparte The charges againt the 
re1jd on 

applicant were such that he had to refer to the documonts 

• 	' 	 - 
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by the respondente to admit ordeny the charges. At different 

stages the respondents denied that opportunity to him. 

Before the disciplinary authority the applicant made a 

representation which was received by the respondents on 

265.2000. The Disciplinary Authority had not passed 

any order by thes't be chose to ignore the representation 

before passing theä±dor dated 29.5.20000 The applicants 

case for subsistonce'allowance through registered letter 

did not roce.ive any attention. The enquiry was fixed at 

Shillong * th4ough the applicant was serving at the time 

of his suspension at Khanapara. Ouwahati. The conduct 

of the applicant is also not appreciatedo fie had no justifi-. 

tion for not presenting himself at Mailgoon when the 

• enquiry proceedings werehold there, He had no business to 

question the "scadetnic/professiOflal back ground awcl1 

• as ixpert1ae of the I.O.tas, done by his letter dated .  

23..9.'2cet it is clear to us that the proceedings suffer.: 
(A. 

from a major defect that vitiatethe whole proceedings 

-viz denial of opportunity to inspect the documents 

on which the respondents were relying. The Supretno Court 

-.:hvha held n the abOve mentioned case that the supply of 

i . )/ocuinents should beat the earliest stage oftho 

Procoedings. The applicants requests to inspect the 

documents by letters dated 25399 and 5.5.2000 were 

ignored. No reasons were given,for denying him this 

opportunity. For this röat3on$, the proceedings, as well as 

the penalty order dated 29.500 cannot be sustainedo The 

Departmental proceedings are SOt aside and the penalty 

order dated 29Q5000 1(3 quashed. The respondents are',, 

directed to restart the enquiry by appointing a new 

Enquiry Officer. The enquiry should be held at Ouwahati. 

contd/90 

& 
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The respondents are directed to provide opportunity to 

the applicant for Inspection of docjnens. The respondents 

shall be free to take all measures to prevent tampering 
with the records/docnts at all relevant time The 

pplicanL may subm.jt additional written státCmen,j± 
flt 

within two weeks after inspection of the documents. The 
applicant is directed to reridr the necessary co-operation 
to the authority for exped.jt.jous completion of the 

enquiry. The applicant shall remain Under Suspension till 

completion of,  the enquiry proceeding. The r,espondents are 
directed to complete the enquiry proceeding withIn a 

p(?rioct of 4 rtlonths • The 	sporidonts are also ordered td 

take all thenecessary stps for regular payment of the 

aubsjstcce allowance. 	. 

The application is disposed of -as above.. There Shall 

be no order as to costs. 	 . 

ft 
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To 

The /\ssLstant Crnrniioner, 

and 

Disciplinary Autboiity 

Kendji'ja VLdyá.Lay SancjattAan, 

MalLgaofl , GauLmti .. 12, 

(Assarn). 

ii 

ap
__ 

 

Date:-  . 	\j 

A it) 

IN THE M/TTER OF 

tWrjtten Sttenent in respc't 

of ArtLcJ.es of Charges framc1 

agains,t tbe undersigned and 

cornrnun icated to him by .Th in No, 

F445/99 	KVS(G)525J. 	51 dated 

98,99 

AND - 

IN THE M/TTER OF 

order No.f .14-5/2001 - 

15689 dated 7/9/2001 passed puts uarit 

to the Judgenient and order dated 

20/6/2001 passed o y t b.c Hon j. 

TriunEi, GubatL in o A, 20/2i. 

-- 	I) 

IN T HE WATT ER OF - 

Radhey Sbyarn Maurya, 

PG'10(Chin1.stty) U/S 

K 0V,Khanapara ad r/o 

C/o. Un L ye rs .i. hook Dc 

Six MiLe •, I(han ap ci: a 

22 (Assam) • 

/\pp1LCnL 

p 

,.- 

a • 	•---- 	 - 	 - - 	-- 	 _____ 



4 7 ,  

4A 9 

R/SL.r, 

The bule applicant submitS his Written StatentS 

as followS - 

H 
ARTICLE I 

1. 	That with regards to Article of Charges contained under 

Article 	I of Memo of Charges , I VeSPOCtIfully states that I 

was appointed as External Examiner for conducting Chemistry 

Practical Examination for Class XII students in K,V,C,R,P,, 

Aro3rigog, Gaubati and K.V,Narangi , GauLiatiVide order No, 

C.k3.S 6 E 4 :G1:C0NF.7(6) :PRPC .Exam.99 dated 6/1/99 uy the 

Assistant Secretary, CJ3S,E. 0  Regional office ,Gauhati. I 

was also appointed as an External Examiner for conduct ing 

Chemistry Practical Examination in K,V,Dinjan vide order No. 

F.39/KVD/9899/3165 dated 3/2/99. The aforesaid Chemistry 

Practical Examinations were to be completed by 15,2.99 and Award 

List duly completed along with answer - scripts were to be sent 

to C.B.SE. office, 

The copy of the orders dated 

8/1/99 and 3/2/99 are Annexed as 

Annexures I and 2 respectively. 

2. 	That the Principal, K.V,1(hanapata vide order No.F.58/ 

KVG/97-98/685 - 686 - 687 dated 4/2/1999  relieved me for conduct mg 

Chemistry Practical Examination in K.V,Narancjl. on 5th and 6th 

February,1999 	However, no forinaj. 'Relieving Order' was issued 

in respect of K.V,C.RP.Fd,Anrigog, Gauhati and KVj)Lnjan 

respect ivei.y, Thereafter, by seeing the plight of the ClaSS X1 .1  

students ,I suomitted an appilcat ion to the PcinCpal 	K.V, 

Kbanapaa on 10/2/99 for relieving ns to conduct the Chemistry 

Practcal Examination at 	 as weil as KV,Dinjan, 



Eq), . 	
I 

 A~ 
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1icwJeVeL, 	there was 	no LeSponse 	CLom the PLLnC3Pdl , 	K V,KbanapaL 

I 	met 	her paLsonaLly and requ3sted her to 	relieve 	me 	hut 	she 

refused to respond.I was 	in affixed as what sbu1d I 	do so that 

I am not put in diECicultY0'SIflCC., I was appoLnted as hxternai. 

Examiner to conduct the Chemistry Pract L c a .L i3xamLnjt ion o 

Class XII at K4V,C.RP;F. and K.V,DLnjafl O y the C.U.S.E. a by 

the principal respect :LvelY t  i. felt duty bound to conduct the 

Chemistry practi.cal Examination at btb the places on or before 

15.2.99. I am astonished as to why no mention has been made oE 

1 

	

	 my conducting Chemistry practical Examination in K.V,C.R.PF,, 

Amerigog , Gaubati. De it stated that I again submitted an 

application dated 15/2/99 to the Principal and accordingly 

Lnford her my act ion/departure to K 0 V,Dtnjan for conduct ing 

Chemistry Practical Examination in respect of Class XII: students 

Further, it is also stated that neither I was given any "Phone 

Call Yessage 	by Mr.KK1Cboudbaty ,Regtonal officer, C.8.S.E, 

nor I was asked not to go to 1K.V,Dinjan for the sane. It is 

also to be worth mentioning herein that there is no closed nexus 

between myself and WLr.Achbar SLngh,PrLncipal K.V,DLnjan.Iir.i.SLngb 

is well known to me being the former and neLgbbournq Principal 

of KV,C.R.P.F wherein the present Principal ,K.V1Kbanapara 

tried for her posting In the year 1995  by replacing him. 

I,theref.ore,enphatically deny the Charges cont.ned 

under Aticle - I that I have committed a serjos mid conduct and 

vLolatd Rule 3(1) (1) ,(ii) and (ilL) of CCS(Conduct) Rule 1964. 

• 	
'. 	

:'' 	 The copyi of the letter dated 

10/2/99 and 15/2/99 LeSpectively 

• 	are Annexed as Annexures 3 and 4 
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Thatth ega 	
to the ChateS fd under AtLCl 

of 	
mo of CharY, i state that tn K.Kn3Pth 

ChernLcal 	
foE condu 	

nY ChemLet y PLaCt LCa1S Classes 

weEc not puECba5 	
Ln the Academ 	

yet 1996 	91 and 199798 

LvCIY. 	
a Es ult CheL5t y pEacttCai 	

of Xl and 

)I could not be condUCt 	
tLll the MLd - 0vemh 	

1998. In 

absence 0f the equLred CbemLC3l5 
, 	

vS flQt n a 	sLttn to 

condu 	
pzactLCai ClasseS of not only 

cS Xl but also CldSS XII 

. 

	

	
TbLS led to a hue and cEy and the 

guaLda/Lt9 
0E Class 

studentS held a eeY In the SChool 
ofl 

16.7.90 and crOt the 

4.. 	
prLnCPal 

and demfld that 
IlQualLtY BE 

and ClmC s/bU 

'should be puEChas 	
.2dLtely so as to EesU 	

h te ChmL3ttY 

ClasseS. 

The 3etLnY waS foll0W 	
by anotheE 	et Ln v4hLCh p actLC  

held on 1.8.96 In cho0l 
pemL5e5 

The mLnut9S of the 	etLflg 

clearlY sho 	
the reasons for not holdLflQ the ChCrnLstEY pactLcai. 

ClasseS 

The guardLans/P 	
ts also nt the JoLflt 

CorLS5L, 

K.V.S. durLng bLS vLSLt to Gauhatt and 
EducatLon of ficeE nalY 

on 23 ,3.98 and dsCU50d tbe pEohl1 

facLng K.V,Khanap at 	th.Q ECSUfl)Ptl.0n Of Chrn eLY pctLCai 

J 	. 	
C1a5555 

The guardLafl5tttS conceEned about the i0;:kLnq of 

KhaflaPa 	tn geneEal and 
LnabtlLtY to hold ChCmLstEY practtc]- 

C1ass25 was repted tn Local New9 PapeE ThC 
1\ssam TELbUfle 	n 

1O.9.9 I) 
Becae of the effortS 0f the guardL/P ants arid  Lf  

L 	my personal effort tn 	
ettn the Hen' blu Ch.3Lrm3n, l  

flag
ent ComLttee (V ,M.C.) KV (aflaPa 	

and appLS ng 6Lrn of 1J 

I 	I' 

'0• 
N 

I 	I 	H 

.... ...... 

... . ...... ------ 

J 	1: 
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the facts and rCaSOfl° £OL nt bO)J) n L) 'flVL j 	 \ 

the ftSt 	t of CbeLcal5 were purcL1 	
n112.1l.98 fo)lowed 

hpmClS 	 jl.9B after 	uiCh the CberflStEY 

by 	anotU 	.L. 	 - 

V4 
pr act Ical classes were 	res ud. In thiS 	connecUofl th 	Eon ble 

LSSUd an 	ftAppcLatiofl Letter' 
: 3  

appreCiat 	effor5 	In 	unnLng of the Chemistry practiCal 

Classes. 
i fitst took extra 6ffortS to take the Chemistry pctical 

ClasSes of Class xii students 	s 	it was final year for t 	studen5 

and after completiflY their CbemL5try pectS and practicals etc
ç  

i started taking ChemiStrY practicals Classes of Class XI from 

jecember99B 	TherefO°, 	t 	s not true 	and correct that I 

IntentionallY did not take 	
up' the Chemistry practical Classes off 

Cl as s  ) 	till November,98 but 	it was 	bechi$e of the 	re-aSofl 	S 

stated above and as such no fault 	could be 	attj:Lbuted to r 	and 

therefore, the first 	pa 	f the Charge 	iS 	accordinglY 	EalSe, 

baseless and is 	emphatiCallY derLed 

• 	The 	copieS 	of 	the 	letters 	dalcd 

j 	

.B,9B,23*3.93b0.9,98,h1 	and 1  

23.11.90 reSpeCtivelY 	are 	annexed 

as 	AnnS i- 	res pe ot i.. 

vely. 

SECOND PART 

3(0). 	That with regards to awarding 30 MarkS t o eacia In 

emistry pract ical Examinat ion for Class XI st udnI5 in 

- 	' 	Cumulat Lye Test (Half_Yeat).Y Examinat ion) 1998-99, I bve to 

state as followS - 

- 	 - 	The Cumulative Test (Half 	Yeriy) hxaminat ion was bold 

T 

	

	
from Mid - Noverrber , 1990 during the rogLiri of Mi; .N .0, Bbuy an s 

principal, K.V,IKbanapara and no Chemistry pract Lcd vas conducted 

• 	for 	 reaso Class XI till then due to thens as staLed above,It is 

H 

il 

-. 	 - 

- 	 -.-'-- 	- 	 - 

- - 	 ' 
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to be noted that as per the Senior Schppl Curriculum of C 13.5 .. -' 

the Examination of Chemistry subject 	divided/conducted in 

twoparts narn3ly -. Theory and practicals , The Maximum Marks 

allotted for Theory is 70 and for Practl.cals Ls 30 and accordingly 

I decided-to follow the said Curriculum of CBSd.. and set the 

Question Paper of Chemistry Theory for 70 MarkS and allotted 

separately 30 Marks for practicals • Since the Chemistry Practical 

Classes could not be conducted du to shortage as well as non.-

availability of Chemicals arising due to reasons stated above 

for which students could not be made to 'suE fer.After completion 

of the Class >ai projects and Practicai.S,I wrote a letter to the 

then Principal nanly SrL.ND.Bbuyan on 13.1293 seeking his 

guidance into the matter. The aforesaid letter was handwritten 

letter and the sane was handeclover to the then PrLnc1.pal,JCV 

Khanapa.ca 	It was felt that since the Chemistry Practical 

Examination cannot be taken and therefore uniform Marks should 

be given to the students without making any discrimination and 

therefore each students were given 30 Marks. 

It is to be stated that in other Subjects namaiy 

Physics and Biology, no practical Examinations were conducted at 

all during the Cumulative Tests and Question Papers of 100 Marks 

were set covering only Theory which is aginst the Senior School 

Curriculum of C.BSEs as referred to aboveG 

I,respectfully wish to point out that in respect of 

Abis part of the Charges the Department has relied upon a 

complaints of parents addressed to the Prl.ncipal,h.V,Khanapai: a. 

It is to be noted that the said coinpint is a tutored one and 

is made at the behest of the said Principal,K.V,Kbanapara in 

	

- 	. 	 wticb date , "Dt .2l0J..99' is v/cit ten in her own handwrtt Lnq ju 7,t 

	

- 	
before one day of Saraswati.Puja. It is further stated the said 

ttored colaint neither beers any Diary Number nor is aut bent I- 

	

Li 
	 - 	cated . In this connection, it is also stated that rest of the 
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docuflt5 to be elicd upon by the Dcprtm_ 
	n 

w it b t he S a d pa Lt of t be c ha 	a L a a £ r a n o go n u no a be c a uS C 

h sumrrer  vacat ion by breaking 

son2 of them are taKen 

lCk of the ChemistrY Departcnt 
m2tC patt].CUl' the Index 

the  

—7- 

.Ixn 

PageS which is sjgned and eXaflhifled by m on 

In this onnectL0fl, sir, I would like to invite 

your kind attention towards the:.Edit.0rJ. published 
in the entlfli 

dated 9,4.99 wit special reference to Para * 2 wherein it is h  

clearly stated that the.PaCtLcalS were started in 
ChemLStr'l 

&ubjebt in the month of ecercber,98. Tereafter, a rejoindet 

dated 25 .4 99 was ppliShed by M wherein all the 

accusationS were stoutly denied and 
the true nd coc2Ct picture 

was given to the parefltso It LS 
a1SP to be noted that tbe said 

p u
blication was made at the behest of the said prtncLpal of 

K.V,KhanaPa 	just to mblLYn 	dLgnLtY st:atus and reputati 

gined in the society. It is also to be noted that hs aid 

ing into coniSanCe the 30/30 Mars 
publication as made after tak  

of cumulative test and the studentS were promoted from ClasS XI 

to Class 	I . 	Tbetefore SLr, t is crystal cleat that the 

docurint5 to be relied upon by the Depart nt are tutored 

under the dictation of the princL pal K.V, K.11anapara with a malice 

4 
.4 

I emphaticallY deny this part of Charge also 	
as alleged. 

motive to 	implicate e in false accusationS and therefore 

q,. 
Thus, I theref

ore stottly deny that I have acted 

in the manner of unbecoming of K.V,S, employee and thuS violated 

iH

I' 	
Rule 3(I)i),(iL) 

& (Iii) of CCS(COfldUCt)R ule 1964.. 

\ The, copy of be rejolnie r dated 

I 	
• 	 - - 

	- 	 > 

t1  
I' 

• 	 4 99 	pannexCa 25 	 -:1 

I 	1 

	

le \) 	
)):'•) 

JTIcJc.L 

FIRST PART 

• 	 - 	That with regarUs to the Uhary5 traui uucor ArtLl 
	IIJS 

I: 
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I 

I- 	 • 

• 	L 	'-• 
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4' 	
of ?enn of ChargeS, I state that the chargS that I Le[JSed 

	o 

take the Chemistry practical Examifl3tLfl (90 	
99) 15 totallY 

false and baseless9 

I C
zg-,ducted the ChemiStrY practical. Examination of 

xi students 	
in 3BatCbeS on 24,3.99,25.3.99 and 27.399 

Class 
state that 	15 	LitreS 	

of WOthyiatCd SpLt1t 
res.ctLv5lY 	i,further 

s 	bought ofl 15.1291998, out of which 10 LitreS were for the 

Chemistry 	LaboratorY and 5 Litres 	
were 	for the Junior Science 

w amount of distilled water was 	In stock 	he 
LaboratorY 	and Sorn

n  

the Chemistry practical clasSeS 	were 	
resurLd in November,1993. 

After c onducting the ChemistrY practical classes 	
of XI 	and XII, 

both 	these 	Lten 	narrly Nethylated Spitit 
	and Distilled water 

were 	almost 	exhausted, 	And in the 	interest 
	of the studefltS 	of 

class ), 	I asked them to bring these two chemicalS so that tb 

Chemistry practical Examination may be 	conducted in 	a fair and 

efficient 	manner.(PleaSe 	refer Annexure - 	 ). I 	have no otherwiSe 

personal Interest 	in the matter. 

The Notice dated 20/3/99 was sent by no to the 

principal, K,V,Kbanapata for her counter - Signature 	and when 

Hf she 	refused to sicjn, 	it was pasted on the NotIce 	Board as well 

he Chemis as 	displaced on the 	doorf t try Laboratory 	and the 	sarr 

was 	Lnforrred to the students 	also23 .3.99 was 	fixed for Cbs miutry 

j L 
practical Examination for girl 	students, 	however, 	non of them 

' reported to the laboratory, 	rather thay were found 	In the 	Principals 

Chamber, on 24,3.99 	and 25.3,99 	respectively, 	the 	boys 	cam2 	and 

informed me 	that the Principal has 	asked them neither to 	appeCr 

In the Chemistry practical Examination nor to bring any Chemicals 

H as you all 	are paying science Fee etc9 	But the St udents express 

their willingness to appear in their Chemistry Practical Examninat ion. 

I, 	accordingly somehow by using tap water and with whatever ilitie 

ariunt 	of 	Wet hylated Spirit was 	left 	c0nducted the Examinat ion 	in 
0  

grou 	, 	instead of 	doing LndLvLdualy.I 	also made 	It 	a point 	to 

save 	a small quantity of tetbylated Spirit 	for girl students. 

i00 	ii 

- 	I 

•0 

All 



on 26/3/9, tho girl &tudnts led by Ms.r 1L 
	Da 

cam into thoChemot ry laboratory and banded over a letF r 
td,26,3,99 to 	Seeing tile language of the letter s  I dOubd 

that the letter coujd be written by tiles e girl Students and I 

asked them as to who d[ctated the Said let tej: 	All the girls 
said that the Said letter was df:t 	k,. '.cu 	LLIe PrtflCLpaj 
KoV,1KIanapara and she has forced 

This letter is dictated by the Principal madam 
under coercion and duressi 

All the girls Students who ca 	on 26 •99,signed on the back of tile said 
letter. i have no hesitaticnt therefore 

Slr,that all the Complaints with regards to 
the charges in the said para was Writt 	

at the dictate of tLi PL'incjpalvj[o 
bears grudge against 	

, for being an upright, 
and honest teac1 r .  

The copy of the /lLtendanc She 
dtd.24/3/99 25/3/°9 and 27/3/99 sand 
letter dtd.26//99 are anfle,ced as 
Anneuresjl&i7 respecti01 

SECOr\tD PART 

4(8). 	That I deny t he Chorge t hat i ref L e to t 	t he 
Chemistry Practicaj Examjat5on (AISSCE) 1999 in 

respect of 
Private Students as alleged .In thi 
th 	 s connectjoi, I state that e PriflCiPa1,1<.V,banaPira in her Offjce 

Order dated 313,99 
asked m to codt, Chemistry Practical 

Examination for Class Private st udentsoSince the 
IKendrjya Vidyalaya Khanapa a 

Chemlstrt, Lab, did not have Methyiated Spirit  
there was no 	

and Di.stjjled Vater ,theref ore  
way to Conduct the Chemjst, Practjcj 

Emjr)atl0fl 

- 

us to write the Said letter 
and give itt0 m, on sbch revealation i reques 	MLSS,MonalLsa 
Das, who had taken dictation from the said 

Principal t0 Write 
the said facts on this letter and accordngjy , she 

wrote on th said letter as 
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of Class 	xii, Private 	Students 	I 	have 	StaLed vilij.10 	replying 

to the First Part of the Charge that the Sick of Methylated 

Spirit 	and Distilled Water has exhausted and with great 	diE fj.. Of 
culty 	I 	conducted internal Chemistry Pract 1.cai .Examjnat ion 

of Class xi with the help of tap water and by grouping the 

students 	in 	view of 	acute shortage of Wthyiatad Spirit. 

Tberefoe, 	I wrote 	a letter 	dated 31.399 to the Principal, 

K.V,Kbanapara requesting her to sanction an amount 	of RS.J.00O/ 
Only fox purchase of Ithyiated Spirit 	and DLstLl)ed Water etc, 
after which only a date 	for Practical Examination could have 

been fLed and notified by rn.However, there was no reply of 

tie 	afresajd 	letter, 	Tberefoe, 	I 	deny th 	aforesaid Charge. 
I reiterate that I 	have nt 	violated the code of 	conduct for 
t e a chers 	as 	well 	as Rule 3(l)(1)(11) 	and 	(iLL) 	of CCS(Condut) 
Rule,1964 as 	alleged. 

The copy of the letter dated 

31.3,99 is annexed as AflnCxure..j3 

iv 

That with regards to the Charge frand under Article iv 
Of Wmo of Charges 	i state that i learnt that the qUCStOn 

Papers Submjtted in advance in the Office of the Examination 

I/C nan1y SEL9UQN.AdbiJari(TcT) is being leaked to the 

students ,re pert icularly to the teachers Wards ,te aching in 

XiV,Kbanapara In order to stop this evi,1 prac.t ice ,I talked 

to the Principal, K.V,Khanapara 	I requested her to PCL°rP,LL 
me'use 

cyclostyled QuestiGn Paper by cutting Stensils one day 

prior to tile ExaminatQflQ HOw@VGL, She did not Say anything. 

I took her 	ilce as her 

Moreover,lAnder Similar Situation I prepared 

the Cyclostyjed Quest in paper one day befor e  tile CumuJ.aLive 

Test by Seeking the verbal permission of the then Pr1ncjp1. 

. . 	
_.,:............ ,. ........ 

*-.. 
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IIOVICVCL,therc WS 110 complaint o r no advice by the Principal/ 

Exam I/C and ny act ion appnaLed to have been approved by 

the PrLncpa1. 

In final ffxarnjnatr) also,I informed her that 

like Cumulative Test, I Intend to use cyclstyied Paper in 

Cbemistry' However she ordered me to bandover the Question 
Paper to the Senior Most P.G.T. namely rS.O.P,cSVIamL and 

accordingly I banded over the paper to Mrs . P.Ocswarnj(Senjop 
J/1ost P.GCT O ), Ivy action was made for the well be 	of the 
students and to ensure that undeseLvtng 5tudcnts do not 

score 
over tb 	

rjtorjous students by means of fraudulent action 

name1y1eakage of Quest ion Paper. The very fact that the 
Art ide of 

Charges do not make any re fe renc to theCumulat lye 

Test .Tberefore, it is crystal clear that the Principal was, 1: 

	

	averse t0 the method adad by me. The fact, that on blng 

Ordered by the Principal on 26.2999 I immediatejy handed Over 

the Question Paper to the Senior Most .oj 0  namely MES,B,P. 

Goswamj. Therefore, it ,Ltself wuld establish that I did not 

I ' 	
violate her order and thus there was no insubordInatIon leading 

to unbecomtng behaviour etc6, as alleged. 

In this connect ion , I further intend to write the 
Since, 4 .2,99 tilj 16.2,99, I was Very much hLy in conduct5r 
tho AIssa 

Chemistry Pract ical Exami.nat ion as an Lxternal as 

weIjas an Internal Examiner and as such there Is no Vioiati) 
of Rule 	

of CCS(Conduct) Rule,1964 as alleged 
and I therefore deny the Charges in tot0. 

ARTIC - V 

6. 	
That the Charge framed under rticje V of 

Memo of 
Charges are totally

.  denied •i state that I always attended the 
brning Assembly in the Vldyalay a 

 as wall as Staff Msetincj 
called by the 

Principal, 1CV,Kbanapat.a 
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12. 

In this 	cooncction, 	I 	am to state that 	the Dppartni2nt 

• has 	relied upon 	a note written by the Principal,K.V,Kbanapara 

on 	a paper to meet 	her before 2.00 p.m 	to discuss 	an 	important 

issue but I was 	astonished that the said note has 	no spcjfLc 

agenda for that 	import ant 	issue which were to he discussed. 

However, I compiled the Qrder and there was no discussion 

with the said Principal, on any important 	issue 	as 	mentioned 

in the note, 	rather she scolded me 	very baly and Showed enemical 
p 

and 	unharmon!OUs 	behaviour towards 	me. 

Further, 	it 	is 	also stated that the 	Depart mnL 	has 

also relied on 	a complaint written by one Mrs ,Arcbana 	Bbuyan, 

who 	is 	none 	, 	other than 	a Primary Teacher(P.R.T.) 	of K.V,Khanapara. 

:f 
She 	has 	complaint not only of 	high Pract ical Mark but 	also 

unexpected mark in Chemistry Theory 	, 	To see the 	list 	and' 

support ing documents 	in connect ion with the 	Inst ant Charge I 

respectfully state that this 	complaint 	is tutored complaint to 

implicate mein false accusation 	. It 	is pertinent to mention 

herein that the documents to be 	relied on by the 	Department 	has 

no relevancy with the the said Charge 	at 	all. 

I therefore, Stoutly deny that the said action 

constjtute,a misconduct , insubordination and violate Rule (l) 

of CCS(Conduct)Rule,1964 as alleged in the said 

Article of Charge, 

ARTICLE - VI 

7. That with regard to the 	Charge 	contained 	in irticle 	VI 
of Memo of £1 Charges 	I am to state that 	there was 	no ternpedng 

of documents 	as alleged 	and therefore I 	deny the Charges 

In this 	connection, 	I am to State that 	the school t irnjn 

of 1<.V,Narangj at 	that 	relevant point 	of time -was 	from 8:30 	a.rn, 

till 24O p.m. on 6/2/99, I was conducting Practical Exam which 

p 
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was likly to go heyon'the schddui 	tinng of closing of the 

Vidyalaya. namely 2:40 p.m. The concerned office clerk handed 

over the relieving order without making the last entries which 	. 

contained isalz the date and time of my, release after conducting 

the Chemistry Prc.tical Examination for Class XIl students from 

K.V,NarngU . Saying, 	ou may fill up the date and t Lire when 

you leave the school". This, he did bECause the 'school timing 

was over and he had to go to his house.fberefor, in the 

relvLng ord, everything was filled up except the date and 

time of my release from K.V,Narangi. This' is a normal affair as 

it is a fact that I did conduct the Qhemistry Practical Examlnat 

on 6/2/99 upto 6:30 p.m. It is also not a CCSC of the Department 

that the Practical Exam was over in the forenoon for which the 

copy of the relieving order relied upon by the Department also 

contain entries A/N. Therefore, there was no quest ion of temperjrJ(1 

of the documents as alleged. It is not tile case of Department 

that the entries were made after erasing the earlier entries, 

The mot Lye for alleged tempering is stated t0 be 

to cover up my late arrival to KV,1Khanapara at 11,30 a,m on 
8/2/99 	In this connection, I state that 6/2/99 was a Sat urday 

and C.B.SE. Regional office remains closed on Saturday and there 

was no way that I could have submitted the Answer - Scripts and 

Award Lists on Saturday i.e,, on 6/2/99.In any case, the copies 

could have been submitted on Wonday i.e., : 8/2/99 on/after 

10 a.m. , which I did. As a result, I reached to K.V,lKllanapara 

at 11.30 a.m. Thereforth, to say that to cover up my late areLval, 

I have tampered tile Official document is not correct at all In 

any point of view 

So for as the use of Peon Book is concerned, Sir, 

the attitude of the Principal, K.V,Khanapara because of reasons 

Which are mentioned herein bela,' I was apprehended that if I 

do not keep a proof of my reply to her letter ,she viiil try to 

harm me and therefore, I sent my reply LmrcdLate1y through the 

- 	 -.. 	 - 
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Peon Booa ,Peon 1300k, is 	nothing but 	proof. of the acknowledgement. 

of 	receipt 	by the 	concerned person. 	The 	tricipal had 	rEb$ed 

to t elk to me 	 XtOX?tcX1 	and ,kXXX s he 	had aire ad v 

refused to accept 	my ,  F O 1 .53(2) 	Cart irate of L 	m3.oyment 	6Ht 

therefore, 	it 	is 	crystal clear that 	she 	1S 	rfu3.nCJ all the 

letters 	which I 	used to send to her. Under the cLrcumstncas, 

in order to protect 	me from 	being further hrsed I,sentl 

my reply tbrbugh the Peon Book and tbarefore I 	emphatically 

deny that I have 	corrrnitted any misconduct 	and violated Rtle 

of CCS(Conduct)Ru1eJ964 	In my action 	S 

alleged. 

8. 	That ,SLr, I want to bring it to your kind not Ice that 

the entire action initiated against me is at the behest of the 

Principal, K,V ,Kbanapara,Wbo became Lisposed towards ma 

within a week from the date she joined her office. in Khlanaparci, 

She joined K.V,Khanepara on 16.12.98 	on the same day , she 

issued notice to the Science teachers Including myself to 

submit details of the iten for purchases for the year ending 

.9, farcb, Pursuance to the said not ie dated 16.J.290, I 

wrote a letter to the Principal on 22.12.98 wherein submitted 

the requLements for purchases and also informed her that the 

list of required Chemicals are in the office, In good faith, 

• 	I also wrote that some selected ChemIcals and equipments •.YVCtC 

to be purchased as per the amjunt sanct Lne..1 with re ason able 

restrictions from Govt. Approved Shop at printed price of the 

standard comparies. This Sole remark offended the PrLnc3.pal 

K 4 V,Kbanapara to unimaginable extent Sb was visibly angry 

and q  uc st lone d my aut ho r It y to advice he r in t he mat te £ of 

purchasing pertaining to the Department of Chemistry wbe I 

was the Ucd of the Department .Siñce that day onwards bar 

(BD) 

r 	- 
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attitudes towards me changed and on any, given opptt unLty she 

did not has it ate to S bow her die like EÔ me ,3ir t his incic1: 	' 

is the beginning of the trouble and h 	4ssme.nt. of the under 

signed. 

In January, 99, she Stopd my. S.D. wLt out any 

notice to me,on 3/2/99 on my requisition, she herself purchased 

the Chemicals along with one namely MrsJ.Boa (T 0 GT.) and 

sent the Invoice/Bill to incorporate necessary entries in the 

Stock Register. But, due to unawareness of the process. I very 

gently requested her to make ar endorsement on the Invoice/Bill 

that the Chemicals were purchased by her directly , which she 

refused • She even refused to take back the drigLnal Bill 

which she sent to me and the same is still lying with me, 

Cii:, what has astonished me is that she,  appeares 

to have a Xerox copy from the supplier and got an etry made 

by Mrs .Q.81larma(TG 0T 0 ) with following entries;- 

Received the articls In good condition and 

entered them in the stock 	register under page nos nBntloned 

above •' 

From above endorsement it is bown that the entry 

of the Chemicals purchased by aforesaid invoice dated 3/2/99 

was made into Stock - Register on 3/2/9 whereas the i:egister 

was lying with . maa till 24.4.99, on which date I deposited 

the old Stock - Registers under sealed cloth bas and another 

two registers were issued and counter signed by tbe Principal 

and the under signed after proper pagLnqIt will, be interesting 

to see a note by office U.D.C. namely Mr.IL.Soud of K.V.Khonapera 

dated 16/2/99 , which will dearly 'Show that the stock entry 

was not made till 16/2/99 

Further, there is 'a letter by Mrs ..Sharni (T.G.T.) 

that no entry was made in respect of the Chemicals' purchased 

H 

- 	 I 



kindly be given next!harice to file another Written Sk3temnt, .I'rnay.  
• 	, 	, 	.• 	'I. 

1. 

PH- 

• on' 12199.by the, copcePed,'P,G.T namely R.S.Márya ttll tpri199 

whLcb. she found during April end while vt:LfyLncj •tte atck of 

Chemiat.ry Laboratory. It is also to he rtted tba there U an . 	. 
6ndo.Lscnnt of the PrincLpal, K.V,Khnapc1ra for Mrs,Q.Sbarma, 	- 

• 	 .: 
• wiictLa as follows;-.-  

• 	. 	. 	 ,1 

"To enter folloLng suspenhon of Mr.M..urya aftcr 

taking over Charge of Chemistry Lab, from Principal 1 w.e.f.?8/6/99. 

Further, it is stated that the said purchases 

made by the Principal on 3/2/99 bavo bean objected by the 

'Audii ors in tieLr Audit Report dated 4/22,.2000. From above, 

the actions of 'the Principal would go to show ttit 	lie ar a 

'grudge' against me and made several false and 	br.tccted coroplants 

to your godself and higher authortLes and raqtisted f'ir 

LLtLatLon of the said Disciplinary proceeding with a p.e..-ptanned 

strategy. 'Sir, those complaints 'have now been's ubect matter 

of Charges 'fxamd against nx3V4hLle replying the Chacges contained 

in Article -. III, I have Substantiated the malice In the actoi -i 

of'hePxLncLpal in instigating the gLrl studes to byott 

Chemistry Practical Exa,ninat ion, by coercLng them to address a 

letter:.to me D  which is self explanatory', 

............................ 	FUJhS, I 	e5peCtfUlly stated that most of th 

.Lstod documents to be relied upon by the Department had not 
1/ 

beensupplLed to ma with reference to your letter dated 7/9/2Qo 

to ma to prepare my proper and effectLve 

WrLtten Statement of defence. Therefore, $Lr, I once again requet 

• ". ..yotir goodseif to supply, me the". rest of the listed documents and 

if tby re voluminous.ktndly allow me for the inspectLon of the  

og.ral a9 well as addLttonaldocuments. It La further stated 

• .' ,?tbat'after perusal of the'euppld'docuwnte,' I also needed 

.1 •, .some'thore, additional document8 to prepare a proper and effectLve 

Written Statement of defence to Lsprove the Charges. Npw tbrefore, 

• 	
• 	 j 'I,  

., 	
=•'-' ...... 
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if necessary after inZpectLon of the documents, 

• 	 . 	 S  

1 	• The copy of notice dated 

flr 16/12/98, the Bill dated 3/2/99 1  

I 	 letter dated 16/2/99 and 28/6/99 
• 	 - 	 .. 	 . 

are annexed as Annexures 	14 9 15 

16 and 11 respectIvely. 

S, with reat' respect, I state that the Charges ir  

are baseless and have been framed on the basis of malicious and 

false complaints written by theprincipal, K.V,Khnapara and 

I tberefore kequest  you to kindly exaLne the Written 

1 	
Statement under Rule 14()(a) of the CCS (CCA) R ules j  19 65. As 

there is govt. of India, instructions Lssuedbythe M.H.A. 

under 0.LNo.11012/8/82 dated 8/12/1982 Which empowers your 

•goôdself to drop tbe..Cbarges after the consideration/examination 

of the' Written Statement of defence and Charges under the 

aforesaid provisions. 	. 	 V  

MN 

	

I 	 / 
gure of the 	p, 

4 	Enclosures  
S 	 V 	 . 	R.S.Maurya,  

As stated above. 	 P.G.T.(Chemistry)U/S 

Total pages 1 - 44 including 	 K.V,Kbanapara, 
• 	 S 	

''. 	 '. 	C/o 	L Ye rs a 1 Doo k Dc pot 
j 	• 	 J7  number of Annexures. 
j 	 Six Mile, KLiancipara, 

Ga uhat i 	22. (Ass am) 
.1. 	 •' 	

' 	 . 

'i 	 • 	 '. 	 .,'' 

I'! 

VJS •  

çt__. :VV.V .V_V,, V.... 	 •-, 	 . 	 V 

	

r 	
' 	 / 

• 	V S  .' 	 S 	 I. C1'V 	
. 	

5 

:'-: 
-•' 	

•t,rt-' 	 (S 



S 	 :J(:. 

	

p 	 •i :1.'.LI(,U 	 uOJ 

"H 	
I 	 ( f 

I  

CUBCT 	11,(;,' 	U 	.i',, 	':I'L 	• ,. 	O.  
;,." U:;, 1999. 

Slr/Na,rn 	 S  

	

• 	. 	. 	I m to inform you thj 
l' 	 you 	b:on o 	ao ract cal Y8Ifl 
cnjor Sc 	 for All md o 'o 1cort:c 	

i99 fit Lh 	1'I 3cools/ • Contros "hoon a1Or 	
(jVon bclow, 

'r: 	P..•.kc.n/c..:;) 	S 

c. 	P.,. 	.. 
•• 

' 	

. 

The o;Jo:nLnuflL au"ci 00 fin' .I1EurrIfi'. Cs)l.J'p 
by YOU- n L;C •cou-, of CO(CL Of o.:;,,,;nu Lion 	LrP.ctl., bc kL °fidcntIfi, 	ou w).1) b 	-nc 	t do Lft. 	work 

	

• 	fic:ord0 	to the i.n 	tin I:;: , ufiu by the '303rd froL, t to time 	tL •;c 	:''C':;;c:,, 	.'1% 	UA.' 	I :i IuL'f,. 	E COi';DUC'ED 	• ON;'J,I;II a, 
15.:u F 3.Wi"v, 1999 oid )\wfird Ljt duly coIfl)lctcd fiion WI ch 	

:hou1U ho oc 	c 	CnLiliy 	 Uent In  

You are roqucctr, to ron yuu.c 3  c 	Ic on to enclo30, 	rofoj-, 	by 2th J,\:';i!j.,;' 19y9. 	J n cic no is 	 from yo'n 	j. LiiI, LIi 	•.rOJCL- IhOd L ;,(Ic l.iiit I11 be 	 I:i.c,t yo:,I ore: not .LnL: teo in 
/nadu 	

;:eic 	, 	i Lc:r,, 
flrr3fl0,,,nL 	will b. , \ b 	furthor rcErcncw to you. 

lot 

! cn 	 co t;i IL)CC of 	in., "ou 
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Ixternai ExamLner AtSSC 	( 199099)... 
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• . Cbem.atrypactLc31. 
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flefrc ei 	,;..5. 	 F039/cVckTJ/98...99/3I65 dated 03/02/99 
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iefeence to afoasaLd letter even ddted 
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tbs class XII CbemLstxy Practcl ExaminatLon on 	5/2/99. 
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ui iS OFTIrEI\EETING OF PAREN 
OF CLASS Xn Wrnr 

	

r 	

YALA NAPAI 

This was a foflow - up of the crlier 
1flccu9 

held on 18 - 07 -98 with Princ,/ 
K VKhanapara 

regardg the follosug issues: 

1.. 	
fPlVfia 2.

- conth Of11e/FziryactI 

0 	

denfr 
 m as 

Oth 	 in the 	o Urn a,zd 

.,. 4. 
	• 	 c s  

The. Pncipa assured the Ic 	
in (hat meeting that hems mentioned above will bc resolved by thc end of July . So it 

was decided to assess (lie siivatj 	the Parents will meet agai and hence this mcetg was proposed . The ni agenda 
for thc mecihig of 

• 01.- 08 - 93 were as Under 

1. 	 P/,JfiCF 
 Teacher. 2 	

Of/:e,7t, Pracc0j5 3 Prop 	xainf, flee of ,
e C/:cm)? Lab and Gas supply equlpu2fl in tJ, lass01 

5 Decong5,0, of the Class by creali,ig Thv - S crion as lii re are nearly 60 Sd,,pacAed one 
SCCO,J aatnst the flop111 et 

rule of30 sladetits, and 

	

4) 	
6 OtherS 

The List of 
the Parents attended the meeting 

is th Mne0 Besides the 

	

of (lie school the mcetig wa attended by (lie representative of the Chaj)crs01 of 

	cal 

	

4 	. 	
Manang Cox 'ttee of the School and the Clien5 Teacli1. 

A bcf rcsuc of 
A.

dsc50 
o the above PO 	is as follows: 

j 	
Q2tetofPh.T 	

Ilic PinCip horiiicd (lie Parents that he has 

	

• 	 i'ozcd the Asst. 
Cozmiüsser KVs and also (he 

Cliaispcj0 
of the IcaJ Managhig about the siao . Hc'fi1 stated that it 

i 
too diffictdt to gt Traiiiccj (13. 

Ed) teacher for Physics in this region 
	

the authoijics aljoiy untrained Post Graduate Teacher, the appotIl1Cfl(Of(1 
Physics 

Teachi could be done so .He also mentioned 
as a tefl1ave he was 

üiig to get the Physics Teacier fro other K' Vs for shot 
dao to sL 

Physics Classes however U was 
also not done (ill date 

B. Resum tjOn of Chc5, Practicai5 : 
Tb wa 

(he most contmjo5 point as (he Cliemj, teacher and The PI1icipal S1aed accusg each other however when the 
parents tCcne to come to the pot that what are the problems 

in8 Cheniisüy Pracc, the Chet Teacher explae (lie following problexii': ... .

.- 

arC 
tie adequate cheI;;ictils at:tf0 

of Il, tw6j/abf H'p not Of/lie 
anderd qualL; 	

' 
mc 	

available i f/se 
 

11ihourary Here aLso 

I' 

'SI 
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q 	 - j] P. ,~z 
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1' 	 •1 	
.: 	

: 	 -. 

i4  

0I 

:1 

3., 
0 There sas no eXI:oustfän lii vrAing in the Lab ; 	

0 4 The g supply equip/izent jj.,7s not 1epred 
andit has beco,,1 ilazq i  oi to wont oji Max -  

S The rnOzmporErp,ob1 iç flue lge size oft/ic cias as (lie Lab Ca/i 
Fiat acc)rn,nodate so /flaizy studc,:t at alune 

On the above pornts the Pciplc assuicd the Paicnts that 1c wdl allo%\ thc 
Clinsuy Tachcr to Pui chase th quality biand of Clieniicak and 

EqtIij)iilc115 fio,n IhL 
approvLd dcalei 	In thc case of tlic Size 

of the class the Pnnciple did not Ii ivc any SOltjo 	1

Conditions Tlic took (he P -cnts to the Chieistiy Lab 	 Chcniistiy Teacher  and is condjtj0 was not only pitiable but also \cry dangexous The Pet5 waii(cd (hat (hc PvincjpJ should take 
- 

Li p thcsc (Wiigs wgcii and get the Lab set properly and the differences 
between both the Chemistiy Teache

r  
and the Pincipal Sliod not come th the way of teacithig and prac(jc5 of [lie studcjit.s as it 
the most calciaj ye of schooling for the stu'den ts  

For a class of ii ln  the room 	 early 60 SWdents there w 	 n,sc rc only Iwo Ii wlcl1 was utterly inadequate to prode mthnu COnort to the 
Studeffi the present hot and saluy wcathei, There 

need 
to vrovidc at least four Fans to covc all parts of (lie Class Room. 	

0 

E.OvcrCro.eciecj, 	
The sFctjon has nearly 60 StUdentS as aga 	the normal sic 

and also acco 1 g to the K V Manual 
. It was SUipxing that how so many students 

Wec admitted 
a single scco11 without any Pemiissj0j1 for an cxtra $cc(iOii Ii is also Sti)Jthg to note 
that how (he Asst. Co 

1iflSSjO11 K V has ahloiveci this. 

The K V Jianapata displays the baord of a ModJ School but the sony aa 	
as sible prodes a dfeterit feeling. It 

1 herefoic calls for a through assessment of the condjoi1 of the School. The Parents rcue.stc(j (lie 
ICPICSCj]Iativc of [he 

O 	 Chaperson of the Loc Managg Committee of.the School to take note of all thcc 
matters 

and take appropi.ja( steps to resolve i above mncnoi1Uoncd jrob1cnis and hclp the sdeñto 
get thèpôper Teaching and other mitJntmjii facjjjtjc5 as (his (lic most cIllejal year of schooIg of the class XUTI1 sudej5., 

The Pe5 Ineeng was oVet with dianksto alJrth10 attended it and also iiecji31 
to meet on 29-0_ 7998 a13,• 30 Pit at the same VC,111"I 	ir1fc AC, Officci and (lie Chiaiipcj5o11 of time Local Managing Cnnijtjcc 

	
lcJtjc;ijio,1 

 of the K V Khanajjai i  00 	

0 0 

tsloncrNVS New Dena 0   
 

• 	

•. 

5. 	
Hi O 	 OjIpcjl,atI(yJ. 	

0 	 / 
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Tm rc v•ri J. CQ0 	SKV ST)IT,IJU 
:1w 

. AND EDUCATtON OIFiCEñ\IS(;UWAJIAlyZO 0N23 - fl8 - 
98 AT. 

. 	
. QQIT JQUs GUWMAtI AT (6: 15 PM ' . . 	. . ... ., y 	. • 	. Adc1cgaón ofFive Paxen ofthe CJs) 	

Shri 	Svaslava it COnthjssjoner K V Sangathan who was on an IflspccoflTour ofNo1 £a.t on 23-08.93 at the Circuit , 	
S 

, House 	, about : 15 P4 . .;Prabha 	
Rao, Educaon Ocer , K V S Guwia aid 

	

Pc1 	K V Mahgao WCTC ao present m 
thc meeng The Prents deIcgaon COis(ed of the foUowing 

rsons  . 	

S 1 Dr 

2 S/tn/j1'ff S  

S 	 .... 

• 	.. :.. 	 ,I4 5. 3/irjj K .  flora .... 
The dcicpi 

6011 presented n copy of the M!iUt5 of the Mecthig of Parents 
	th the the  Pncpal 1< 

V 	
on iAugust 1998 and also verbaly ppsed of the 

	
Cccd b the sdertts of CIa.c 

)UITh Science S(UdCn as it th&ffiost ccjal ye 	fschooIg . rcspnC 
to thc focs prcacntcd by 

the delegabon the reacbon of  the it Comniissioncr and ls assc along with 
fltSCUOS to the Ed 

Officer KVS. 	Guwahaj were as follows 	. 	
. 

I Syinpitliigin g  with the 
probkn put forth by the deleg 'ion, lie tited hut (he ohavc already 

been lssuc to (he the Principaj to cngnuge a Qualified 1 PbysIc tCCIICF n Conint bsls \Vih, (he B Ed Qucij0 Is not per thC CBSE rules 	 r 
2i He Lnrued the Ed. orncer to visit (lie school nd g the rlrst hind report 

W 	
the mafter related to ClieiJ 	TtiCliJflg & 	

b di%cuiiig with 

	

per.confl 	and also click the 1nspedion reports on the teacher. 	 . 	
4.. 

3.; Abo PVidhig ndnfrnum four fans in (he cla ronj, he lns(ru1c(J 1h 
Ed. Omcer to take immediate action, The also a.cketj 

l,hu to lii:;pcct (ho Chcun. LaI) and 
take floss:i stcp to correel (hcu nuud proyi(J0 ltem to regu0 Practicajs 

lIe also catngorJcly Instructed the Ed. Omcer that at the ti 
	of l'cfJ; Exaniiatjo (fiflal) the incumbent 

siuujd be kcpt out and a (eaclucr from neibouring K V should he dcpue1, 	 . 
The Jt. Co uIuuIssJoruer also flic(I(lonil liat luc lua. called a m fl

ng  of Priu a cipJc of K Vs of Gw,Iia(I ;und he will lUc suitable ifl(ruct(o,j to the conccnlcd Principal 	 5 	
.cS 	 S 

. 
6. Al the end of the mocting he assured (hit all matters will he Inquired mud 

approprinle action Will be taken so that the study of hue chlluJrcri is not affctccl, 

II con 

Copy for CIfuJatJon: 
Slid 1) K SrIvaava Jt. Couuujscjoner K V S, Dcliii, Dr. PrabJuaj Rao, Ed. O1Ilcr, K VS, Guwluati CbaIrni 	Local 

Mauagccnt Comtnlii0 KY Iiivai,aru, Guij, 
• 4. ?rixucip. j( V K1iannj,a 	Guwabai 5. All Parents of Class )jTl, Sciec ,K V Iia ,  

• 6. PrcsId0t, Gaurdl;ms Conimfttee ,.i< VK
napa, Gu iii 

hanapara, Chatj 
S 	

S. 
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MEETING 

B K Thapliyai 
MFS. Mu BhaUachaia 
D K Nag 
M RSajkja . 

.R Sail6a 
• 	

.., 	 6. 	DSjnJia 
BKDebRay 

 DMj 

AKflannan 

/ 
\if Rnian 
K L Das •.  
K K Dutta 

:j • 	13!Ac 	Das 
14. 	KDas 
15, B 	K I1azika 
16. DPD Barnali . 	•• , 	 S  

• 	 17. B L 	Sharm 
• 

I 5 P Goswaa 
.• A Purkaya,gtlia 

/ 	I Kamles war Baruah 
: 

• /f • G C Gowarnj 
/ R M Deka 
I  A K 	Haoj 
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• 24. Dv. G R Satma 
25, 	A • Srujtjkar 

OFF ICIALS  

27. PiThcipa K V Klianapara 
R S Mau3'a ChciLt. 	Teacher, K V/Khanapar ;   M R Bora (Dy. Sec. Edn. Dept., Go 	of Assai n ) R eprcscritatjvc o Chacson 	

Local Airiaging Comzniec 
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4 	 G7001 (Il) 

Govu(nr,tfp,ll ol Ain 
Poonnol, SA(E) and 

G. A. UoparnrnnI, 
DISF , ur, GuWahalI.701 006. 

Doted 	1. ~,"CIVO MIn r 23,, 19S?3. 

Scci ci;ry 

• ••.& 

PJ? 1. 	1/E/i/9 	

p 

To 	 . 

Miury, 
• 	

I 	P.G.T. Chrniitry, 
Jolla parn 

i do or(D)y 
accerd ny oppxecjotjori of the n  

• 	 •.. .fort nrndby you In 1'recurin  9the chernicle 	in rrn-. gina the 1boroto 	for running of the Proctjcol cl -anncs in 
ejotr in your othocl. i.thout your °icoro  cfforth tb Pretjc 	Cls 	in 	otry in C1U3UX11 (Scjnçe) would 

bon p053ibie, 	C111 sura You will con-tinum to hon th.je kthct of ixnj tOWirdcj your .  '/o 

I wish you oil 	 j life. 

lou r ilthf1 )y, 

. 	 (Dr • 	• x • G 	in) 
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ronncl etc. Doptt. .• 	;. 	

• 	 & •'. 	

. 

	
V. 

	

chj0 VMC, K 	I0flnpor 

Cepy. to z .  

The Princjp 	ic.v. 	CuwUhtj. 
Th Att, Cenojoflr ,  .(ndriya Vid.yole Guwihtj 	ho .tu roquo e stc o k 	t cop thj lettor in the C .  D03310r file oJ 3rj 

,jiL I 
('Jr. 	Ghoin) 

to •Ub Govt. o f /t;ntjflt 

Ch.tr.r;on VtC, icy 

ii 

•--•••••-••- 	
• 	 • 



— 
-- 

	

- 	

& 

- I  

: 	 .. 	

• 	

C 

, 7 	
4 

/ 	
mc 	rtlflr;(a: II

I 

y/ 	

If)L11ji 	
I (1 	) 	II 	pi cic 	Id(J 	I!icr IIlr(l1OEI( 	

C hf) 1 	It 	tflonIh 

()i 	

ç 	
but 	sh 	

'iC!i 	Lir ui 	Q!II)OçJ )ticl IIfl(1çcj 1) 

,J1 ; 	n o 	1Pqwi(p CI1NT]tC 	like 	
( 00 Us i fiu! lo , w I wfl of flfnip 

r 	 ..- 	
. mJ) thl:gj vflI( ( I bujH 	dc, 	lw uc 	mn(I my SD/S lii 	)u(fl 

A . 

	Gloinder 	° ' 	'°' 
f1ucl: CUu(cJ, b 	oIJpr(L niJ nIrlces;;iiy Cor}(Iu(;Ic(1 	

pw 	JuI(J on f 	OUnr, 

Aprop 	

o I) now P)I;hcd , 	., 	, 	 . 	 . 	 . If) yç e OPrred (Jjj 	Ih 	Iloi 	 k 	;ive fu dUoLIQfl 0 	IOfIIc 	I( 	UIC!1Iod lo in 

r 	 . - . 	

( 	tl)o SItId'nls 	n (OSpn,isc 	j 	COiii1,j.11 	iWriSI fn 	WlNC! 

	

uliOt CO Utfln Oil 	, 	 . 

I 	
ufldr • lio 	c , u01 	 I 	flI(j0 	by 	IIo 	uvij, 	f(flfl l) 	 r,t 
•T1(orizes Suu'• 	

;ir 	IIH 	•kiw 	
Sl)(fu,)Is 

. 	

WIU1 (CIC(OflCC 0 It 	 U1rCIfltI 	rn 	WI(0fl tty lici 	(J))flJ hi wri 

'WOuld 

Iiko io CIJ(;(y I 	IQIlovuig 	ISSured 
iyi Ut ti CJ( 	

I) fri  vim., i lilt' bc've. w 

	

. 	

(acts. 	 . 	
no CI!'IwcaIs 	rj 	school, 	Ste .i, 	;w 	tIS!)fl,l 	(cit 

. 	

. 	 ¶iUUI 	WOi; 	UtQVI(je 	Uin 	ry 	
lt((I;fji0. 	Hii 

(1) As IO Old:; lh 	flhlninij 	Sl:Id(gn 	viilf1 lw CliC(li(c 	
•;iTh))( 	Not ::rr' 	j: 	;l:Jllriif; 	u 

made in Püq 	I of Il 	lWlcu 	
hi0 POinuii;i11f 	ilii 	r;f 	:IIr:ii:ii; 	filtH 	lily 	iPdi;fq 

• 	 (icy are lotally uicmw 	hid hCii 	Ito c:l 	
i'ouM IlinrnL:y be 	lIIfflufr. 	tu't.iv1,, 	Ilfldiru 	It 	P 

dorifuij 
None Of my Sludcnt5 i 	pic(ec 	Mor:toy1 	yb 	fiiqljfy 	ti;Jm 	ar 	l:mnt1 uoij 

scOre1? 0! mc, nor have 	hr ealen 	quaIifj 900 rip1 (tiolh defor5) 	(1Sf: UI itmtl ii: Uw hdid, 0? 	tf It 

or us 	undesiraIf 	an:) rude tiaj also .Qon 	wiTh (PQ to lie 	wit:: ;icIu:ff1 ,  du not likp 

lafl9ue Wi!h tfiwn 	(is also not 9ove me::t.0 	I shops of 	(lIi0li1jU 	fio:t 	arid re(:ulJ 

true Thai at 
the beginnin9 of lie 	cfrn:IjC:i15 and It 	d:scu5011 wuli 	

fCOCl:r like ut: Slioutrj be rut Ibis 

sessjo blhreaten 	lie new.0115 t?: 
	rr:ann, of he 

shops or SChOOl Iør 	fret: own vuslJ 

to 	lie SCl:( Nor di I 
eve, PWClrnse of cl:etni 	etc. 

full tli 	fi 	If icy would lmt in my 	(4) Hw var, I flOvC ';o:iduc Icc? p.S. Mpr: ya,

11,  
SUb)QC( 	Thh 	am a s: 	

lie pracljc;:ls of tl: 
Students Wjlh iceclior lccrtdiy0 Vidyoloyd 

pur?uaf and C0flipClc::l 
IeCCber, COn iiisulfjcient 	Chemical5 	by ffl:2napn ij  

• be Verified from lie cu 	floard cfubbiii(JftJroi , ,)hlb 	llv 	ho 	Si:i 	GII(vdbali.?2 
tCsuII durin1 my Slay in Ibis 	l:øl 	

s Iiidrnl,s lOiJC(lir (duo 0 lack of 	

ri 

(2) As regards Pr0 2 
of lie Sufficient Clicmical 3 / oq , jp , 11jjf5  

e 	

011efjaIio 	I hv I:: say (cit ibm to 	r.lc.) lii, provi:ge tlwrn, 
trick cit cilrimni,(Mf(l1. 	

mu 	flXp)(ini::i5 (ii: WIiiGfi I 	 f 
0U:e 	bOi 	acc01, 	

Ili 	be PCrSon2ffy 1:0?:) 
cheniica I Ia born Iory 01 Th Sc? tool, 1 M re over S i:icu I 	not 	

A 

	

found it ir:ipQssibI0 to co::(lucf fill 
	

Jul,lOrily to S:rr:clibn !::nrjs for Puaclicaf oxen:,011 	
lii spite of PoiCIwso ol ClipH:f0l5 do. 

mud In T 

my 
TOpealed Iellers submitlolt sjt ito of 

my 
rel:ca(od tellers liii) 

befor0 the Pfirici1,0f5 	tie 	chunuc;1I5 
WQ(e nejlho PwCfiflSd 0p.

PillChfl 	of C?iOiflfCijl5 	
111)111 	

Vtmit i:iy UPproyrif trOrif Govoi10111. 
OOvouiriC,il)f 	:ilwp5, Ifiuy 	0 l )Iirovod 5ltop ni 	fund5 

WCf neither tO2dc Cvfljl2b(& nw 
he sOilcIlbrid t rn for (Iris, Ho: cu funds 5anCIiond 	(em.  Hence, ins: ad of 

levelling Clianpes against 
• 	 'Ugufar PIOCIICOIS 

cuu(d nob be me In a loller, if would 	been i 
i l 3 ken . lit his logani 

li CnC!Q&cJ lowe propcu and bell01 if tfi 
	I 

pnpers SUbiflillOd by rue be!o,0 (he 
Corr:f)e((11 authority of ho SChool 1 

• 	principal (or Providing 	
of 

1:2(1 bün quesfio,i0 	
Oboub ho 

mUqi:IsiI 	
Iubrj 	etc, ate 	( CO5fl5 

for nifi Piovklii:g hli 
SOIIt/xIlbrItato1 	

ChICnu02I5 ii! rcqUifl ((lilt lily 
(ind,n, 

(3) As bfi 	sIUdui;5 	
ye: 	ird.ç or tli 	

cI C'iijinicOfc 

lr 
/ / 

	 • •.'." 	
h- - 

EVI 



	
-----•---r---'------•t----..- 	 . 	

- . . 	 .. : 	•. 	 ;eft 
 

Wig 

- 

99 

CIF) L)r- 

- 

0 

c- 	
• 

h 

4 	 .. 	. 	±±/ 	
( 	 •; 

H  

cl  

	

• 	
-• 	') 	 I' 

/ c 	••b 
-tC. •2 

• 	

1 	
_ 

.( 	CO 

0 - 

n 	of ' 

	

c 	 ''• 	 . 
• 	. 	W / P 	'O) 	1 	1' k/U (oN) / 

	

c 	

' •/ •• 	 1 	V, 	 I . 	 C ryl 	(ioJ 



I 

r 	j1 

i f  

41 , 

i 	
Pr 

- I ) 
(J 

5c) 

; 	 c ( 

? J 	 o 	 L 	c 

(0 	
(J /1 	p 	 (c 	\ 	 L 	- 

((I 	

) 

ki 

ci 	
21 	O) 

c 	'c 

) 	C 

PJ L1< 

	

H  ( 	l 	(O 	) 	± 
• 	 S 	 S 	 • 	 • 

( 	' yz  

 

YA 

i) 	•l() 	- 	
M1i 	

• 	 C-' 

• 	 S 	

/ 	
• 	U 

•, 	 . 

R- 

H 	 ) i 

- 	 -- 

S.. 	 ... 	• 



I. 

- 	 - 	 -- 

-- 	 - 	 - 

--- 	 - - 

	

I 	 r 

p 

u 

(•) 	

1) O.) 

1) [S 

• 	 •:. 	 •• 

Io 

() 

• 	 V 

C .: 	 - 	 • 

C?  
No 

C 

iL  

1,4 

i
t  

• 	

/ 	c. 

	

' 	

• 	1 	 • 	

L 	.A 	
, C Oo 	

8 Cf-' 

/Q 

I 
• 	 (• _ 

c 	

of ü K. (1) 	

' 

• 	
.. 

••• 	 • 

2 

O ç / 

	

4• 	 . 	• 



--.;_ :i'  

11ir• • 

. 	

fte.•_
:. 	

: 	 • 

' 	• 	

; : 	 .. 	
; 	. 	

:.:: 	

:.. 	, 	• 	

' 	 : 	' 

I I 	( 	
c 	

fc\ 
 

IM  

'J 	 LI 
•-' 	r. 	'- 	0 	 .. 	C 	 i-. 	.-. 	•__ 	( 

.' 	- 	 ;: 	tn 	- 	 _ 	,- 	I 	 •-' 	r' 	r.) 	;; 	 :: 	, 	 ) 2 
L 	

:::. 	
o- 	r 	- 	 ; 	p - 	• - 	v, 	 ) 	

OD 	 - c 	; 	 1 	•• 	C 0 

------.-- 	 L 	::¼; 	-' 	c: 	,. 	•- 	;:;- 	,) 	.-. 	. 	(•) 	. i 	 I 

I 	 5 	0 c 	.- 	 CL : 	
• 	 fl 

	

- 	_ 	_ 	H 	9 	I, 	• 	 - : 	(J 	 II 

t 	 l Io_ 	•" 	

11t; 	 L. 	o 	' 	: 	 - 	.- 	
Ili 

	

.- 	 , 	 CD 	 _+ 	 E; 	'' (J 	•:i 	 - 	 t ) 
 I''  fq 

c\•

it 

— 	.- '.< -. - 	c'-'-  - - •— 	— ( - '-. — LI 

tç: 

I 	 " f r 4 	 - 

	

Ii 	
(\ 	) 

	

'} 	 t 

j 
•fl' -•1i(D(i! 
.. 	 .. 	 • 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 • 	 . - ••••••. •-- 	 • - 	 - 	 • 

•q4 	
•. ? S 	1 	, 

r 	r 

' 
 

: 	ct ' :fr. 	 -• y . 	•: 	- 	.• . 	- . - 	•: 	• 	• 	:- 	- 	- 	- 	• 	: 

I 	 I 

I 

ja )44 
RA 

10 

61 

BMW 
RIX 

10,  

NZA 
ago AwA 

.92 

INS 



7 

. 	 . r. 	 •' 	 . 	

:i 	 . 	

•1 	: 

1 

:. 	 •:i. : 	'.. 	 • ' 	 : °. 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 I.. 	 •. 	 : 	• 	 •• 	 : ./._- 	Ir 	'. 	 .. 	 . 	 . 	: 	 • 	 . 	. 	 . 	.. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	
.:.- 	• 	 . 	 .. 	%ii .•• 

	

-- 	 – 

t 	

\\ 

''J 	 t 

\j 	 ,:r 	 •3 	:i 	" C) 	
(:iO  

0  

\ 	
I 	 , 	 40 

. 	 . 	 . 	
• 	 Cb•••••' 	 .- 	 i••. 	 • 	 , 	 • 	 . 

'1 	Q'• 	t." 	r 	r 	 C/ 

 CD 
, 	

r 	
r 	•- 	 r 	 - U — ) 	•T , 	

2 ' 	— 
•_r 	t•) 	 ( 	, Ci 	 r 

r; 
	

I 

	

-:------- 	

I 	

':;' 	g- 	 g• 	 i  
I 	•) 	i 	

(_J 	01  

j:) 	y1 	
.4 	

Ill 

r 	 _•( 	r') 	 0 	 (- 	 -•, 	 r 	 • 	 - 	 I: 

ii 	• 	 • 	 •.•: .' 	 •.• 	 :••. 	 • 	 • 	 . 	• 	 ••< 	 ••.
•• • R 	 • 	 ••• 	 I 	• 

::: 	
' 1_ 	( 	J1 	fb 	

T 	•9 	 -. 	

J 	:; 	; 	'i; 

	

t 	' 	 l 

 j 	

;J 	

•1 	

: 

i 	 fact 	ru '  
'j 

•/. 	. 	 • 	 . 	. 	.. 	 • 	 •••: 	 .. 
I 	 r:: 

I • 	 — . — 	 - 	
r 	• 	 .. 	 . 	 . 	. 	• N 	— 	 • • 	 • • 	 - 	 - 	( 	 • 	 : 

• 	 • • 	
.< — 	 ..- 	—•. ..— 	.-. 	—, 	 • — . 	

........................ 
• • 	•••y 	H v 

CL 
( 

(• 	 — . 	 — 	 - 	
: 	 ) ;- ::: 	 - 	 E: 	, 	 : n_ 	> 	(br 	a 	p; 	

C) 	
I• 0 .j (b 	 If 	fl 	i, 	.,•. a/— V 	 .-. 	 .- 	 — 	 C) 	 j 

{:;jICbZ zz
(b 	 ) 

.•. 	 • 	
C 	 c: 	 y 	; 	• 	 •: -j. 	 •::j 	 , 	 :j- 	

() 	 •' 	 •• 	• 	 . 	(_• 	.. 	
0, 	;: 	' 

••- 	 • 	 ; 	°-••E• 	' 	 ozi2 	 • 
(D 

.— 	 •J 	 fl_s 	=c)\ 	
gri 	 • 	 , 	 •o 	 . 

;2)  

:1  

J;;Ji(¼+. 	—c-:- 
: 	 •'r ( 	 r•', 	- 	

; 	r' 	-, 	 1 

- 	 i 	 I  
-_J 	'•) 	

/D 	A 	
i )J 	r 	 _ 	

i 

	

— 	

2 
 

, 	 •, •:t::z: 	 ,.••• 	 . 	••• 	 •c 	. 

,  

	

.: 	• 	• 
(•::; 

;: 	: 	
':•• 	• 	• 	

:: 	 . 
2-1 1 

SON NO :.41 
 , - , U-1 	 ~iz 

wc MOIR too 

JIM ffil 1 

' 

	

r 	
U 

R.  Nl Ri 
moor 



; 

Y 

" L 

1. 

8' 	1,23 

I) ,  

• rb.. 	
16 

> 
U 	 ç,. 	. 

( 

- 

SINMAi [1L 

OL 

L 	
. 	•. !A) 

	

- 	 - 	- 	
I 

.. 

	

.,. 	. 

Uç 

I ;  

1 

2..2 	 •_ 	. 	•• 

. 	 .. 

- 

	

42 

. 	
... 

:.. 	

6 	... 	((',J'( 	

•,  
• 	

(. 	 ,.. - .- .-•. 

/ 	 • 	 . 	 .• 

	

- 	1 	
• 	 I 	•• 	 • 	

. 

o_ 4- 
	 • 	

.-.• ( 	

-.- 	I. 

	

1/ 	
•/ 	

'/.r 
I 	

NP' 

•.. / 	

(<',',.1 

	

'i: 	II 	.. 	
. 	 . .. •, 	 .- . 

1 



1 
I 

111! 
1. 	ili 

Ii 	?J I  

T 	
• 

I! 

'f! 

:• 	/11 
I .  

I 

k 

( 
0j9 	

Yk - - 

............ 

- 	
C 

- 

QW 

.. 	..: 

- - 

.• 	 .. 	 ... 	 .. 

-• 	 .. 	 .• 	. 
•1 	 • 



'I 

:1 

H 

I. 

/ 

/ 
1; 	H 

f 

,•1 	

":, 

zz 

t 	
/ 

: 

 

t. 	.•. 	

•. 	I 
I 



I 
( 

fee  mi 

I 	( 	? - 	J/k 11 /L( 1Vcu 	•? 	3 

1 3) 	
Ce/LU 1:111 i) 	

.PTT 
/3c( 

I .  

/ 	A 	\ 
:. 

/ 	 .. 
1? 

I . 	 . 	 .. 	 - 	 . 

i i 	I 	I  

: 



 N
IV 

r1fV 	n 	 (72\ — LN  -) T  - k  _f, VA__ 
-'partmcnt of Chernjsty. 

Q9 To 
• 	T 	PrLncjal 

• 	iCY, Janapaa, 
22 

• : Sub: 	
SflctLon of advance of. 

	OO/_ Only, 

- Wjtb ZGfeZenco t 
31 399 	 o Youj: flotifjcatLcr dated 

egadjg 
Conduct of CbemLstr, prac :espe 	of cja 	— 	

I Scj0 PrJVatO 3tudeiit3 I 

	

to stat8 that njth 	
I badtbyjated spjj 	

D/vat 

	

acces 	
etc, There fore Your onou is reques 	

to sanctj0 this 
Sm o fl j y  

Xne 	 f amount 
Th 	 Joo/ :.

ousand only) 	
theMter mo fl 	 PrOCuerjit a 	and subsequoj 	
arti 	

r
cles reqj 	

the

sa 

date of practical ocaLnatj 
	will he  It 	 fjj and is tor 

YOUX kind i nfort ion and • 	 .. 	 . 

you, 

yours • 	

(RoSoMaurya) 

PGT (Cbem) 
Dat ejst Max cb,99 	

1K, V .lKbdn dpaj a 

C' 	

I 



: 	 . 

- 

IN 

am 
 

::IIiI 
/. 

• 	 •:) 	 ..:: 

U A 	 - 

 

1 . 0 

• /(J 	l 

T 	 I- 

nj  

	

it IL 	 b J h 	/c, 

T 	 - 	
- 	 - - 

c • 	 . •• -...- • . 	

__••\ 	
:\.- 	 •., 

2 

• 	 I  • 	 ' H 

- 	 - 	 - - - 	 ' 



100)0 iOcii;iJ. 1000 00 34 	:o 
Gao 

4. 
 

90 25,p 
G.  OflI 

710 

320 ooi 70 	(;a .U; 7cj oft! 
(r 7),s 

.2j(J on/ 

1!r) 	oc.J 

	

. 	. 	 . 	 . 	. 	 . 	 -. 

U. It 
ZIPIRti cTE 

GR 	rIAR0A0UZANU" 	
WAf7: 	 . 	I 

I 

	

jfl 	

V /n ci j 

omw 

zy  

r 	: 

iu  
3. 	

((2. /) I) 
L.lx' 	

2') 	
2:c2j 

(' -KS 
•Lim C L.1 fl 

  

C"-"?) 	 1U iJ.L '.PUJ 	 , 	• 	J.1 tic, 	
.12 p1st:) (fig- iq)j 

,.c. ' 
.- 	

' 

•.!.

A,  
4 

, 

CL J- 

• 1 

0 	 . 	 . 

:. 

I 

flUi /t 	
w 	 , . ............ 

...............................................................,.,., 

	

/ 	 / t V....... . . ................................
0  

S..A.412 Centj 	1s Thx 	O, 1105 th. 17-67 
5k and '°P°fl5JbJlIty 	

on dotivty of lIt goods on R.Ii, Str,amn or 
Cant015 

mpiaIn will bo WlfCrffllflOd it not lorlgod wilj,j11 3 days 
Iron, rnclpI of goo 

p.r annum wHI bo 	
all bills unp,i WiIl1 on 

uq 
e

.
t 

.. 

•0 •  

tl 
.L.,. 	( 

) () 
l• 

... L. 

' ) 

For uIPi'/c1jp1.1 	 . 	 . 

/ /• 	/.,.. 	. 	0/. 

1, 

0 

000 	
: 



2 

C 	•.. 	 . 	 ) 	

(f) 

I- c( 

	

I cp 	 c 

fli 

	

pc) 	.. 	 •_f 

.Q 

TIiQiii 	1T 
•/.P q  

r 	

I 

U 

f C(rto,, 

 

I 	 Ii)) 	If a I 	
t 	I 	f IIOUJu IpIojJ 	

/ 	// 	 , 

UI 	II I)' C 	IIIII( (Ii 	
y1II 	

I 	
1111 	

( 

- 



te 
;.. 	, 	 h;*1' 	 . 	

-.,J... 

- 
I . 

' I 

PljflCJ p.i , 

	

- iy 	vIci 	1yZ I' 

!. 

Sub: 	
on-.IY of Choicoib In CI ..tntt y ' 0C1. 

.1 	i.. 	
,.: 	. 	 . 	 .. 

	

11 	
5 	 II £0 	of CIII 11i I J J 	r' I.oI 

(i'c ' 	IuI y 	 ni t j) 	 I 

f'-vr 	tl atc1 	r) 
 

	

11' 	
I c 'tcc 	r c i L 	j i' 

rcoori- 	st kno'In  

	

I 	

LIO IS for \F'lIt I'l 5 't PArmatiun  

ocrj cctto 1 

Tonidfl. ,':u 

Sh I I 

	

,'fc;n1 	51j t!\IIJuiV 

: 
Enc1otX0r0X copy of 

I] L q. 
. çf.-I'0 

I ijj S 

I . 
o) 

' S 

I . . 

il 	31 A .  

JI I  . 0 

'i 	•: 
'I . 	.. 	

0• • 0 

/ 

:1 

. / 	• 

I - 



---- - 

• 	(ifli 	 : 	
•: 

$ 	 _< 

i_..'•(_--- '4 11 (_) ly~ 
Pr 

ONGC, SRIKOINA . 
j . f; '.P.O.SRiKONA'CAJLASSAJ. 

F 1-8(a) / KV-ONGC-SNA / 2001-2002 hi L 	Dt26/02/2002 

	

$ VQ'i \I•(( 	 L i 	d 	8 	'?1' 	 l O 	

F

________________ 
iiice of the InQulryOfflcer 

1'o •• 	

' 	 . 	 ' 	 r t1Regis tered 
• 	

•• 	 - 	 ud 	, .çps 	lbHQ'WIn(R Tnc .. on intkc  
R. S. fviaurya. c 	';p 	• 	 jcncIth't •in .'pprt t •jl -,i 	ck  10 
PGT (Chein.) (U/S) "4 

K.V. Khanapara, 	 . 

CIO. Universal Book Depot., 

	

Six Miles, Khanapara, • 	 ity.i vd'c flUWkT1J1' 	: r,r 
• Guwahafi- 22. r 	t' 	 fit '1 

1 	1 c 	 X ( 	try Ir. 	J 
u • : 1orwardmg of Presenting Officer's Brief.t 1111  i llyt(('IIC\ ' 

	

Sir, 	
i' 	•1•t 	i 	 ' CO 

	

utkrt 	b 	-' 

Please note the follo'wirg 
 

I 	 :... 	'f 	'-l(' 	' 	 •• 

P 	 ' ct.iuk t1.VS 	ft 
1) aines (GR) 

2) The Presenting Officer's Bdef is endosed herewith for your infontiation. 

• 	3) You may submit.your,efjji days to the -  ijndersij iied.i ifl) 

- 	-- 	4 	 1 .•',• 	 ' 

r% 	. j1 I 	
• 

1 	 Yours faJthfull 

Ky. ONGC, Slikona 
• 	& 

	

1 	Inquiry OMccr. 

Copy to: 

	

1) 	Sb. P. V. S. Ranga Rao, Presenting Officer & Principal, KY. No.1, Tjpur, 
RO. Dekaiaon, 1)istt. Sonitpur —784501 (Asam fbr necessaiy achom 

ii) 	The Assistant Commissioner & Disciplinaiy Authoiity, KVS (RO) Maiigaoii, 
Guwahati for informafion please. 	• 	 - 

ui.) - • (uard File. 
iv) 	'inqithy file. 

.1 

I 	InquiiyOfflcer 

4 	 .. 	 ,,. 	 . 	 • 	 • 
.c 	

,••• 	 • 	 •. 	- 	 • 	 • 	.• 	 • 

• 	 •, 	 ;• 	
•, 	I 	 - 



• 	 •0 

I ,  

•-•-------- 	 ,. .- * 	
0 •0 	 _0*0 	 j 

(L 
S Maua, PT C 

presenting Officer's Brief on Jnqu' against Mr. R.. 
	 hem (UIS)  \ 

The 	 esent the 
dersigCd has beei appointed as presenting Officer vide itter No. 

1
14- 

5i2001VS(G18,691 dated 7-9-2001 to pr 	
case pertaining to Shri 

RS.maUriya,i'(3T Chem U/S Kendriya VidyalaYa , KhanaPa1. 

Shri R.S.Ma 	 h old inqu .
urya POT Chem U/S K.V.KhanaPara as been charge sheeted vid 

letter No. p145/99-KVS(G552154 
dated 7-8-99 and propostd to ie 

against him for various charges. After having gone through all the stages of Inquiry 

proceedings the undersigned presents the following Brief on Entire Case. 
Staemeflt of imputation of misconduct in sippoft of the article of charges 

framed against Shri S.Maurya. 

Article 

The charged Officer Shri R.S.MauIla while f
unctiolling as• PGT Chem. At 

V.KhaflaPara during the Academic year .98-99 K. 	

went to KendriYa VidyalaYa 
mination of class )UI Chemistry of CBSE oii 15- 

pinjan(ArmY) to conduct Practical exa on the request of Principal K.VDinjan ,' without taking relieving ordrs from\ 

controlling authority I,e. Principal K.V.KhaflaPara. It is gross violation of conduct, rules 
and serious miscondct on part of Shri R.S.MurYa. it clearly shows his vested interest 
to rush up to K.V. injan to conduct Practical examination without being relieved by 
competent authoritY. This act on the part of Shri R.S.Mautya constitutes a misconduct 
and thus violated rule 3,1,(i) (ii) & (iii) le 1964 extended to KVS employees. This can 
be substantiated vide document 23 IJ?1Ch is sufficient evidence to take 
discipliflaty action against Shri R.S.MaurYa, POT .Chem U/S Kendriy VidyalaYa 

Khanapara. . 
leii 

That Shri S .Mauriya while functiofliflg as PFT Chem at K.V,Khanapa had 

not conducted the pratiCa 	
XI Scie1Ce till Ian'99' and during Comulative 

l classes of class 
Test held in Nov'98 all students awarded 30/30 marks in said practical exáiiinati0fl. It is 

totally arbitrary, mischievous, illogical and defcctive evaluation t
echnique to award 30 

out of 30 to all the students without 
conducting even single practical. This act created 

utter confusion among students and may lead to disbel'iif in the system of examiflatiohls 

By c
ommiting this blunder Shri R.S.MaurYa has betrayed the sacred evaluatiO1 system 

and madefufl of Practical examiflatio. There by he failed niserably to uphold ethical 
values of noble teaching profession. This act definitelY, renders .Shri R.S.MaurYa 

n
becomiflg KVS employee. These charges can be proved beyond doubt vide 

doàumeflts 25 a,b,c,d, S,No. 8, S.No. 9, S.No 5, S,No 6, S,No10 

11 

	

ArticIi_ll 

Shri R.S.MaurYa, POT Chem during the Academic sessiofl 98-99 , refused to take 
CBSE, AISSCE '99 Chemistry Practical examination for Private Candidates. This has 

ell as CBSE aut 
led to lot of 1nconenience to the students as 

w
odtie5. Finally CBSE 

authorities had to shift the Venu from K.V.KhanaPara to HindUSta1 KendriYa 

Vidyalaya for co
nducting the above Practical exam. It is mere vio lation and defiance of 

I1 	..,. 
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higher authorities on part of 
Slso refused to take P@ctical exam of hri R.S.Maurya. He a 

class Xl Science on 23 ,24th and 250i March 99 and asked the students to bring 
Chemicals for the practical eams. As per KVS tules all the required chemicals and 
other materials to be provided by Vidyalaya itslf. It is highly objectionable to ask 
students to bring chemicals that too the chemical like Methylated Sprit, which is highly 

poisonou'. - He directly displayed a notice on the board without approval/consent of Principal 
K.V.KhanaPara in which it is stated that the students should bring the methlated sprit. 

It is again violation and misconduct and insubordination on the part of Shri 
R.S.rnaurYa. The students complainedthat the syllabus was completed. in a month's time 

without understanding the content. The parents also e*pressed deep concern over 

misconduct of Shri • 5 .MauryathroUgh letters to the Principal as well as News paper. 
The aforesaid acts broughtdoWn the image of Kendriya \T.idyalaya in the society, 

thereby Shri S.Maurya damaged and defamed the reputation of EducatiO1al 
institution, The discontent among students, parents over the issue causes serious concern 
on the functioning of Vidyalaya. Hence Shri RS.Maurya clearly ignored very basic 
values of noble teaching profession and unbecoming the teacher of KVS. Theses charges 
can be proved vide documentsNo S.No. 11,12 13,14 15,16,17,18 ------\. 

Articie 

ShriR.S.MaUlYa PGT(Chem) while working in KY Khanapara had not submitted the 
question paper of Chemistry during session ending examinations 98-99 in the stipulated 
date. He was issued two reminders on 32-99 and 26-2-99 . The last date to submit 
4uestiOn papers was2.It had caiid great inEenieflCe to the Vidyalaya 

Administration and detailed examination schedule. 
The examination Incharge had also complained to Principal K,V,KhanaPara regarding 

non submission of 
question papers by Shri R.S.Maurya in time. it clearly shows 

ds authorities. It amounts to the negligence of his 
insubordination and false egoism towar  
duty as PGT in Kendriya Vidyalaya. Thus Shri R.S.Maurya has done insubordination 
leading to unbecoming behaviour of KVS employee and violated rule 3(1) (i) ,( ii) and 
III (iii) of CCS rule 1964 as extended to the KVS employees: These charges can be 
proved vide document No.: S,No. 19,2-13 (order book) 

Article-X 

That Shri R.S.Maurya whie working as PGT(Chem)- . t K.V.KhanaPata, during the 

period 98-99 never att1' morning assembly in the Vidyalaya as well as staff 

meetings called by Prnrp h 
He always avoids discussion on academic matters wit 

Principal on the pretexf busy work. Thus Shri R.S.Maurya disobeyed the orders of his 

controlling authority i.e. Principal K.V.KhanaPara. This act on the part of Shri 

R.S.Mauriya constitutes insubordination, misconduct which is unbecoming to KVS 
employees. These charges can be substantiated vide document No. S.o. 21,22 

ArticleYi 

--.4- 

Shri R.S.Maurya PGT Chem while working as PGT (Chem) at K.V.Kha1aPara, during 
the academic year 19S-99 had tampered the official documents to cover up his late 

arrival to K.YhaflaPara at 11.30 am. on 8-2-99 . The relieving order issued by the 

Principal, K.V.Naraflgi vide ref. 4-5/KVN/98-99/79597 datei99 shows tampering 
for his vested interest by addIng "after 6.30 p.m." in the said relieving order of his copy. 
where as office copy does not show any addition. It is a gross misconduct on the part of 



z: 

I  

j/ 	Shri R S Maurya and deliberate attempt to tamper official documents leads tq yoltion 

of conduct rules 
He also misused Vidyalaya's peon book for replying letters in negative manners to 

controlling officer 

The peon book is meant for ieceipt of letters and should not be used as medium br 
correspondence All these acts amount to misconduct and violation of conduct rules 
These charges can be proved vide dnents No S No23, 23 B ,S j 
iiiliargcofficeThnvo1 	all above allegations which can be proved by 

available documents (1-26) 

- 

(P.V ..,Sai Ranga Rao). 
Presenting Officer 

and 
Principal, K.V.Nod, Tezpur. 

-.- 	 - 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHN.. A  

fl 	
A 

oqional Off ic4, 	 J4'— Pc't1_ 
V 	 (Suwa ha ti—i 2 	 V 	 C 

S 	
I 

Nci j: 	 ()i..1<\/(( 	Du t.(,(Vi 	: 22.-3-22 

5 PEED •JV)5'j 

V 	

V 	 MEMORA Ni) 	 V 	 V 

WHEREAS, the disciplinary pi-oc e odirigs under Rule 1'l of hC5(CCA) 

Rules, 1965 Vwere initiated against Shri R.R. Maurya, PGT(Chem) 
(u/s), Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara, Vde this-.offiCe Memo:randm 
No F 4/OQ_iVV(G[ )I )/251-54, cia ted 9-8-99 and he was srrved 
the Articles of charTqe and imputation of jhiscon1ucts through 
the above memorandum. 

vfriERAS 	pe the dVtrecVLioi of. th Hon 'bic CAT, G VJwari t.i 

Bench order doted passed in OA NO.20/99 Shri N. Ti. Joshi, 
Rrincipal,Kendriya Vidyalaya,Srikona, Silchar and.Shri PV.SO 

.VPaflgaRáb, Principal, Kendriya Vidyaiaya,No.I,'.TezpUr were 
apointed as new Inquiry Officer- and presenting officer 
respëcvlto é—start inquiry into the chages against Shri 
R. S. Maurya and to present the case. 	V 

• 	I 	
V 

• 	. 	Shr1VN..D,. Joshi , principal,KendriyaViYalaYa Srikona 

V 	
fficer, vide a1nd the hewjinqulry o 	 is ltteda'.ed9-3-2OO2, 

h 3s  submitted report o the 	againstShri .fl Ø S.V Maurya 
un vh 'ich A±ticles I t 	, IU, IV 	d VI of thechae 

V 
 si- ce•t  11 

has' been established/proved ar&Arid1eV tbtrove.d. 
S 	 V i• 	• 	•• 	V 

NOI, THEREFORL, the undersigned forward 1'cooy of tb 
nquiry 1-oport submitted bUS)" henew inufry dfVficerto Shri 

• 	F. 

 

S. Maurya,PGT(Chem.), 	 , Kendriya VVVidyalaYaiKhaflaPara 
and prov.de  an opportunity to Shri. Maurya to submit his written 
epresentation or submission if any, to the unde±signed on the 
epor.t of the inquiring authox - ity within 10 days from the issue 

of this Memorandum, failing which it will be presumed' that 
hri R. S. Maurya does not wish tomakeañy written ropresentaHi 
Or submisin and further necessary action will be taken as 
er CCS (CCA) Rules. 

 

S 	 V - 

D. K. SALJI ) 	I 
-.

S 	T ASS I ST A N i CUMMLSSI()NEH 
:1hri. R. Is. Mauryn, 	 S 

(':nndriyd Vi,dya].aya, 
• 	 hnopor' ? 	 :. 

i/O. Un i versa l Llook Depot., 
p.O. Khna.para, 	 S 	 S  
5ix Mile, 	

V 	

S 	

S 

uwohati-781 022. 

* 	1' 	I 	 • 	 - • 	 • 	 • 
S I 	 • 

VVV•,I_,_V V - 
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UjP( )Jt tiN 0 J U I' ( Ii\Iii 11 	A( AI N$J 

f I 	 l'( J(IeL)jUNfflhR 

iN1Q)UC!1Qj 	 S 	 •: 	 • 	• 	• 	. 

N. I). . osh , i•jiiç i1) L K.V. ONGC, Srikoiw, Si Ichar 	is a)pOilI(Cd as an i iiy OU1C( 
KVS(GR) olli cc oFdr No. F. 1 4 - 51200 1 KVS(GR)i I 5 52-33 dl. 31 .08.200 1, ou (lie itisliud ion 
of thC i1')noulablc C.'\T VIdC RE ordcr (iL 2.06. 20() 1 1);:;cc1 iu Oi\No. 20 of200I to iu(1uuc into 
I I e Uii;ges fruncd gaiu .Sii. R... S. v1au1)'a, P(1((2he11i) (Under suspension) of 1K.'/. 
I<tiariapra, (iLI\'ah;t.i and I lie s 3i d oidci \vas rcccivcd on 05-09-2001 . i1ic1)icip!ivaty Authority 

a OI)Y of the Enid ordcr t o Chatgcd O11'iccr UhI(I the :pi'csciit.iig OfFicer 1cs;)ccti VCIV 

iii! iiu1iiig t lie dl)l)OILII inuit of the 1nquir 011 icu vtdc order even no dl 3 1 03 2001 ilic 
(1 I:ii .,ge(t.  (.)Ifl cci . 	'is lii it I ii .  ,:',ici i ii i Ol)l)O1lIIi i t)' t 0 miNuh i vri( I Cli SI ilcii lC I VidC l<\'S iiclev  

15689 di.. U7 -09 -20U1 i id ;IQco1dilIly the Ciaigcd ()fliCu si ibiiiitl cd \ 

his wiilt,Cit !;11 ii1cL1U;i1t tii I 0092001 to (lie I)iscipiiiiwy Authority. The Discip!iIffll'y Auu1uory 

vi de liI leitci no, i 1 4 -5/200 1 •KVS/G K 1701 5- I '1 dt_ 11.10.2001 ,rovidi au oppout.unit.y to (I i 

,Cbarge Oflicer lir iiiSpCcIiOII ol or:titu1 iid additional thcunicii(s.nt 2 10 Nt I SAONOW at 
K. V. Mut igaón. Acc ordiuigly tic Cii arged 0(11 cer 'A'as provided wit Ii 1 2 (twet ye) ret c vw ii. 
docuinci Is by the Prilnci pal, K:V. Mat gaouu ôci behalf of (tie Present iuig OtTiccr. 

The 1nquiiuy Officer held first sittiiig of Inquiry at 10-30 am on 19.10.2(X)1 nLKV. MaI .igaoui ' ftc 
(inupl 01 IIN'I wciI uIDk oppoi tniuty 10 'p(2L out his InuId at1 dciii iIt the Point 
wlmtcvqr he wished to express therein, lii tuni, the Charged Officer requsted for providing the 

01 iguial(uuid additt&)flal listed (IQCUUIeUIS in fl(ldltiOfl to (hose already supplied on 18 10 2001 the 
Inquiry pthcei asIcd the Presenting Oflicer to pi ovide all the iekwint documents wliu cli nu c 
direct 1yucla(ed t t 1hechnrgcs. The Prcsciiting 011icer agreed to pI'OVRIC allIlte doCumeluis Rt (he 

cau hics vi stipilat.cd dat ci') Uic Charged Olhccr Oh wi then ucqitect ol the C1uiI 011 ((dl 

the vciu  tf IIRjUIp' proccediuugs 'V as shifted fioiiu K..V. Mnligaon to K.V. 1Juauiaiiara fuoni 
seconditting onau'ds To fultill the requisition of the Charged Officer as slated above, the 
Pi'cscntuig' Ofli cri1iad hiowui (lie lol I owing ulocu uicu it said photo copic.1iuided nyu p lile 
dclii its ;iiirn iltcd below: - 

.11 
I 1. I 0.201)1 	................ 12 docuuuiucuts. 
I P . 11.2001 . ................. 9 (iOCtIiilCl its 	Lot al 6 1 documents. 
Ii,1t .00l .................(1$ docuuuicuits 	List ui (loculnetuts (luty. acknowledged 
2)1 I .flt)l . ................02 docuuziiciits 	by (lie Charged OFflcer isuicIosai huvith. 

.Ijhic scouud silt ing 01 iuiquiiy was held out 29. II .2001 at. K.\'. !:hiiuipini aid (tic 
IndouucarnuicI,nna(l A Iitutdouuuuiuitcuiiou'uuialaiul MGM 

I tjiC LJ[I cries yf thp Ciinrcd () flicer. 'liii is CNC1C c wis i'c'pca( ed due t o 1i'cqi ucnt rcq test 
na(le by (lie C1 tailged Officer. By this (late the t l,al docuuiicuuls shown ui id hat i(Ied over to 

u conic o 61 Si Nty nuic) as sI at cd cart iCr. 

.-. 	 - 
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j 	t tii giL ue i oncuiied tilL hiiiy UIIRU \k 1) IiIPUS 

P11011 o l ,uUsi eiicc A11ov1iC0 	th cged Of. 1i addttio1 U1CAdVau1. 

i wl}flhl scffl( ut 	I iiit ion t'cS in i ccped of his ''' 	1 edi cnl Al iowllnrE' etc wa e 

: 	 tt t I uli out I lie CIuurcd Oflicer during hue inqil 113' (fl)CeCdi11I ulI1KSt ce Was 

I 	 ord uket ni 	er (p siiisFy I lie agi eyed official in evy rCf}Cct to n ied the id olnatural 
u  

jus1icn. 	
•. 	 / 

H 

d 	11 	IuIiIptII (IhCI W 	IWOVu (10(1 wil ii fl.S mairy 115 (tWeet ly VClCVUit. (lOCutiICui( s 

icqtii.itiuicd 1Y tiiiit 1111(1 iii I titliM lie e(piCSCd Ith 	it 1tC(III OVCI .  the IIIPt iou 

original documcfl(s and procul uuetS ot its côpS while iccording his tntuneIS dut aug 

the 	c&thuk held uu 29.. 11 200 1. (i1. jgd N2 b the ôceedigs f 29.11.2001). 

c) 'Ii ic Pi LC1Il III Ofl CCF. under I IC (IiFCVI.iO1l of the hliquily OIIIUCF, Iffesciui CII the kvigillill 

docuuieIut dii fy liluIrked sciitly 1loffl sen ru no. I * .2( on 29.1  1 ,20() iaid (tie sulule were 

ak'n iii posssSi ou by I tie Inquiry Offi ccl ill the j)rtcflCC of the Ctnw;ed OffIcer on 

29. 1.20u1, itselfi 

I) liuit sillill 	I iliquhly wa: lucid on 19.12.2001 and the 

• Hc. 1 waS rccrdcd wherein the Charged Oilicc 	
inittI oflmviuigldl the titioii without. 

pemissiOt1 o1 CipeI cut 
uiihority to hold the practi;al in Clini sOy for the Sude' s 

Cl IS X,l I' Sd ic.t' Hoard Exams. in K.V. Dinjan. H 	I 
I , 	

I 	
• 	 . •. 	

I 

g Th iuiTh sittiug of inquiry vas held at. 10-00 am on 13.01.2002.. The Charged Otflccr 
infto(hlCed to Defence wi1nsS namely Dr.CJ3.DWI vedi, iaIhi ofMastoJOhUt DwivedL 

a 
1udthl oI'(lassXJ U (Arts) mid Sli.Ainulya Naizal:y, Iiithicv of two cI1ilccnstudyiuig ill 

Cltss I & 11 at K.V. Kivaiiapnra. ilicir statcuietitS were tecøtded in tIre preseice 
of (lie 

Inuiry O1iicr, Presenting Oflicer & Charged Officer. Both the DefenceWitiless (lid not 
sjcifienI ly ujient ion any point rchevniit to the case. In addition, urtici cit was dIçused at 
length whucrel a the ppilui of awarding 30/30 ninuk s was thoroughly eauuiiicd. 

Ii) FIhi silting hHiiqriiry W1ISIICI(l 
at 09-00 am oi' 22(j22002i(CiiI 5 clu;uigcs i S. No.2 

t. 6 wci,e discussed at length and (lie Chuiged 0111 cer thiiied alt the eluugcs \vhi I e 

cotliiig hi Fi still enients. 	. 

It RI t' F fl i: 

Ii uc PrccuiI lug OI1'iccr pu'cseuiI ed his brief report on 2 3"' February' 2002 and the san ie was 

ForWar(lpd to the Cl inrgcd 01 .11 cer ai 2(i, 03.2002, 'hue liiqii ily 011icci made all possible ci1 k to 

make ttu (liarged Ofhier to 101 tut ease sluice very hcgiiitung tillt ast.prOCC(tiP so as 
to wibIc 

Ia mu to <Ii ct;:ncl his u use propeuty. 

I)I1?LI'iC1 ()L 'F.hhi (I1IAR(;EI) otI10ER. 

Tl]C Ch c rgc(I 00 iccr 	gm cu zn 01)1)01 1  unity to I uniish the details of thc I )et wcc A i1 

ftom wlliiru I he iVS erving I 
ret ired employees which he thiled to comply with witluiii (lie 

siipnh aIccI t Iwo anti I titus lii isel I (let culled the case. 

p 

• . ., .. 	., 	* - .............,_ 
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I &UiMJNL_1 	flLW 1  
R.S. iAflRYA'DL 19.09.2001 i RESPECT OF TIlE CJtAICES, 

I. (ii) 	Ai(iclel(I)SIi. kS. N 	ityiiclit(l(l 	Ic(t1t1OilI1i K.V.l)ij;iwli 

ii 	Piittcip:il KV. Kituit;ui lu t:livc lihir For 'ciul d.iii 	in'tcl ical in 

(iieiiiistuy ii his K.V. here, the licl. rc;niii: thtt 	cithicrCBS1 Ant licrity nor the 

K V. Lh:}lnuoIlIil(diItct1i111;cIth15alulwn 	iI11 I:N'Hlitl 

tLxiniiicr Fur (.'lienhi:411y 	tactical at. K.V .J)nit. 11 is SI 1)ItSiti 	to 	tote that 

Sit. R. S. lvi auiya took the risk of leaving I lie K. V. Ciiwpus williont peEtniSsi on of 
(hteKViileHI,1d(. 

I. (b)iii ic-.spowe to i\rtcic I & II. it is concluded that Sl. RS. Muiitv;i cotulticted the 

In ftticai a LV. Nat aiii and Aitietigog oll the hais ul' appoiiitntenl. oidui issucdI the 

(1 s: Whereas SLIClI aj)hiOiIitIiiCtiI order was ncil liet tiiadc nor cotiltitited hy I he (t)Sl ! 
Priiicipat K V. Khaii;ipata for conduct lug practical Jtiits. in Citciiiistty atL\'. Diiai 

In lestitinse In Article No, Ii wiwiciti lie Itied to lust i[\, his act. oi;iwai diiia 3()!3t)iiiaiks 
Au\iIu ii v lo at the :ttuteitts wuihinul coiiducliitg piilc(cuuls iiiCoiuninitaIivC'I'CSlSi.Sftthh 0! 

atul uaiI1SI exauui hychiiw arRi (hits enu not he 1Ip1WCCII1ICd. ilus net of Mr.R.S. 

Mniiryn hin.s iliuIeI'cSiiIiuul.e(I the iiuipoit.auice oJ pract ciii euuis. awl iluis the Inquiry 
OfticcrdisagiecS with nfl his coituiticuits as stated IIw:rein. 

Patt-(i) lit i'Cs)OiIC to All icl e 111 of the elnuges, lie act; epted Ii tat lie asked the stiuuts to 

lii'iy/. two 0111iiV1iIS 11fl111C.y. .MytlivIa(ed Spirit and ])istilled Wiit er For coip.hictiiug 
iuc( icals (k1'. i'z' no. $ [tarn 2 oi'hiis wril.teii st ntwicuut.s dl. 19.09.2001).  hi is to bciittictb 

Ihua 

 

1%,.Iy(lty1atd Spirit. is hiihi1y dangerous nud can II to itiajor ill cI'lcls in the body 

whii cii tiuly b1itt at it' con.suiiucd I used unkitowiuugly by the students. Secondly, askitigtlic 

slu1dent s to bt'uig any kind of mat ct'ial fi.r practical purposes is lii'uly jectioiib1c as Ier 
lie KVS rules. lnfact, all the itus used in pract icats arc to be supplied by the Vidyalayn 

• wit in no cas9 the students be askedto bring Chinicals. Iii case of sliorthgeof chemicals 

in 1,ab, the Lab. in-cliargci S responsible for procuring the same iiwotigh ihucPruicipal to 

ensure smooti cotithict. of nic(i cls. Thence, the 0111111 	nmncic iii written statwiciit by 

b S Maury stand jminhmd and thins clmsagiccd 
2 

	

T, Noil-C; 	 for Q aSS101  -)riva,tc  tioL,Q duct of pradixals  _
tU(kfl1S I1iLcUIiilUtt 01 

lvi aLityn lot' lloIICOiI(IU et 01 pincti cut iii CI icmnistly Fix prisut C l LIdCI1IS oFChass 

XII cannot he apficcI at ed lie sitoti Id have eiistircd availability of'chiiiuicals iii advauicc in 
cc+snhtatiorl vitli the Pritwipl. iii atly Case, ,kpriviiug (lie stmulcuuls I'u'op Iakiui flo:ird 

li>airus. (Ic, l):(act Ic ;uk) is an oh'h'ciucc and agai iust I lie pililci pIes ot I cact'tii ug 1)ro!csi 0)1. 

'1. 	hiicpniise tI:iletiwiiI tutude therelit Au left 1V, Mr, R. S. Mainyu'sltisliticlItioIIIl ate 
StSbnuu.siun l (1uiCt ion papci' is 101111(1 to be htaeless, hunch, the tests I cxauius. u'C 

copductcd b\1,ihuc lIxamuis. Connuuittcc couuiprisluug the Leaciucis 1iouui iuuulolug hue taIi'uo 
arc; coils i(lcr(cI t ct he tuu si wol (liv to (lie exanus sysyt em. 'ilums time apprd icm isive oilcak'1igc 

oiqttestiou1 p:ipe t .uy fxan; Comuitiiittee as IlucIitiomlc(l b) ,  Mr. Mauryn does not cauiy any 

weiJuingc. 	' 	, 	. 	 7 

I 	" 

-.•',' 	 . 	.-- ,- 	- 

N 
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. 	 I U C)O iscI Ii - 1 ck V of 1.1 ic ci itigcS, ft vI' fOtlild 11 at MiTVauIya (Ii(I nol C910' wiUi 

.- 	 t1i ordLi of iic Conirolling Officer uILdcI !unc e,.uses Thei cis 

4airya reIiscd t o med. the Pdhcipal (Ml he WCt C)( Of ncadeuuc d scssioIl oil Iii 

I 	 su 1)1 cc tI i1 I Ct WI th t 1 ic UPWJ&cI)C1 1111(1 P( (Ei igi iiIi) who i c not (lit ect ly coi 

• 

	 .. 	
s 	 -- 	, 	. 

.. :%)tLlL1[ltc (.heiuis(iy. flits cLearly s1ios his c1i.siirto ilie Chair. 	 0 

:: 	 . 	- 	 I 	I 	. 	
0 	

:1 	• 

•0 	
• •6 	iii flS)OIlSC to is slat t3fle1lt 11U(1(t Article VI, M r. Matii-y;;1 iiifl(19 . 1fl viI I iii I iit ctr3pt I))' 

01 	 uiakiiig an fl(I(IiI lOflill (t ly jI•I I is rd icVilg OF(ICI' (I c, (tI  (1 c (,-3() piii") wh ic t-\VflS jitcd 

0 
/•- 	

t)y I lie 	
lici I)1 is:. V. Naai:gi to JLISUIY !tS lal e uirlva! 01 I1CX \VO kiig (lilY 11 I he 

IIiUS he cotiniiii1s IlIUdC by Mr. Miitry% in his writicu -;ti1cuicii 

: 	
• 	• 	 (lOCIIIIICitLS subtiiil(.cd hy Mr. M 	iiyn ill tII)I)oJ1. [•Iii tiefl:ucc;ticit(. 	0 

I ? 	 •• • 

	 duee1y i•ta(cçL to the CLIFg(S lH(I tIHIS are sci;ide.  

ji: 	 •1 	
0 	 0 

0J 	•L]uJLu.rftiL 	 0 	 ' . 	 - 
I 	•- 	0 

; 	 (.tceVLL I. S. M ;uiiv. l )(i't(.h:11IiS(Iy) I I/S has hecii c;iekiI(  

! 	wid -  /\I 	 s AI'tiCk 11.0 \'i 	
.S5.3233 

•1 	• 	(l . 3 t .t) 2)O . 	repii. (i i.ho "i' 	Oflc c iii FC) CCI Of al 1 cLtugcS, ioi• Pc 	sal 0! 

ç • 	
DiCit)h1UUy Authc'Fty mid necessary action is its under: 	• 	 0 

lj (A(t 	4it 	( 	 ti4' 	pj 	 i i 	I 

AR J1C LF i0 C. 11 AR G jE i1 	1 	 I t 

'14 	— 
limi the aid SIR. .Mpurya wlul' functioning as P(. 1' Cliernistr at K.V. Khannpara duriiig 

the acadeunc yeai I )98-99 went. to, K. V. Dinjan to coiiduct pravtic1 examination oi CI3SE In 
Cliemistiy for Clas Xli cicnce oi'i1 5.02-2-1999 withbut permission / reicviIIg icr of the 

CoinpUdnt Authoi 1y 
0 	

This act pri pt ofh. . S. Mau'a coimtituteS'a ijSCÔll(klct, and thus viltd wle 3(1) (D (ii) 

(iii) Ru1s1 ?C asCXtCrI(1Cd to KS 
 

it 

ANA1!.OY 	1.MY N I AR  

Mr. Maiiryn 
0 
 u hi 	ppl icat ion dated 15.02. 1999 addressed to the Prinipal (Serial No.24) 

• 0 	uieiiti ot.ed — "1 iunprocecding to K. V. Dinjun (Army) to conduct Class XII ClicnikliY pnctical 
O 	cxnjii9tIil on 1 ..-2. 19990 it shows (Intl he had no respect fr rules as Iai(t dowit in icpt ci 

the conduct of an iip1oycc. This expression further proves aaact of insubordinutioli and thus 
O djsres1)ct to the (Thair. It. is understood that ho leti the place of duty wit houtthe approval oft j 

Compc ciii Ant Iioi iv fli id I cii the st:udcii( s tiintt tciidcd who WCFC uiuter his ci intgC. 0 fl us act of 

Mr. M aurya coutiiutC.s I - 111scolidua on his part. 'Flie idler (S.No.26) writtcii by the Pu ii iciph l-.V. 

Dinj au1 CIII IOt. be I FC( CII uS U1 appoiuutnleult. order iIli(1 hum; (he just iiic( iOu Inn ii shied by 

Mi. . Muuiiyn CiUiIiOI he 111111 med. 

J.fJ)JNGL 
.........IHOOH 	

,.'o 	
0 

linus the said acil of Mr. M.auurya PC)]' (Chem), U/S of K.V. Khanapara proves the charge of 
I 	miscoiduict uuuder ruth e 3(1') (I) (ii) k (iii) of CCR i-tiles 19,64 as ct (fl(k1 to KVS wtoyce thi;it 

I ic I ef it ic K.V. piCIuuiSCS without (lie prior appro vat of the Compel ci it. AuiUioii ly. 

• 	 0 	
- 	,r;)O 	

. 	,./ 	 -, 

- 	- 
mm 
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/i: 	ii(.i.' 	)' (Il.A!Ji1. 	 . 	
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t 1_ 	
'2 

VON 

I 	tt1a( SI) M "' i'1 W 	ctWC Ioi1 ig 	P( I (icUt1 F 	K. V. 	tllu1LthI•fl 	iot. 	1ic 

. . 	)çflC( ent Cl 	ot •  CtS ;i t i U •JauttflI' 999 at)d dtu1t1 
lhC ColIlt18ttVct 998-99, ul1 (he 	" 

( %%(UtS W( 	WlU•Il(t U/() tirk 	ii prct ical 	C) 1 Clti11'Y 11is Sti. 	
has id1 

a mt11ul1 ot UIIbCCO 	ot KV CU1 tOyce ul lici;ce viol l cl 
.Rutc'3(D (I) (ii) & (iii) of CCS 

(cofl(ifJCI) Rule 1964 as exteilde(t to KVS 
ctiiplOyCC. 	

/ 

U_hI 	1 AK 	vlftic) 

lii OtdCl' 	
lii S C1C, 

the P m;c.ut lug OW CCI .  based hits (lSC oil dOIUI 	suil 

d, ph 	c 0111 CO1 (Is It C F tic pi I I ( it tiot ( bookS or M 1St 1 ,aiiI II11 Kilithu oh )d (SCI(l IL 

M 	
aiot Das o[ c1 (Sc) 

Mastu Adli) i11iiiy"1l Of 
I(Sc) Icas(l1ttl Stubi a ol Rc) 

t ccpcCtl dy A Pu the ltidcx pa 	
of tulcsC nulL boh S 110 pi Ct1L \ViS cl(k1 

	bctot L 

12.01. 1999. 

eral N o. 	
the aw;u d I i;t oF Ctufl'11 ut.lve 'l'cl. of Class XI li 1 998-99 liithC in wul ks 

flI ch 1wn: I cat In ClicnlISI 	
tb ty sigIiC(t by M I'. M ulityn, P(TI'(Cl ict n. As per. 

KVS sctedtil the Cunni tittive Tests ne üiIUCt ed iii the 1110111 Ii oh Novellib ci (luring evelY 

i p oved it tic n ni ks wu 
c ttw k ti wi I hiout conduct u p1 nd i c ah in 

Chcn1ist. Utdc flO CtrCIIIHS UcC lilt (
tic stu (lCtIt.S Call gd. Ci1it UIkc lit pttCl ICitIS padtwhiIilY 

wiu S01 it 11IC11 HEC Weak ut thC0t. it 15 ObSciVt ItIfli s(uçlc;1FS 
t St. No. 3 3911 

flwfldCd. 30/30 iii pructiCtitS vtirCS t1i' litive scpred.Q 
	0 ninrtcs O( 70 nan ls 1 ii theoly 

rcspeCtIVC!Y 	J 
H 	

•1 

edat o. 25 abc,d and SerinI No. S provC that SR. R S. Maui 	PG1(C11Cli1) awatdel 

pincU ci1 marks t I lie studeilts wt hout cowiii ct lug pract I 
cats. fliis is i1( O1y dadi ioll ot (hit)' 

lu aio a criIliiial and iiiielhiiCa1 act on pan of Sli. K. 
S. Matia. Thins this act on part of 

Mr iiUFY COlISI iluleS 11ltSC0l1tl"t t1l(l 1)iOVCd (tie cliaigC 0i1niC01ldt1Ct 11tUI rule 3(i) (ii) & 

(iii) o 'nile. 1961 115 cxiciided to iVS ctitplOyCC. 

• 	A'RlLCIil OV CHARU 

)ii. R 	. M ati1'i whit1 e IbiiCl lout 	
as PG'l( Chew) dun iig the eau 1993-99 tins IefllsCd to 

- coh1ulI ci. prii ci ictl esamuIiItiiOn of (1illISt iy of' Class 1 a1i( asked. F tic sill d 
tt I o biiiig 

ctieiil;t cats lir pI1 nC( ICIII C}111lU1t toilS. Sft M nUyn also ICItISed 
to COtl(tCt, 1)1lI(lC1llS in (ltciuiiStlY 

Ion vat CCflhi(1(htC5 wi to were to F ake eXaillS of Cl ass XII CBSl 19
99 -  

Sh. M aul1 tins vi olaF edt tic coIC at COInIII cI for 
I cichicrs 115 1 aid dowli 11 E(hiCitt 101 Code 

For Ketnhl'tyfl \' dylthiVa iii Chapter VI 
atid Rule 3 (I) (ii) (iii) of CCS c tii'lCI Rut es I 9i us 

Ct CJidc(I to the 0,l ip layces ui the KVS. 

........... i 7 T (li T)OCUM )'N1A (l1 a•t' 

	

Scrat NO-I It .12.13.14,15. lO, 17 	
18 are Ihic UOCIIIIICIIIS as placed on iCC05( tlhic tcsu tug 

Off cd nod 1icov (tla Sli. M an iya askcd ihic tli(1C11( s to bring chicuilcut for pF1ICF ical 
XItuti1ItIi.OIl vhtictt is luigill y objcti ottabh e nid agaiuis(. the KVS nil cs 1 Ic al;o violat cil II ic 

• 	 •. 	 ---i_-? 	
.. 

?_ 
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13$
ct in! c by th i tly dicp a nig Ui notice, asking the stu dents to bnug the chaI1icdl, on the 

hool Ndticc Board without the permission of the Cditht AuUiity)! 
lçJ 

Mr. Mitirya lt(I riot. Sotiduci. if ic pr:wi i cats for private canthdntcs pJ'Cf ass XII in Chainstry under 

1 
 11w pi ii c of r ion- 1iv in 1i In lily oJ d iu iii iii k 11i i had d cntcd uucrts ni e' :tuic udaits at 1(1 

11 tus the C13l had t shill the venue for practical s froii K.\/. (haunra 1.o Iiñdust1mii Kcrt(hyn  
Vidya!yn! 'ihis act cl'Mr. Maurya has not only created trouble for the students bittalso eined 
(liSIci)IIte to the fnli(it1 iri. which 	if ccl ;ircd a Model hcrnhiya Vidyalnyti bythcOiriiiiioti. 
Mr. M aurya \VOII Id 1 iavc erisuted avail ab i liLy of elton iic ih s ro tithed br cot iductitig plact bats well 
in time bli cotisultifi ion with the Principal. 'flats t1c arguments of Mr. Mauirva cannot. be  appleciatcil iii this icai d. 

FlNh1lN(5. 	I 

]lie dtiiic o l'iiikcoitduct flint Mi. Mirutyn fins violated hue rode ol conduct lo . 	as laid (10 WII in Fdticat ioi I (Ode iol 11" citclnva Vi dyal nya in cliapt cc VI and rule 3J) (1) (ii) & (iii) oICCS cot idu ci. tile 196 ,1 ii cx tended Ic the cinjh oycc of KVS is proved. 

MtTICJJE  

fltat Sit iMiurya wli1c lunch toinj n P(1 I (Chtcnttstiy) at K V khtuiapata dun mq (ltcn,tdwiic year I 99 99 find nQt siitnii ft thl ilbe question lcrs for Se.ssion Ending 11, xatits in the sliput lated period u's t ii3Ufiecl by (he PrincipaL 
4 	J 	4! 	

I 	
1 	

1 Thus Mr1Mui yn, }jGT(1icrn) has 'iolatd the itic 3 0) (i).(ii) &(iii) ofCCS conct rules 1904 as extended toithe employees of KVS. 
I 	I 

A 1, V9 IS o:r DOCUM;NTARy E\'[J) 

ScrialNJ. 19 the 	of dated 23.02.1999 writi L 	i. U. N, Aikri iuiladcb'csa1 to ti Principal vJtkh rctcrs t1ie non submission of question paper by h.R.4 S.Maurya within 
stipu!atc lat'ie, 5.O2. 1999. As a result, the iutkiliMpei could not 1e h1. to press for 
prmtin. JThc said epot flunilier points ôut that Mr: Mautyn did the shme at the time of 
Curnu latve T?sL This shows that the Chiirgëd Officer is liabitualt. irregular itt perfoimitigitis 
duties arid does :Iothcarefoc orders sited by Coinpeteitt Autitority. 

I. 
• • serial N. 2-b is an office order d:3td 26.02.1999 on page no. I in titeorderbook. Thelkincipal, 

I Itiot igl t lii: ordcr, asked Mr. Mm iiya to submit the quest ioir pr liy 3 nn i  2 4 02,1999 itself 
Ills ho ii. lti)( ed I fiat t lie last (late 14stibuilsjr'i of qu.ies( ion paper was I 5.O2. l99. This shows a 
vei c nsüaf at tituid oti part of Mr. M wrya toWtw(ls fibs (billieS, While going through the rcoids it 
is not i c(h tiat, Mt. M nu ryn hi ad (lCVCioped tire 1mb ii of wib (bug rinaiks / colnfllcn(s on (he poit 
book I r:cv hook ol the Vi (Iyaiayu which is highly øbject ioiiablc arid lhttis prcivcs that Mr. Mauryn (10 Cs :ot care for titles. 

JflNflfNw 

1lie Cli Ic(.fj1lkcrt(hrIcl that 	lt, Mauitya. PG'I'(Chtc,ii) lt;i violated title 3(1) (1) (ii) &of C4 GS cOi (111CL RIII Cl 961 tiS C.I (tIdC(I to the (liuployces of I<.VS is proved lou iIon.coiirpliaiicc ol 

• 	 . -•---,l....4.-- 	• 
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, AIFICIJ'Ol' 

I,  'unit 1i. 	11 11 iiii 	
hilc \voclicj a I'(.I' ((Thciui;fiy) at F.V. Fl napura thuizlR theycar J 993-99 

iicvcr atlciu$cd assc'nhJ)hes ;iiid .slnTriicciinps caileclby Uu: J)Ii1ici1) .TIeu Mr. Mnuiyn (11(11101 0113,' the of 1CIS of PiinciiaI 	 - 

JJih id UI) pa I of II M uiiya coiist ihifis a 1I11oiidiic1 wl lkh is uiibccoiijuoi an ailocco1 
• KVS aiicl \'iolatcd lite rule 3(l) 'ii) (ii) & (iii) ol CCS conduel wics 196'l as 

CXICii(JC(Jf( rlIil)lUYC( of K \IS 	

LE 

As per ar( ICI C ol el WiiC Sh. R. S. Mnuiya, PGT(Chthij shy) ncv -  ;ittcjidcd I lie iiioi'ij aseiuhlie utid 	 called by Ihe Principal. On perusal, fit) Found in ccc k. 'ii.d PI . C.williIU Officer could not provide any kind f(IocuJiiiCI;n\i(101Cctt, prove the :;tid (:ilarLC. 

Ji' I 1 I) lt ( S 	• 	 ,, 	• 

-r 
Sin 	(hcft is no docjiii aiy Cvi:lcuicc Ui reco -ds and Illus the charge that Sli. M aiiiya did not ob' (liercjer of I lie Principal, cifiuuot be sustained. The act on part ofMr. M awyn (foes not colustilu 1.9 fluisconduct which is iibecociijni oil part of I<VS emplo yce  and I bus did not violate Jule 3(1) 1(1) 

(ii) & (iii) Of CCS couudtic( rules 1964 us extciudech to Ihic auployceof' 'Ilius I lie cIuurgc is tasidc. I' . . . . 

ARTJCJJ1LOF1( I 11M(1II\, ! 

Thai Sli. l. ;s. 	r•'cyJ'(ch ci)1) wi uilc Working ;il.K.V.HuIu,uif);ul;l (luuI'ijlR I lie aCndCIUiC ycui 
1998.99 lied til1ij)(1Cd with (he ollicial (l0V(uuuieuuts, '11uIL Sir Muitun'ya 1111(1 ViOlatccIUii'fflc 

	(I) &(uii) of 	cofidufti itulcs 1961 as c\IcIudccI to the iiuployccs of KVS 

Serial 	23 a '. I? ale! 	 les ol' ret i eYing onler of' Mr. Miuiuiya, PG'!' (("licit i) from K .V Nai1uuuu. )iu 
tic b;ui.s o wInch Iluc Prcscuitiiug 0th ccr has tried to prove flue chnrc [fiat 

19  is • I anipcu'j uu, Wit ii the iccoi'cfs by flue Charged 011 ccr. On cbs e perusal uldpersolml sclt illy oil lie 
clocuuilcJi1s by I lie I ui1uii uy 0111 ccr, it is obsci'yccl I hat, both the (lOcuuICji( are (lie coi es of th e 
same OI(li' :ii ud el caçtv ii ili cate (li:tt I lie I iuie of' (lCJ)Uture had been li vrittell (as 6-30 J)I11 at mi er his personal iulIcresis() lhuatIuccouu1(lI(lstjfjujSb1t, arui vul by 2 hours iI 'i - lluc.Vjc(y;uhaya ii next, wou'kiui clay. 'Ihis act, on jnui I of' Mu. M ;luurva proved i :C) , IlJ (lotubI that lie has tclull)crcd with flue ollic jul rccoi'ds',uij(l linus JuiiScOuuchtuct M1tfljI1c((, 	I 	

/ • 	( 	
, 

1h111 the I'ieuunle1ds! e i it Ni. 23 a 	b au e flue caihoiu copi 	oil lie saulle oi iler taut iii the cuuiuy cobuuuuuuu 	uIoiiC Of 11uccil)jr.;ihuc IelieviiupIiuuuc 15 &;huowuu dit'fti'cuutlyluy 	II . 	() tniifluoiugli 

"1 

• 	• -:, 
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1ic dcsi:e1 No.cic. 1ia; bccii wiiU.efl bytlie saule j)01I wii:li saipe I)C11 1)0(11 COj)ICS. II. iwov; 

Iluit SI. M a•uiya added 6-'3() 1)fll ill his rclicviug Ol(t 	it uk own level to suit his ml crest. 

Sctiut 	I is (lic Ii:i 	
iook iu wI,ich Lhe Pcsen1.ijI Q(liccuIiii (Ilawn lie nttcitl.iOfl ti the 

tiqu 
ily Oii cci• on the rccciIt cohimiis at, serial uo. 1 32 , I 84, 2 1 1 ,2J 9 &236. At. al Ithe i1ac 

ii 

\.•s iOUIl(1 	UIC Chai;cd Ot'fl ccr 1id gi vcii rcii iaks I ohs 
c*vatjos whici were uical1ed for. it 

c1cr1y fl1(hCatCS tIit t1I( (limge'l ()fllccc i:cck uk boImli(Ie iht to rcvord hi I:ctIm ks I 

oL)scrVIt.i us uiywlici'e whet her it is un oidci' book or the 1)co11 book 1iich cauot. be 

l any Ieet 

As the cItiihc ol'ti )j'li 	wlh the ,CCOF(IS by way ol'athhiliouis ill I ime ul ludevel O suit ls 

mt csI in I he ret (c\(in OldCI IS IOVCII, iii I tIC fllflC Way the USC Qt j)COti book p oudp' hot Al 1'r 

	

c I(lorsii 	
us i'vui;9k / COII uiiiit s has proved beyond doubt, the iiii suoi I(luLou! pal I o[ the 

	

CI,aried 	lt cci'. A siii;li the ctiai e ol ii ijSCOlI(ILl Ct. 15 pi'oved. 

lid 

	

11jatIhi 	lnwge otUUi'ii will:. AT ICUII (IOCUI11CUIS i Pr 1  as such 	i'. R. S. 	iuryn has 

	

i1uIct Ui u1 	iYii i)&(i of CCSkondUCI Ru 1cSJ 9641 Utend1 Cothc uqlou ci 

T11 

	

W 	
A 

A41 	1. 0, A  

flw Cit it EC'd QUit 	IS OUIId guilt) 01 mucoiiduct Uti(IU u Ic 	ot CCS condUCt 

I 	' th e 1n 	, 	 ' 
 

	

Ruh I )M in 	flowIiu1 at Rkc ci hIdiPS 
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Article 11 	Pi'ov:d 	
I 

Au ide jti: i'iI 
cte 	V : 	•A I:.(.cl 	 , 

	

Au ftie ' 	I h.I Pu tved  

N,D.JOS111\ 

I)/\IEJ.: ô 	It /201)2 	
PRNCJ1'AL'\,' 

/ 	 V. ONGC SR1KONA SL1CllAR 

I 	 1(CI1I1IV (')Ii1iCJJ 
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ro, 	 --: 	 Uate - .IJ..04.2002 

ihe Ui.scLplLnatY ,\uthorLty, 

lKendrtya VLdyalaya Sangatban, 	I  

MalLgaon, GaühatL .- 12. 

jc 	- WrLtten }epreSentatLDfl or, subrnLssLon on lnc1ury 

-Report. 

Reference 	VLde Meno No F.I4/200l I!S(GR)/5046 ddted 

22,3.2002. 

•0 

j 	
SLr, 

Please ftnd enclosed hei -ewLth a copy of the 

TA 
VrLtten Representat.Lon or submLsston on the Inqui.-tY Report 

• 	sent to me v.de a Wemo. dated 22,3,2002 as raferred t 

	

• 	 above. 	 - 

Ls for your k.nd cons Lde rat Lon and Sympat h et .c 

-1 
acti.on please. • 	 .• 	-• 

Enc1osur- 	
- 

0 	

• 	Yours faLttiffully, 

Total Ito 33 
(R 4bMaurya) 

0 	 • 	

• 	 pages, 
0 	 PGT (CbemLstry)U/S, 

.V , Khan a3 ar a 

	

0.0 
0 	 • 	

0 	 C/o.UnLversal }ok 

Depot, 

i 	
- SLx ML1e ,1<hanapo:i, 

Gauhatt - 22, 

4 	
•• 	

0 

• 0 	 . 	

0 

0 	 - 	

• 	

.1• 

I 
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I 	
The Assistant Commissioner,  
Xendriya Vidyalaya Sangatjian, 
Maligaon , Gauhatj - 12. 

ject 	
DLsci1jnary Proceedings against R.S.MaUEYa(PG.F 

Chomistry),U/S, KmV,banpa,  

Rrence 	
InquLy Report Submitted by the I.o. (Inquiry 

Officer) sent vjde Memo.No 

3046 dated 22.3 .20o2 

Sir, 

1. 	
I received the aforesaid Wmo. under reen 

on 30,3.02jnce I received the Nmo. under reference late 

I immediately sent a telegraphic flssago Vine receipt No 
942 dated 30.3.22 

and also a letter dted 30.302 Seeking 

15 (fifteen) days time for subm0 of my representation 

against the Inqu Iry Report 

2. 	
Before, I proceed to make my Written Submjsg 01  

in respect of.  the Inquiry Report I wish to point out the 

manner in whici] the Inquiry was conducted which' 
Is s fol105 

I) 	
The /•\rtjcle of Charges namely Charge - It0 IV & VI 

said to have been proved by th 1.0. are of such nature 

that they cannot be proved merely on the basis of the 

documents referred to in the Article of Charges 
	or example 

rtjcje of Charge 	
i namely that I left to conduct Practjcaj 

Examinat ion in Chemist ry to JCV , üinj an without pa rmtsslon/ 

ru 	' ,or.. 	.... 
rel&evjng order from compota,L authorit y.It is a fact that 

'ni-SP EE7811449391N 	,,.,.. 
Pt 	fltl31J ETW 
To:DR OK SAii, 

FrOM:RS HAURYA,GH 	REST 
mo /1 

Amt: 200012/04/2002 11'0413 
HAVE A GOOD OY 

- -

--- _áLi t 
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no relLoviflJ order ws Lssu0j by the 

fo c0;-'dUctIn9 ChemLstry Practji ExamnatLon for eLt 
K.V,C.R.PF01 	

or for K.V,Dinjan Howveri bav n 
r ot 

been charged for .oflductLng Chemistry Practical Examination 
at 	VCaRmP.F.,

merigog because the appointment order was 
made by C.i35, 	

Gauhati, In case my appointment order 

as Externaj Examiner was passed by C.B,S.E., I would not 

have been charged for going to J.V ,OLnj an even wit bout 

formal relieving order . The 1.0. therefore tried to djsti 

guish the two by holding Lnterajia that the appointment 
order by the Principaj KVuji an cannot 

be ttoated as an appointment 
order, This issue was required to 

be proved by the Prosecution by producing 
witnesses in absence of rules/ 

cjrculars on the point , There is nothing on record what 
s0 

ever from which the 1.0, could have hold that the 

appointment made by the Principj K.V,Djnjan cannot be 

treated as an appojntnt order, 

Sir, Similarly the other charges also requi 

to be proved by oral witn0s505 and because of the laid 

facts I submitted a numlr of requests for calling the 

witnesses so that I can Cross - examine them, however my 

request was refused, i am enclosing the Photocopy of my 
request letters dated 1 9.1.2002 whLc[i was duly received 

by the 1.0. Therefore the whoj0 0nquiry is Vitiated. 

Tb coØy of the letters dated 

1 9,1,2002 are annexed as 

Ln2 respectively, 

4 



SLr,wben 
I was provided with th Presenting OffLce5 

(P.O.'s) brief, I pointed out again that in order to Challnqo 
the veracity of the documents produed by the' Prosec 1 tl D(  
the persons who da1t with these documents and authored 
them may be called for crossexamjnatjon Even this request 

was unjustly denied and the 1.0. has not even. wbLspred 

about myobjtj0 dated 11.3,2002 in the InLuLry Reort, 

The copy of the 	 's brief 
dated 11,3.02 is annexed asAnexjr3 

ILL) 	
That SLr,I was also dOnLQd the assist anco of 

defence Counsel/Defence Ssjstant . VIde letter dated 21,12.01 

the 1.0. informed me that under the K.V,S. Rules, no other 

persons other than the serving/retired employee of .V.S. 

can be permitted to assist me as defence assistant in respons
e  

to which I request 	
the 1.0, by Showing him the Education 

Code and iccounts code of K.V .S. that if there are Some 
other rules In lK.V.S.,pjeae furnish me a 

Copy of the Same, 
The response of the 

1.0. was that the Copy of the K.V.S. 
Circulars will be 

made avalaible to the Court , if necessary, 

This way I was dCnjd the ASsistan. of the Defence 
COUnSe1./ 

Defence Assistant 

The copy of the letterda-ed 

ssage dated 26,12,I and letter 

dated 18.1.01 respectively are 

1 flexed as 

2. 

rn' 	-"--- '• 
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Lv) 	
The documents No. 11 and 12 are 
owi 	

acceptoc in 	L dP C without Shng 	 CV 

me the original and have been relied upon 
iflpLte of my objection 

that pbbtocy cannot be accepted 
Without original 	nfact in tile begLnnjg of the hearing itself i submitted the Photocopy Of 

the dctsio of the 
Hoflible Sup

reme Court on the admissibijjt of tb Photo(X'e roxed) Copy of the 
documents( IR 199 S.C. 591) 

The Copy of 
the letters datec 

19.01.02 are annexed as  An 
respect jvel p 

v) 	Sir, the 
observations of the 1.0. on my WrLtt 

atement have been made separately and 
has been heldto be non accept able by the I .o. wit bout any valid rëas 

Th 
learned 1.0. failed to consider 

the Statonnts rn1cjo in my 
Written Statents in its proper prospective Lgnoj-tng 

the Vital Submissions mode 
therein 	The law Lequires that  ad~udlcatlng au-tborjty sh 	

an
ould first deal With the Charges, the evidence in Support  of 

the Cbarges and the defence 
against the said Charges and discus.5 them 

in hLs report 
before reaching tile findings Which could be based only on the d is CUSS ions made in ih tnannu r as stated above but ,that has not been done in the instant case and the defence has been dealt wit Li first 

in total isolation 	d thereafter 
the prosecution case [las been da1t 

wjt[i . This has caused 
a great prejudice and the Inquiry Report is acco:di

ng j y  Vttjatd 

vi) 
	

On 19,1,2002 two 
persotis known to me reacLed the 

•.- . 	 .... 	 . 	 .• 	 . 	 - 	 . 	 . 	•.• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 - . 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 . 	 .. 	 . 	 . 	 .- 	 -- 	 . 
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place where the enquLy was being conducted In respect of 

/ 	I-\rtjcle of Charge - I,Since, their wards are also studying 

in K.V,Khanapara, the 140 4  enquired from themabou'L the 

Practical classes and asked me to put questions to them. 

Their statements were recorded surprisingly as OW—i and bW..,2 0  
liowever, when their statements did not support the stand 

of the Department regarding Practical classes, tb? 1.0. 

refused to counter sign their statements. Mit bough, in his 

enquiry report he mentions that btb the Defence VLtnesses 

did not specifthcaily mention any point, relevant to the case. 

The fact of the matter is that the 1.0. even refused to 

examine m and thus, prevented me from defending myself. 

Mccordingly, the enquiry p rocee  dingd are in violation of the 

principles of natural justice and tbus,tlie same is VLt&ated, 

SLr,I wish to point out that throughout the 

enquiry proceedings the learned I,0.was reluctant to call 

oral witnesses and even refused to record my statement * 

This led me to believe that,the 140. was pre—determined 

and bent upon to prove the Charges and thus, the entire 

proceeding was conducted in clear violation of the princiç1e 

of natural justice, 

That,Sir, the 1.0. conducted the entire proceeding 

arbitrarily, in as much as where It stiLted the prosecution 

he ignored even the listed documents on which the 'rosecut Ion 

has relied while framing the charges and took into consLc1_ 

ration to haul me the Additional documents which I 'relied 

for my defence by giving a perverse i'nterpretatJon to the 

Said documents. I was dented the reasonable opportunity to 

defend myself and thus the said Inquiry Report Is accordLnglt 

Vitiated. 
1.. 

3. 	The Charge - wise reply are as follows :- 
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ARTIC 	OF CIi/GE 	I. 

Ljat t[le 
saidSh Al S .Mau while unct.lon ing 

as PGT(ChemLstL.Y) at <.V lKhanapara during the academic 

year 1998_99 went to 1CV,Djnjan to conduct practjaj 

earnjnat ion of COSE in Chemistry for Class Xii 'Scince on 

15b201999 Without Permission/relieving order of th 
Competent AutLjy 

This act on part of Sh.RS.IIaUrYa Constitutes a miscondUct and thus 
violated Rule 	Rules 1954 as extended to KVS employees 

I respectfully state that jumpig to the 
conclusion 

on the basjs of my application dated 15.2,99 

(S1.No24) that I have no respect for rules as laj.d down 

in respect of Conduct of an employee cannot be susta.ned 

in law Without taking into consideration the attending 

circumstances under Which I wrote the letter dated 15b299 
Wh 	 , ich is ma 

very 5lmple ,respectfui and geero 
	lng (nn,_4 to my 	 age 

Written Statement) The I.o. failed to take 

into account the docunnts submitted by 
Me which are on 

the records of the enquiry proceedings In thjs t conncQn  

I specificajy refer to my letteL- dated I0.2.99(Jn,3 to 

my VV.Citten Statennt) by which I 
made a request to the Princ IpalPK -.V,Khanapar a  to relieve 	for Conducting 

Chemistry Practical Exanjjnat ion at lKVtCmR,PFJ\Iri 

and K.V,jnjanrespect ivIy but, no relieving ordeL was 

given to me in respect of either. IK.V,CH.P4FRi 
	or 

K.V,Djnjan by the PEincjPalKyKh 
	

whereas the Principal 
iSSued re1ieing order in respect of other  dates 	 teachers on vac namely 

9.2.2o002e12Q922 	
, 9.2.20oo, order datd 

03.0241999 
03 , 22000 and 09.b2,20oo, 

- 	 - 	 . 	 - 



VAR 

/ 

Tilew a., duty bound to cdli tho PLLncip1( 
to verify as to whet were the 

circu 	an 	under Which 

she did not issue relieving orders either for iK,V ,C R 

( 	 Amerigog or for K4V,Djnjan 

The I .0,. 
has ment Loned in his reprt that t 

11 0  letter W ,  
ritten by the Principal KVDjn 

cannot be t 	
jan (Sl.No.25) 

reated as an appointfl)eflt order, if this is 
So, 

tben,the examjnat ion Which was conducted by me in iCy 
 s 

	

	 ,Oinj an 
hould have been annulled but tills ws not done because 

• t 11 QCO bag been Coflventjon/prctjc in KV.S./othe 

affiliated schools that the Principal also appoints exter
na j 

examiner for Conductiny Practical Examination Not only 

that I have placed on record a letter dated26,5,99 by SeCtion 

Officer of C*BSE.(RO)Gat by Whij Payment towards 

remunerat ion and T.i.\./ü D.A. 
f or Conduct ing Ci mist ry Pract ical 

Examinati on  at K.V,NarangLKVCI:{P. and •lCV 

made vido C 	
,DLnj 	as heque 	

34OI dated 26,5,99 If the appointment 
by the P1:incjpal,K,,V 

jDinjan cannot be treated s the appointment 	
as held by the 1.0.,i am àstonjs[)ed bow 

rernunezatjofl,TA/DA in respect pf K.V,Ojnan Could have 

given to me by CSE,R.0GauhatL 

I have also placed on recoL-d an appointment. Order 
appointing m to conduct CbemtstLy Practical EamLntion 

'issued by the Principal,$ainjk SChool,Goalpar Vid letter 
N011SC/SE/Em/O383 

dated 31 MarcL'i990 which 	ow 
that the Ext ernal Examiner re also appoint 
	by the Principajs in respective c-

ndrlya Vidyalay5 and other C.B.S.E. affijiaci
te SChOOlS 

It is 
wortbrnenttonjng that the comments writt 

-I 



 

#i) 
I 	

(o 

 

by tile PrinciPal jc.V 
'Khanapara on the body of th  lett 	 appo L n  

dated 3.299 dllegng 
that

letteL not received and phone cafl with 
one 

Mr.ChOUdjry wlib directed not to relieve bLnl(mo) on thj point 	made I 	
a prayeL' before I,o, 

t0 a'low m 
t0 CEOSsGXJn)in 

the Princjpai 

t 
.V ,IKha 	

which Was defied For argument saj 
	CVCfl if it is dmjtted that C.B.SE letter was not reed and 

1 0  one Mr,CjQdl8 	

directed the Princjpaj not 
t0

ceiv 

me 
CaSe was , 
the uest0 is Whether any, alternative arrangen 

relieve  

t in that made for Conduct 
iflg C hemistry Practj 

	
Examjnati on 15.2,99 by CB•S,E.,GaU1)at 	

The answr is that noon 

:t 
alternative arangeint was made for that 

 wou 	not 	 had it been s9, 
I 	

have 	en allowOd to condU 	
Chemistry Practjcaj Examination  

paid 	
in K.V,Lnjan and also I would not 

have be ation and T 	 en 

for COnducting tihe Chemistry Practj81 Examination at 

Sir, witL all bumjjy at my command i state that 

• 1' 

had I nt gone to K.V,Dinjan 

for Conducting Chemistry Practj81 Examination I wou'd have St 

jjj been charged for the derelict ion of my .  duty. I made a request to 
the 1.0 to call the 

appoint ment orders of teacLers of lK.V 

as Exterjiaj E 	
,]aOPdra wh Were appointed 

xanijners in 199899 etc 4   
all t 

ome  h 

	 and then to S3 Whet ht 
appointments were issued by th C.BS.E G8UI)tI or 

S 	

were also lsued by the Princjpai of te respective 
Vidyalaya T hig reqi 	was 	

h

denied unjustly 

In View of the above I respeCtfUlly submit that flo reasonable and 
prudent person could 

have reacfec a findj9 that 
I am guilty of 

iScQflduct 
as alleged and 

therefore th finding of tile 1,0. is unusajnable in law, 

I 
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PicrICLE OF CHi1j 

That Shri 	
w1jle functioning as PGT 

(Chemistry)J(flj 	Vidyala 	anapa 	had not condu th 

	

	 cted 
e practical clasSes of Class XI 

t ill Januaryt99 and 

during the curnul iv test 199899 examjnat,o0 all stud0r
5  

were awarded 30/30 marks in Practtcj Exa1nLnat50 of Chemistry 

Shri.Maurya has 
acted in the manner of 

unbecoming of VS employees and thus violated R61e 

of CCS (conduct) Rule, 1964 as extended to 

endriya Yidyalaya Sangathan employees 

FE NCE 

The aforesaid Charge can be dvjded Into tw 
parts :- 

(a) 	
That, Shri .R .S.Maurya, while functionj19 as PGT 

(Chemistry) at .V,Rhaflapara had not conducted the 

classes of Class xi till Januaryij999 

(b) 	
That,sLrjMaurya awarded 

30/30 marks to ClaSS x 
Students in Chemistry Practicaj Examination during th 

Cumulative Test,j993 - 99. 

(a) 	
Tbjs, part of Charge is said to have been proved 

by Producing four(04) Chemistry Practical NotCbQOks of 
Class xi students of which Mast .Adjt ya lJhuyan and MLssJK as t uyj  
Saikia are Primary Teachers wards of K.V,Khanapara Their 

mothers namely Mrs .Arc}na Bhuyan and Mrs 
.M.. SaL Id a are 

ill disposed towards me, and they have tutoured th Compjj
1i  

me in all about Similar language .The /cademjc &Sston 

/ 
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(1111) 
1 	

URV 

n KendLiya Vic 	laya stdLt horn hLSt(JSt) 1 \p Li but the 

clas se of Cl S S xi: st. udonts Jne u ally ot ut L LOIU ml d-3 ul y 

onwards. The Charge against me is that I did not conduct 

Practical Examination till Januaryt1999. In my WrLtten 

Statement I stated.tLiat Chemistry Practical xaminat ion 

of Class XI and XII both could not be conducted till mid - 

	

:i 	
November' 199E in absence of Lequired CheniLccJs for conduct Lnq 

I 	 Chemistry classes . In this connect ion, I may. refer the 

minutes oft he rretLng held between the parents pf ClaSS XII 

with Principal,K.V,Khanapara on I698 at 3;45 p.m. at the 

I school premises and It was the follow—up of the earlier 

	

I 	 meeting dated 18,7.98 ( \nnexure - 3 to Written Statement) 

1 

	

	 a Report Pu bushed in he As sam Tribune on 10th Sept embe i:' 

(Annèxure - 6 to my Written Statement) and therafter to 

LI .. 

	

	 the Office - order dated 6.11,98 (Mn.nexuue - 7 of my Written 

Statement) whereby three teachers including undersigned 
I 

wre deputed to purchase Chemistry laboratory articles.. 
A 

•1 	 From the aforesaid documents it is clar that the chemicals 

required for conducting Practical classes were not available 

In K.V ,Khanapara from July to till mLd—1 overnber' 9B and 

/ . 	. 	that I was not responsible for sanctioning money for 

purchase of chemicals. Tbereiore,I understand that the 

Charge ru lutes to the pe dd from wlil. ch  the che mic als 

became available L.o,,last part of Novernber'1998. 

I state that I first tok extra efforts to take 

the Chemistry Practical Classes of Class XII students as 

it was Final year for the students and aftr completing 

their Chemistry Projects and Pcactica].s etc,,I started 

XI fun taking Chemist ty Pract ical classes of Class 	UCGCU)tJ. u 

0 



31 
4 

: 

	

4 

S f 

r 	 Ihe fact that 1 took classes from Uecember'90 is ompi y 

proved by document No. 7 relied by the .prosecution/ 

department (para - 2 of documentsNo. 7) but the. leaned 

ignored it and instead relied on fou(04) selected 

• 	copies of the students who may not have been present when 

I started the Chemistry Classes of Class XI in mid-December'90, 

H 

	

	 In tht list of documents Annexure - III tot he Article of 

Charges at S1.. 2(111) it is mentioned, as 'folibws 

" Practical Note 	EJooks of students 	of Jcendriya 

Vidyalaya, 	lKhanapara. 

UI I 	requested the 	learned 1.0. to call for all the 

Practical Note-Books of Class XI students of K.V,KLianapara 

H in order to find out 	as to when I started their Practical 

classes together with attendance Register 	but, 	t tie 	request 

was 	turned down unjustly. 	I therefore, 	repoctfu:l1.y submit 

that the Charge contained in this 	part 	(a) 	by n5strdh 

of imagination can 	be said to have 	been proved. 

(b) 	So, 	far as 	awarding of 30/30 marks to each IS 

concerned, 	I 	have 	stated.. in 	my 	Written 	Sttehient 	that 	It 

was 	done 	with the 	consent 	of then Principal,namely •ShEL.N,D,J3L)U_ 

yan 	and I wanted 	him to 	be 	brought 	before the I.Q.. as 	my 

witness1 	to corroborate the 	fact 	that 	he 	infact 	Lnstructed 

me to award 30/30 marks each to the students wit hout 

djscrmLL)at Ion 	in view of the 	fact 	that 	their Practical 

classes 	could not 	even 	be 'started due to non 
- 	 avaIlability 

of 	required 	chemicals 	and the studets 	Should not 	suffer 

for no 	f ault 	of t heirs. 	It 	was 	also t aken 	mt o 
 cons td 	rat ton 



that there was no basLs to judge as to what marks the.. 

individual students were entitled to 	It is also to be 

stated that in other subjects nameLy Physica and Biology 

no Practical Examinations were conducted durincj 'the 

Cumulat LYe Tests in respect of the said students and 

the cuestLon Papers were set in contravention with the 

CB.SE. curriculum. 

• 	 The 30/30 marks each was given in Cumulative 

Test 1199899 and if the present Principal of K.V,Khanapara 

namely, Mrs.J .Qas basu was of the view that the assessment 

of merit in Practical Examination was not properly done 

earlier 	she could have orderd re - e xrnLnat'Lon before 

promoting the students from Class XI to Class XII on 

the basis of the Lnstnt 30/30 marks 	It is also stated 

that there was sufficient time for Class Xi. students 

O 	 for conducting re_examination in the said Chemistry 

Practical Lii xaminat ion being the internal assessEnt in 

Class. XI bu!t, It was not done rthe.r she chose the said 

examination as. a weapon in her band, to destroy my carer 

as well as to malign my dignity, status and reput.at'ioretc. 

I therefore submit that there is no vIolation of the 

conduct litule' as alleged 

Contd. 



ARTICLE OF C1-1/.\RGE 

Sri, R,S.Maurya while functioning as POT (Chem. 

during the year 1998 - 99 has refused to conduct Practical 

examination of Chemistry of Class XI and asked tile students 

to bring chemicals for practical examinatIons 	Sh.Maurya 

also refused to conduct practic.als in Chemistry for. ?rivate 

candidates w[io ee to take exams of class XII CBSE 1999, 

Thus, Sh.Maurya has violated the code of conduct 

for teachers as laid down in Education Codefor Kendrtya 

Vidyalaya in Chapter VI and Rule 3(1)(1)(Li) & ( LLl of 

CCS (conduct)Rules 1964 as extended to employees of the KVS, 

DEFEt\CE 

The aforesaid Charge can be dLLdd idio thro 

parts viz. 

(a) 	Mile functioning as POT during year 1998-99 the 

C.O. refused to conduct Practical Exam, of ChemLsty Of 

Class XI. 

• 	(b) 	The C.O. asked tho students to bring chemials 

for Practical Examinations. 

TheC,o. also refused tO conduct practicals. in 

Chemistry for Prigate candidates who were to take exms 

of Class XII CBSE, 1999. 

The 1.0, is Silent on the charge that I rfused 

to conduct ChornLt ry Pract Lcai Examnat ion of Cias XI d.ui:inj 

the year 1998-99 in view of overwhelming evidence on .ecotd 

that I did conduct Practical Examination (Ann@xu.re  - 11 of 

myrLtten Stetement dated 19.9.2001). 

In So far as the Charge that I asked the students 

to rLnQ cbmLcal 	or, Pract ca), .xrn.not Lon Ls concurnd 
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IT 

1 state that it was tho bounden duty of the I .O 

to enquire regarding the purchases of the che.mLc1s for 

Chemist ry Pract ical classes/Examinat ion made d. 6 rirg the 

If/ 	year 1998-99. It would have also been in the interest.of 

justice to find out as to when the last purchase of the 

chemicals etc. was made by ICV ,lKhanapara but notLng was 

done and the reply to the charges made by me in my Written 

• Statement that chemicals required for conducting Chemistry 

Practical classes/Examination were not purchased in 1996-97 

and 1997-98 respectively and that limited quantity of 

met hylated spirit was purchased in 1998 on 13 .J. 98 only, 

which was not sufficient for conducting Practical classes and 

examination was totally ignored by the 1.0, I coUl have 

been held responsible, had I not brought to the notice of 

the Principal, K.V,Kbanapara that neither chemicals nor spirit 

Was available at the relevant time but it was, not So l I 

brought it to the notice of the Principal on many .oc.asions 

that no chemicals and spirits are available for conducting 

practical examination but no action was taken. The guardians 

of the students held a meeting with the Principal on 18,7,98 

'I 	 and the condition of the Chemistry lab. was' made known to 

the Principal. The minutes of the meeting is at Annexure 	5 .  

and the report in Assam Tribune dated 10 September'1998 

wherein the guardians decided to raise funds for purchase 

of the required chemicals innexure - 6 tth my Written statement 

has not even been referred to by the I..0.,tberefore, the 

observation made by the 1.0. under the caption /\naiysis of 

documentary evidence whicb.1uot.e- 

" Mr Maury,a would have ensured. avaLliblit'y of chemica1 

required for conducting practicals well in time in 

consultation aLth the Principal .'" 



\ 

SU.,I was not allowed to subunit the requisitions 

which I have given to Principal for the purchase of chemicals 

etc. on 22,12,98 and 23.01.99 bythb 1.0. In Ec1: after 

discussion on Charge - I, the 1,0. refused to receive any 

defence documents. I could not have done more than what I 

have done in procuring the required chemicals etc. In fact 

the purchases made during November,1998, after a gap of 

about two years was beceue of my efforts for which the then 

Hon'ble Chairman, V.M.C. ,JK.V,lKhanapara wrote an appreciation 

letter on 23 November 1 98 which I annexed as 'nnexure - 8 

along with my Written Statement . However, the 1.0. not only 

refused to allow me to submit defence documents after dLs-

cussion on cuirge . I but the learned 1.0. did not even 

consider the documents which are annexed along with my 

Written Statemnt dated 19.9.2001. 

That SLr,following my requisit ion dated 23,01,99 

after submitting 1eTnin6er No.! dated 2.2,99, the Principal, 

K.V,!Khanapara made purchase of Chemicals from Appichem- 

Enterprise which Is not a Govt .ipproved Shop and these 

Chemicals being of inferior quality were of no use, 'then 

the purchase Bill dated 3.2,99 was sent for my signature/ 

certification in order to incorporate entry into the Stock 

register, I received the same by recording my objection on 

the body of the said Bill dated 3.2.99. SLc, I stood vindS.ated 

when the Audit objections were raised on the aforesaid 

purchase . The /udit Report makeS an inte rest Lng revealat ion 

that the payment was made on Ouplicate Bill, The facts was 

brought out by me in my Written Staterint in paragraph - 8 

and in suppot thereof documents /-nnexed as Mnnexures - 14,13 

and 16 respectively . However, surprisingly before coming to 
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if 
the Conclusion which I have quoted 

dbovCth0 learned i o 
did not Consider the Contents of the Written Statement 

and documents annexed thereto specLal1y in View of the 
facts that be did nbt allow me to examine myself as dfence 
w it ness.  

Under such, aforesaid circutances , I was 

constrained to advice the Students to bring chemLcs 

100 ml methylated spirit and 1000 ml distilled water 
SO 

that the Chemistry Practical Exaininat ion could be Conducted 

in a fair and efficient manner. However, the students did 

notbring the Same, I grouped them in a group insted of 

doing Practical individualjy and somehow COnducted the 

Practical Examination 

I requested the 1,0. to call for the answer_scripts 

to prove the aforesaid points but the 1.0. refused t0 call 

those answer - scripts of the Chemistry Practicals Exa 

ination'9099 of Class xi students in questi on .  

Sir, So far as documents No.14 - ie are concerned 
in my Written Statement i have pointed out that these 

documents were dictated by th@ Principal, IK.V ,Khanapar a  
This 

fact was disclosed to me by girl students led by 
Miss. Ab

nallsa das who Voluntarily made a note on the letter 

dated 26.3.9 which I quote as . f o j. l o vvs 
 

Note -. This letter is dictated by the Principal 

Madam undeL' coercion and duress H .  

.Tile learned x .o. While relying upon tbse documents 

did not make even a whisperabout the aforesaid note made 

on the body of the letter dated 263,99 wil 
Ich is  annexed 

as Annexure - 12 to my Writtez) Statement • I further state 
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that in view of the statement made by me and the documents 

annexed as Annexure - 12 thid charge could not have been 

proved without clling the girls etc. who said to have 

written complaints against me but the 1.0. was roluctant 

to take oral evidence for the reasons best known o him. 

In so far as pasting of notLe on notice board is 

concerned, this is not the part of the charges and the 

document No.12 being the extract of the notice has already 

been commented upon in W Written.SLatoment. 

Sir, so far as tho documents No.11 is concerned 

It is the photocopy of a letter of the Principal and the 

same has no evidontiary value and thlis it is not tenable 

in law. 

Sir,so far as the document No.13 is concerned , it 

is a request letter dated 22.3.99 written by me and given 

to laboratory attendant of Chemistry department in order to 

procure metbylated spirit from the chemicals shop to conduct 

Class XI Chemistry Practical Exarninatj.on 1998.-99 but the 

said Principal took tho said letter from him when he 

requested her 	permission to go the chemicijs ShDp 

and the 1.0. has also not commented upon this letter in 

his enquiry report and therefore the Same is also unsustaInable 

in law, 

(c) 	Before I refer to the Charge that I did not conduct 

Practical of Private students fov Class XII on the pretext 

of nonavailabi1jty of CemLca1s I must bring It to your 

notice that in the earlier exparte enquiry against me, this 

Charge was held as not proved. From the analysis made by the 

14011 it is not at all clear as to bow ho came to the concju 

sjon that I refused to conduct the Practical of Privatc'. 
U 

• 	 -. 	 -.--- 	 - 
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candidates of class Xli on tho pretext of non—avaLlability 

of cheniials 	There is not even an Lot a of evidence on 

record to show that the chemLcais were available Qnd that 

I did not conduct the examination 4  Dn the other hand 

Annexure - 13 dated 31.3.99 of my Written Statement dated 

19.9.2001 is an evidence on record to show that the chemicals 

were not available and that I requested the Principal t 

sanctjon Ps.JO/_. for procuring the same . All this was 

ignored by the learned 1.0.. Further, there is nothing on 

record to show that I refused to conduct Practical Examination 

of Private students 1 	 - 

In view ock above I respectfully submit that the 

finding of the 1.0.. is unsustainable in law.- - 

I. 

ART IC LEOFCBARGE_IV 

That Sh.Maurya while functioning as PGT(Chemistry) 

at K4V,Khanapara during the academic year 1998-99 had not 

submjttd the quest jn papers for Session Ending Exams in 

the stipulated period as notified bytho Principal. 

Thus, Mr.Maurya, PGT(Chem) has violated the rule 

3(1)(i)(li)&(iii) of CCS(conducRules 1964 as extended to 

the employees of K.V.S. 

D E F E NCE 

In order to prove this charge the department 

initially relied on a notice dated 3.2,99 (Sl.No.23 of letter 

dated 13.IL0I) and a photocopy of the Same was also given 

to me after iy. seerai repeated recuests,by the 1,0. and 



on receipt 	of the 	said notice when I poLned out 	Lner- 

[)QlJt ion 	mado 	on t ho 	not. ice 	and 	alSo S1)OVCd 	my 	f:OL'cJOd 

initial nade on the 	said 	notice 	and this docuirflt 

appears to hove been discarded by the 1.0. 	as no where 

tbe 1.0. 	refers to this 	particular document. 	Wbeteas the 

charge is that I did not submit Question Paper within 

stipulated time0 The time was said to have 	been stipulated 

by document 	No.23 which has 	been discarded therefore 

there is no basis to say that there was 	any stipulated 

time which was 	brouciht 	to my notice. Uowever,I 	maintained 

that 	I 	am not 	in favour of submitting LuestLon Paper in 

advance 	as I have noticed during my tenure 	in K.V,Khanapara 

that the wards of the teachrS get unexpected high marks 

in Cumulative Tests and final examinations compared to 

the marks that they get 	in the Unit Tests, 	DocauS 	of the 

aforesaid 	reason I was 	allowed 	by the earlier Principal 

to prepare 	cyciostylod Question Paper one day 1)0f010 the 

Cumulative Test 
	held 	in Noember'l998. 

Therefore, 	there 	IS no1  basis 	for 1.0. to 

hold that 	I am guilty of noncompflance of the instruct ions 

of his 	immediate Superior authorit Les . While holding 	at 

the 	same time that 	vide document.. .,at 	5l,Na_(2b) 	dated 

26,2.99 that Principal ordered me to submit Question Paper 

by said date without 	mentioning whether I 	have 	cornçlLed 

the order or not. The very fact that 	I 	complied with the 

order of the Principal as 	ordered by her disproves the 

aforesaid 	charge. 	- 



y 
' 

LL0P9LC1ILGi - V. 

That 3h.R .S.Maurya, R3T (Chem) while working at 

K.V,Khanapara during the academic year I99899  had tampered 

with the official documents $ 

Thus,Sh.Mauryu had violated the RuJ.e 3(I)(i)(LL) 

&(Lii) of CCS (conduct)Pkul.es 1964 as extended to the 

employees of K.V.S. 

7 .  

Q-1- 1 1~) 

DE FE NCE 

The aforesaid charge is sought to be proved on 

• the basis of document Sl.No.23 a & b and S1.No,.-I, Tii 

• document at Serial No.23 a & b are the copy of the 

relieving order of the C.O. wherein the 1.0. observd 

that time of departure has been written at 630 p.m. at 

later Stage on the copy of the letter of the C.O. to suit 	H 
his personal interest so that he could justify his late 

arrival by 2 (two) hours at the Vidyalayaon the next 

working day . Nothing can be farther from the truth and 

I am compelled to state here that the learned 1.0. dLd 

not even go through even my Written St ateinerit which was 

the only document in my defence, since he refused to. 

record my statements during the encluiry proceedings. It 

is the case of the Department that the exam, was conducted 

on 5.2.99 and 6,2.99 at K.V,Narangi. and 6.2.99 being 

Saturday on which date the Regional Office C.[3.SE. 	S 

Gauhati remains closed and it hardly matters whether the 

examination was over early or at 6:30 p.m. as stated by 

me , as in both the cases the answers-scripts and award 

list could be su bmitl:eU only On t ha next working clay 
i.e,,8.2.99 after IO;oO a,m, Therefore, the observation 

of t ho learned 1 .0. that the time of dopartui:e went Loned 

<4 



f 

by m was to ujt my 
PCrs)fl0 

inter5 b j uStify my 
latç3 

arrival on next Working day by tw hours is wh0ljy perverse 
and imaginary.  

so far as al1egatjo of tenerLng Is 

Concerned i State that there 
 

and tj 	 is no tampering The date is recorded im my 
Copy whereas in te 

Copy Sent to C4B 	 h 
.S.GaULIti the date is theL-O howe 

not given because it migj)t have 
	

ver time is 

 been sent by th K 
e l.V,t\Jal:aflqL 

office to C.8SE during WOrking hours I did 
Cofldu 	t h0 xamjnat ton upto 6:30 p., i h 

	
h 

ave not been ct]ar th exa 	 gec tat flJtnatj01 was bvar 
muchbf00 6:30 p.m. and n o  

was ove 

evidence IS the 	
on th record t0 Show that th examinat

ni o
r before 6:30 p.m. Therefore, no motive could be 

attributed to me oh 
the basis of Conjectures and Surmises 

I accordingly Submit that there is no Substarjce i 

charge and therefore the finding of th 
	

n the

e I.o, is unsustainabi in law, 

so Ear as the remarJs made th the Peon_ Book at 

relates 

S1.NO 	
I is concerned I Stat0 that CO1U 	at SLN0._ 236, 
t0 Period after the Charges were Served on 19.8.99. 

So far as columnat Sl.N. - 1821184 and 219 are concern(ad 
they do not find mentjoij in th 

S tdtCU)Cflt of served u:on me. 	 lon 
hbceover, intL  

No 	
Ci 	- Sheet CO1UIIi . 2j and 21j 

hdd bri reIId upon. 
Th column Nos, 

which do not find 'nt ion in t 
Ile Charg -. Sheet 

and as as in the list of 	 wejj
epartmentaId 	

ougLt to have 
not been taken into Consideration by the 1.0. In any 

VLCW of the matter th column 	182 	d 184
1  I have remarked 

(1 



MA 'j 

the condil ion in which I CeCLVC the lctr for my
3 )feju a rd 

as I had Lnvitecj tha wi:ath of the 1J:L1)cLpi; J(.V 

by. pointing o u t the 	
in purcbae of 

S 	

chemicais made by her and refused to makeentry in the 

unless she initials the Bill dated 3 2.99 

• So, far as entries made at column flos. 211 & 219 

i-i 

	

	 are Concerned, since the Principal K.V,JKbanpara had 
refused t0 talk to me and did not accept any of my lCttt, 
I sent MY reply vide column no. 211 and under the Sam 
circumstances I communicated t0 hr vlde column no2I & 

236. in fact the obsv at Lens made in t lie,Pebn - Book 

manifests the frustations of the C0o. ho was ULng harassed 
and is still büing liarasse. at t he 	110 	of the PrLncLp3 
JKoV,Rhanapara being an honest, Sincere dedjcatej and 
upright and competent teacher. In view of abovc, t h e,  
aforesaid finding of the 1.0. cannot be sustained in law

0  

Sir, w Lth great respect i most huib1y sbmLt 

that no charges have been proved agahst me and Ld view 

of the irregu1arjt5s pointed out above,- i request your 

goodsejf to reject the Inquiry Report and exonerate me. 

•: 

,) 

• 	 is st t ed dbOVe. 
 

Yours faU:lifuuy, 

( R.S,Maurya) 

PGT (Chemist ry)U/ 

- 	 K.V,Khanspara 

- C/o,Universaj Book 

Depot, 

Six Mi-le,han)para 

G&uhjt. - 22. 
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:V 	/ 	 rL N.U,j.Ljj 	 Doted— 11 MaucbO2 
iie Inquiry, offljcer 

Pttncipal 
V 	 icy. ON.G.C. 

6 L'5jkona. 1  Assam 

Swbject_ Inquiry agajnth the undersigned regd. 

• 	 Rference;_ 'Zde Letter No. F.18(a)/KV_.QC\/200I2002/993 

dated-25/2/2002. 

1 	I have rccGLved the aforesaid letter dated26/2/2002 Under 

reference on 06/03/02 In the afternoon, *n this connectton, 

I respectfully state that filing of written brief by the 

• 	 learned PresenUncj Of ficer (P.o) as gall as by tha Gdvt • Charged 

Of Etce. (C.o.) as provded under Rule 14(19) of the C.C.S.(CA) 

Rules, 1963 are meant for makinrj a brief submission before tli0 

FIon ble 1.0. with regards o the evLdences on record 	may be 

permLtted to state that tl2e department did not produce 
a single 

witness to prove and substantiate the allegat Lpns/cbarges agaLnqL 

the undersigned, And at the same time no opporunity was gLven 

to me to produce my defence witnesses, This was so, as I believe 

because in, absence of t[ao evidence on record, I could not have 

been asked to enter defence as nothing has ben provedagoLnst1 

2. T10 so called Present trig Officer s brief is bottitngbut: tho 

repeatit ion. of the charges framed by the lion'ble Uisctplbnary_ 

Authority vide Memo No.F.I4 _5 /99_1VS(GR)/525.54 dated 09.0899 

to which I have already replied in de.atl by my WrLtt en Statement 

daLod 19.9.200.k, 

3,, 1 he reIbanco placed by, thu Learned Present L,nq 0Eftct to thrj 

documents rnent Lond in tho art icls are wholly Illegal and - 

unsust atnable in law. Somebody who has. dealt with these documents 

or have authored them must prove them in the course of the enquiry 

proceedings to enable me to croOs_examjne such personsand thereby 
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—2 

challengo the leqalLt 	, uthent LCjity and contents of tho said 
I doôuments without which tile documents 	fxd Cannot bo rolLed 

upontç prove the allegatLons. 

1 	4 With great :espect, kindly pemLt me to state that teprocedur 

e adopted during the so called proceedings of the enqB icy I s 
unknown to law, 

I , therefore, most humbly request you to 

• kindly consider the aforesaid facts and d rOP the proceedings 
by exoneating 	the undeLsigned to meet the ends of justice, 

¶• 

ouz faithfully, '/1I7,; Tr 
tIi 	Ct 	• 	 r 	

R 
fl P iOU (If hPfffl INP05r • 	 C 	'1LCIIAr 	 I 	 emj. s L 

• u:s ro 	/ • r:r 	• 	 K,V .ihanapara /o Unve rs al Book IIt: :  

Depot , Six Mile,hanapara,Ghy322 

ts 

ry. 
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- SRU.oNA 

• . 	 J'-j/\ / LvvjZo02 /'. 1<. ' 	 DL. 21-12-2001 

Qffe ;t:thLfrJ1Officr 

T 	
REGIS Sh. R. S. Maurya, J C/O- U11lvu- -,sn1 13oo1 DcpoL 

Six IVilles IClin napu ru 
Guwnhliitj-22. 

Sub. 	Your rcqucst for (lie nppoiu(nicnt of J)efcitce Aistnn(, d(. .191.1212001. 

Sir, 

In Coll till II 
atloil with this Office letter dt, 19/12/2001, this is to intirn ate you that you are 

p cmi itte.d to recom men d the name of ii serving / retired employee of the KVS • 	alongwitli his consent and other delnjl5 yi. Qinlificntion, Designation Full official 
& residential address etc. to the un (jersignecl lotst by 31/12/2001. 

It is clarified that a person, other thnn the KVS, will not he perni itted to assist you in 
defending your case as per the K.V rules. 

• 	 . 	. 	

Yours flthfuily, . 	 . 	-. 	 . 

1 '• 	 . 	 ., 	 ' S 	

)i 

N. 1). Joiii-) 
J'riucipnl, ....... ...... 

	. 	K,V. ONC;c, Srilcoua 
& 

Copy to: 

Sh. P. V. S. Ranga Rae, Presenting Officer & Prin cipal, K.V. No.1, 'J'cjiur,  
P.O. Dckargaou, 1) istt. S on itpnr - 784501 (Assuni) for itiforni ation, 

Sm I. J. Des llnsn, Principal, K.V. Kliunapurn, (3uwulintL- 781022 (Assnin) .2 '. 	
for infor m ution. 

'J.'lie Assistant Co ni ni issiun ci;,KV S (RU 
) M iguou, On wahati - 731012 for inlorin utiii, picue, 	5 	 .... 	 . 

.; 

- 	Inquiry Officor, •• 	.1 

- 	 . 	
5. 	 0 	 • 	 . 
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• 	KENDRIYA V1DYALAYA SANGATHAN., •' 
• 	 ,. 	 Regional O'ffic, 

Chayarain Bhawan, Maligaon Chariali 
Guwahati-12 

• 	 No.F.14-5/2001-KVS(GR)/ C'C2- /l 	 Dated.: 1,5.2002 

• 	 ORDER 

WFI lREAS, Shri R. S. Mauryn, PCJT(Chcmisiry),(Ui'idci' Suspension), Keiv.iiya 
\'idyalaya, Khanapata was chare-shccted under Rule —14 of Central Civil Services 
(Classification, Control & Appeal) Rulcs,1965 as extended tôthe employees of the 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sungathan vido Memorandum of even number dated 9.8.99. 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Orders of the Hon'blc CAT, Quwahati T3ench dated 
28.06.2001, Passed in OA No.20 of 2001, Shri N.D. Joshi, Principal, Kcndriya. 
Vidyalaya, ONOC, Srikoona, Silchar; was appointed s new Inquiry Officer to re-inquire 
into the charges framed against the said Shri R.S. Mairya, vide Ordcr dated 31.8.2001. 

WHEREAS, the Inquiry Officer has concluded the inquiry in keeping with the 
provisions under Rulc14 of CCS(CCA) Rules,1965, as extended to the employees of 
K\'S imd Shri R.S. Maurya has cooperated with the inquiry proceedings and also availed 
the opportunities provided to. him to defend his case. 

WHEREAS, Shri N.D. Joshi submitted is report to the Disciplinary Authority, a 
copy of which was provided to the said Shri R.S. Maurya for making representation hi 
terms of Government of India's Instructions under Rule-15 of Central Civil Services 
(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rulcs,1965, vide Meniorandam dated 22/3/2002 and 
allowed extension of time as per his request vide Jpttcr dated 4.4.2002. 

WHEREAS, Shri RS. Maurya has submitted his written representation vidc his 
letter dated 11.4.2002 and thc grounds raised by him have hcn considered but can not be 
acceded to. . . 

WHEREAS, out of 06 Articles of charges, 05 Articles of charges have been held 
proved by the inquiry Officer. The charges udbr said 05 Articles are as under 

1. 	That the said Shri R.S. Mauiya, PGT(Chemistry) during the acadcm j c year 1998- 
99 went to Kcndriya Vidyalaya, Dinjart 'to conduct practical examination of 
CI3SE, Chemistry for class XII(Sc) on 15.2.1999 withoupermissioii/Rc1icviilg 
Order of the competent authority. 

Contd ... 2/- 

I 

•1 
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t -.-- 	 -. 	 -----.. 	

_.___.._____ . 

(2) 

2: 	That Slli- i R.S. Maurya had not conducted the Practical classes of class Xi till 
January, 1 999 and ducing the Cowulative Tcz I 998-99, all the students were 
awarded 30/30 marks in Practiéal exams of Chcinislry. 

3. 	That Shni R.S. Maurya while functioning as PGT(Chem) during the year 1998-99 
has refused to conduct Practical examination of Chemistry of class XI and asked 
the students to bring Chemicals for Practical examinations. Shri Maurya also 
refused to take class XII, CBSE (AISSCE)'99 Chemistry Practicale xaminatiOn 

for private students. . . 

• 	4. 	That Shri RS. Maurya while working as PGT(Chcm) in KV, Khaflal?ara during 
the academic year 1998799 had not Submitted the qucstion papers for session 
ending Examination within the stipulated period as notified by the Principal 

5. 

	

	lhnt Shri R.S. Mauryn, PGT(Chem) while working ni Ky, Khnnupara during the 
academic year .1998-99 had tampered with the offlciul documents,. 

• 	AND WHEREAS, on careful considcra( ion of the report of the Inquiry Officer and other 

• 	iecords of th case, tic undersigned ha decided to acccpt the findings of the Inquiry 

Officer in respect of Articles-I, 11,111, IV and VI as proved. 

AND WHEREAS, after considering the rccords.of Inquiry and the facts/circumstances of 
the cases, the undersigned has come to the conclusion that Slni R.S. Maurya, while 

working as such . . . . . . 
i 	 approval of the coni ) 	Left his duties without the petnt authority and left the 

studen 	 u ts unattended who were nder his charge. 	.. 	. .. 
He. awarded th marks to the children withotit conducting the Practical 

Examination in Chemistry. 	 . .. 
H did not conduct tile Practical for private candidates of class XII in Chemistry 
a.hd asked the students to bring Chemicals for Practical. 

Con.{d..3/- 

•1 

''1 



(3) 

1 hat Shri Mauiya during the academic year 1998-99 had not subrnittcd the 
question papers for session cnding Examinations in the stipulated period as 

no1ificd 
Ihal dwing the ycai 1998-99, Shu Miuiya had tcmpcied the official documents 

ihus committed scriou miconduct under Rule-3(I), (' 1) (ii) & (iii) of CCS 
(Conduct) Rules 1964 as, extended to the employees of Kcndriya 'Vidyalaya 

Sangathan. 

NO\ , flIEREFORL, the undcisigncd in his capacity as Disciplinary Authority Oidcrsq.
iii1p0.itiOfl of pui lty upon Shri R S Mauiya of removal from service with immcdi ltL 

effect which shall not be a disqualification for future employment under the Govcznmcnl 

Al 
Assistant Commissioner 

To 
Shri R. S. Matuya, 	,. 
PGT(Chemistry), (Under Suspension), 
Kendriya Vidyalaya,Khancpara, 
C/o Universal Book De'ct, 
Six Mile, K.hanapara, 
Guwahati-22.. 

Copy to 

1. 	'ftc Piincipl, Kcndriya \'idyalaya, Khanapaia 
• 	2. 	The Deputy Commissioncr(Admn), KVS(Hqrs), New Delhi 1'r inibriimtk)li, I 

Assistant .Comm.issibncr 
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Date : 8.5.2002. 

Sri D. Singh Visht, 	. 	 - 

The liont blO JoInt Commissioner, 

( Admini stration) 

iendriytt Vlclyalaya Sangathan, 	 1 
13, Institutional Area, 

Sbabeed Jeet Singh Marg, 

ireW Delhi. - 16. 

IN THE MATTER OF : 
rn1r, 

An appeal under 1e-23 of 

Central Civil Services( C1assifica-

tion, Control and Appeal) , Rules, 

165 read with para- 6 of Appehciix- 

crx of Educajijon Code for Kic1rIya 

VidY 

IN THE MATTJ OF 

An Order bearing Memo No. F. 1.-5/ 

2001-KVS (G/GG92.4. dated 01.5.2002 

passed by the Assistant Corrijssjoner 

ICendriya Vldyalaya Sangathan, Gauhati 

Reion, removing the appellant from 

service with Immediate Offet a1leged'y 

for misccnduct in Violation of Rule 

3(1) (1) , (ii) and (1:1.1) of the 

Control Civij SOrvlcos(Co ncluc t) 

Rule, 1964 

Contd. 2. 
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- Arid 

IN THE MfTTROF -••., 

Radhey SbyamM au rya  

P.G.T. (Choni s try) 

Kdr1ya Vidyalaya, 

Khinapara, Guqaht_ M2, 

Assarn 

. . . .' Appellant. 

The huibje Appellarit - 

I103T RESPECTFJLIJY SHET,rJTH 

1. 	
That the Apel1ant respectfully state3 that 

he was 
plae unde suspension Vide an Order No, 

I F,14_5/ 
99-KVS(G/2v3 dated 1.6,99 passed by the Assistant 

Co'ni ssioner, K011driya Vld3ralaya Sangath an,Guwaht1 -12 
(Assan), 

The copy of .  the Order dtd, 1.6.99 

is annexed as AflneXure_1, 

2. 	
That the Appellant respetfu1y stated that 

there,fafter , he was served the Mem.Or,-MUM of charge 3  
vide O.M. No. F, 145/ 	

(GR/315_54 dtd. 9.899 

issued by the Assistt Corlliissioner Kendrlya Vidyalaya 

Sangatli, Guwahati Region, 

Coritd. .3. 

1/ 
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that thereafter, pursLlance to an order IJo. 

/1LGo fttd. /. 0. 	Uhe htm1lU 

h)Li1ar1t sbri1tt0 l'is written statement dated 199.2001 

L ThC Disciplinary ;wthoritY, K. V.3. Guwahati Region 

a(_,0n5oquently enquiry proceodingswas initiated by 1,0. 

o :L9.10.200l and the DisdipliflarY Authority sent a 

CO)y of the enquiry report to the appellant to submit 

hi r2rc sentation/ sunissiofl on the enquiry report. 

The copy of the written stateient dtd. 	19.9. 2001 

and enquiry report are annexed as AnnCx.ure-2 & 3 

rospectivOlY. 

A. 	 That on receipt of the aforesaid enquiry report,. 

LiiO arpellaflt suIiittOd his representation / submission 

ato 11.4.2002 to the DisciplinarY Authority assailing 

ihe 1glity and validity of the Inquiry Report on 

Charges 1 7 11 ,II I, IV arid VI respeC tively which were 

aiiid1y prov(,,d by the 1.0. Thereafter, the Disciplinary 

iuthority passed the impugned order 	dated 1.5.2002 

( .:nexure_5) whereiT imposed the penalty of removl of 

the appellant from service with immediate effect. 

The copy Of representation dtd. 11.4.2002 and 

impugned order cltd. 1.5.2002 are annexed as 

AnnexurCs 4 & 5 respectively. 

That, fl being aggrived ht bhe impugned order 

o removal from servicO dtcl. 1.5.2062, the apO11ant 

urciers this appeal on the following grounds amongst 

others. 

Contd. . .4. 
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(I) 	For that the Impugned order dtd. 1.5.2002 

(nexure-') suffers from serbou s  legal 

infirmity and illegality and thus the 

5fljtC IS liable t0 be 5ot aside 'nd quashed 

For that the punishment awarded is grossly 

eessive as well  as disproportionate and 

did not comiensurate with the gravity of the 

misconduct allOgacl and as such the Impugned 

Order dtd. 1.5.2002 is bad in law 1  

For that there Is no evidence onrecord to  

prove and substantiate the allegations/charges 

against the appellant and thus the entire 

proceeding is VitjtOd •  

For that the depnrtrient could not produce 

a single withess to prove and substantiate 

the allegations/charges against the appellant 

and th 	the entire proceeding is unsustainable 
in law. 

For that the appellant was neither givn 

reasonable opportunity to state his defence, 

to submit his defence documents, to produce 

hIs defence Witnesses nor was aked to exji - e 

hImejf as a defence witnes-e before closing 

Cbntci. .5. 
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of inquiry by the inquiry officer and 

thereforO, there is a clear violation of 

piflcip1O of natural justice and thus the.. 

entire proceeding is liable to 50t aside and 

quashed. 

For that the prosecution failed to prove 

even an iota of charge during the cou.rse of 

€nquiry and the appellant was not asked by 

the l.a, to enter the defence and as such 

the entire proceeding including the impu -ied 

order dtd. 1.5.2002 is liable to set aside and 

quashed. 

Fbr that the relicelced by the IO.to'. 

the docurlent.s in the, articles are wholly 
IN 

illegal and unsustainable in law. Somebody 

who has dealt irith.. the5e docurOnts or have 

authored them must prove them in the coue 

of the enqui'y proceedings to enabe me to 

cross-exaniine such persons End thereby challenge 

the legality, authenticity and contents of 

the said documents without which the docuiients 

referred cannot be rliedupon to preve,thC 

allegations and such docutrients have no ovJ.clen-

tiary value and therefoi$thee is Clear viola 

tion of the pr1ncjp1&0natua )UstiCe and 

thus the entire proceeding is liable to be 

set aside wid quihe 0  
Con tcl. .6 •  
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(viii) For that the entire procedure adopted 

during the so Called proceedings of the 

qiry is urii'nown to law and therefore the 

sarie is bad in law and thu3 liable to he set 

aside aid quashod.  

(ix) 	F.r that the appellant was denie.d the assistance 

of the defence coUflse1(Defeno Assistant) of 

his choice and thu5 he wad denied the 

opportunity to def.d his case effCctive1y'd 

reasonably. 

For that the said enquiry proceeding5 w as  

unduly prolonged and thus it sriacks of ?alaflde 

and as Such the entire proceeding is Vjtjte 

For that the 	
was 	t 

paid tinely and regulariy to the appellant and 

on this point alone the entire proceeding i
s  

unsustainable in laws  

For that the. appe1]nt has rendered about ' 

17 years of selvlces 'to 'the K.V,, and has a 
family of six r1e11bers including four younger 

school going children who are totally dOpCfldCt 

on the salaried incorne of thd appellant anc9t1-e 

said impugned orderhas deprived thorn from 

their livelihood and thus the sarne is liable 

to be sot aside and quasho 1  

(xii) For that the said impugned order dtd. 1.5.2002 

i5 punitive in nature -and. casts social stigra 

Cofltd..7 
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the reputation ud dignity of the app e-1int 

he rC.Coro the sane I 	liable to 'bc r(.; a 

nd q u asbe d. 	. 	 . 

that the 1e:rned 1.0. allegedly 'foid the 

a pelln t iiiJ.ty Of at scond Uct, under 1.i:Le 30- 

(1), .( ii) and (1:11). of C. C. S. (Con(Iu 1.) Ru1es 

Lwc4, said to have been c'xtendec1 to the en.uioyee 

of Cidriya Vidalaya by  tot1y ignoring the 

a'ticle-55 of the E1ucatn Code in Cbapter., 

under the heading, the code of ca(.',uct for teho±5 

( t page 51 of the .  Education Code) w1d. for such 

act or 	 the entire proceeding i vi.t1teft 

(:)br that the kiofl'blC Disciplinary AUthOi'iti 

• 

	

	inposed the pCnaltY of renoval of the appOil;n 

frn,e VicC vide hi inpUgned order, cltd, :L.5.2002 

(.•VThe .i rC - 	ailegadly for the vidtjon of ile 
• 	3(1) (1), (ii) &id 	the o. C... (Conduct) 

Rules, 	which. dbes not apply to  the teaching 

tn,ff..(-likQ the ar)po11-int) but is applicable to 

the non-teachg - 'StV--fPs wd Princial -  afld. I;hç1e 

fore, the entire proceeding iflcluc1ing the impugiëd 

Order dtci. 1.5. 2002 is liable to b. sct asic1 

and quashed. . 	. 	. 

FOr that U nder the facts and circumstinces of 

the entire matter, the a.peilant Was denIed the 

rCa1ablo 0 :PP 0 rtU!iitY to defend bi..molf uc1 

- 1.  
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hereforo the enquiry rcpoa't ns well as 

he impugned order c1td 1.5 w  2002 are in 

total Violation of the principle .f naturaj 

j ustice 

( :.:vii.) 
For, that in any VIeW of the matter whether 

in fact or in law, the impugnec order of 

reiova1 of the appellt from service c1tc1 

1.5. 2002 cannot be sustainabie in law and 

thus bhe same is liable to be set aside and 

qua 

In the premi5e5 afore6ai 
I 
 d Your,  

humble appellant prays that 

he may be given a per sonal hearIng 

and also after heaing  the repre. 

SefltatiVe of the dOp.rtmt, your 

honour may be pleased to allow the 

appeaj and set aside the imjiugned 

order of removal dtd, 1.5.2002 and/ 

or may pass such order, or orders 

as Your honour maydeem f i t and 

jt.ist under the fact5 and clrcuJista.. 

rices of the Ontire matter 

-Arid - 

,, 	 - U 	• 	• 
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During the pezien0y of, the 

appeal be pleased to dject 

the disciplinary authority not 

to take any further consequential  

action pursuar1 to the oer 

of removal dtc'. 1. 5. 20, 

- And - 

°I 
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1urther in interim during the 

pendency of the appeal your honour 

would be pleased to stay the 

operation Of the lugnea Order 

dtd. 1.5.3002 for the ititerest 

of justice. 

L 	P 

R.S. Maurya, P.G.T.(emj$try) 
Kendriya. Vidalaya, Ithanapara, 
C/o Universal Book Depot, 

Six Mile, Ithanapara, Ghy-22, 
Assam 
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